

DOH Annual Procurement Plan FY 2019

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
FP COMMODITIES & SUPPLIES	POP ( 0.5mg lynestrenol )	600,000	40.00	24,000,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	CONDOM ( male condom )	10,000,000	4.00	40,000,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	ETHINYLESTRADIOL + LEVONORGESTREL ( 30 microgram Ethinylestradiol + 150 microgram Levonorgestrel )	3,500,000	30.00	105,000,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	PSI ANCILLARY KIT ( )	200,000	100.00	20,000,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	STANDARD DAYS METHOD (SDM-CYCLE BEADS) ( )	20,000	120.00	2,400,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	REPRODUCTIVE IMPLANT TRAINING ARM MODEL ( )	150	5,000.00	750,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	MALE CONDOM TRAINING MODEL ( )	1,950	2,000.00	3,900,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	ETONOGESTREL ( 68 mg subdermal implant )	200,000	650.00	130,000,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	LYNESTRENOL ( 0.5 mg lynestrenol )	10,755,750	40.00	430,230,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	ETONOGESTREL ( 68 mg subdermal implant )	200,000	650.00	130,000,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	DMPA ( 150mg/ml, 1 ml vial (IM) as acetate )	200,000	34.00	6,800,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	INTRA UTERINE DEVICE (IUD) ( Copper Intrauterine Device (IUD) TCJ 380 A )	60,000	37.00	2,220,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	ETONOGESTREL ( 68 mg subdermal implant )	205,000	650.00	133,250,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	PSI ANCILLARY KIT ( )	422,500	100.00	42,250,000.00	DPCB-FHO
				<b>Sub-total</b>	<b>1,070,800,000.00</b>
HERBAL MEDICINES	LAGUNDI [(VITEX NEGUNDO L. . FAM. (VERBENACEAE) ( Vitex Negundo L. . Fam. (Verbenaceae))] 300 mg tablet 30 tablets per treatment pack )	80,000	42.00	3,360,000.00	HEMB
	LAGUNDI [(VITEX NEGUNDO L. . FAM. (VERBENACEAE) ( Vitex Negundo L. . Fam. (Verbenaceae))] oral 300mg/ 5 mL syrup, 120 mL bottle )	50,000	45.00	2,250,000.00	HEMB
			<b>Sub-total</b>	<b>5,610,000.00</b>	
	CLOZAPINE ( 100MG )	67,000	5.00	335,000.00	DPCB-ENCDD
	ESCITALOPRAM ( 10MG )	30,000	6.38	191,400.00	DPCB-ENCDD
	FLUOXETINE ( 20MG )	23,400	9.30	217,620.00	DPCB-ENCDD
	FLUPHENAZINE ( 25MG 1ML/AMP )	35,100	95.00	3,334,500.00	DPCB-ENCDD
	DIPHENHYDRAMINE (AS HYDROCHLORIDE) ( 50MG )	45,000	45.00	2,025,000.00	DPCB-ENCDD
	HALOPERIDOL ( 5MG/ML )	83,000	400.00	33,200,000.00	DPCB-ENCDD
	OLANZAPINE ( 10MG )	26,000	36.15	939,900.00	DPCB-ENCDD
	OLANZAPINE ( 10MG )	6,900	69.00	476,100.00	DPCB-ENCDD
	LITHIUM CARBONATE ( 450 mg MR Tablet )	42,000	5.00	210,000.00	DPCB-ENCDD
	QUETIAPINE ( as fumarate 200mg tablet )	9,000	48.62	437,580.00	DPCB-ENCDD
	SETRALINE ( 50mg )	500,000	5.00	2,500,000.00	DPCB-ENCDD
	LAMOTRIGINE ( 100mg )	40,000	35.00	1,400,000.00	DPCB-ENCDD
	DONEPEZIL ( 10mg )	40,000	43.25	1,730,000.00	DPCB-ENCDD
	BIPERIDEN HYDROCHLORIDE ( 2mg )	84,000	5.21	437,640.00	DPCB-ENCDD
	METFORMIN ( 500MG )	1,000,000	64.80	64,800,000.00	DPCB-ENCDD
	LOSARTAN ( 50MG )	7,000,000	16.80	117,600,000.00	DPCB-ENCDD
	AMLODIPINE ( 5MG )	5,000,000	6.67	33,350,000.00	DPCB-ENCDD
	ISOPHANE INSULIN HUMAN ( 100 IU/ML )	40,000	176.00	7,040,000.00	DPCB-ENCDD
	REGULAR INSULIN ( 100 IU/ML )	10,000	176.00	1,760,000.00	DPCB-ENCDD
	BIPHASIC ISOPHANE HUMAN INSULIN ( 100 IU/ML )	50,000	176.00	8,800,000.00	DPCB-ENCDD
	SIMVASTATIN ( 20MG )	1,000,000	40.00	40,000,000.00	DPCB-ENCDD
	GLICLAZIDE ( 30MG )	50,000	30.00	1,500,000.00	DPCB-ENCDD
	HALOPERIDOL ( 5mg )	3,000,000	2.64	7,920,000.00	DPCB-ENCDD
	DOXORUBICIN ( 50MG powder vial, IV )	2,387	363.50	867,674.50	DPCB-ENCDD
	DOCETAXEL ( 20MG/0.5ML, 0.5ML vial, IV )	1,125	930.00	1,046,250.00	DPCB-ENCDD
	CALCIUM CARBONATE ( 500 mg Elemental Calcium )	38,288,600	1.00	38,288,600.00	DPCB-FHO
	AMOXICILLIN ( 100 mg/mL granules/powder for drops (suspension), 15 mL )	32,000	18.63	596,160.00	DPCB-FHO
	AMOXICILLIN ( 250 mg/5mL., granules/powder for suspension, 60 mL )	78,000	16.80	1,310,400.00	DPCB-FHO
	DEFERIPRONE ( 500 mg/tablet )	54,200	110.85	6,008,070.00	DPCB-FHO
	AMOXICILLIN ( 250 mg/5mL., granules/powder for suspension, 60 mL )	200,000	16.80	3,360,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	COTRIMOXAZOLE+ SULFAMETHOXAZOLE + TRIMETHOPRIM ( Cotrimoxazole oral :800 mg sulfamethoxazole + 160 mg trimethoprim tablet )	200,000	1.44	288,000.00	HEMB
	COTRIMOXAZOLE+ SULFAMETHOXAZOLE + TRIMETHOPRIM ( Cotrimoxazole oral :200 mg sulfamethoxazole + 40 mg trimethoprim per 5 mL suspension, 70ml )	25,000	22.53	563,250.00	HEMB
	AMOXICILLIN ( oral 500 mg capsule (as trihydrate) )	1,000,000	1.58	1,580,000.00	HEMB
	MEFENAMIC ACID ( oral 500 mg capsule )	2,000,000	0.75	1,500,000.00	HEMB
	PARACETAMOL ORAL ( 500 mg tablet )	2,000,000	0.50	1,000,000.00	HEMB
	PARACETAMOL ORAL ( 250 mg syrup, amber bottle )	25,000	16.75	418,750.00	HEMB
	ORAL REHYDRATION SALTS ( oral (ORS 75 - replacement) )	200,000	5.00	1,000,000.00	HEMB
	AMLODIPINE ( 5 mg tablet (as besilate/camsylate) )	100,000	8.70	870,000.00	HEMB
	LOSARTAN ( oral 50 mg tablet (as potassium salt) )	100,000	16.80	1,680,000.00	HEMB
	METFORMIN ( 500 mg tablet, 100 mg tabs/box )	50,000	64.80	3,240,000.00	HEMB
	DOXYCYCLINE AS HYCLATE ( oral 100 mg capsule (as hyclate) )	1,000,000	2.00	2,000,000.00	HEMB
	CEFUROXIME ( 500 mg tab )	100,000	12.00	1,200,000.00	HEMB
	CEFUROXIME ( 250 mg/5 ml 120 ml bottle )	10,000	230.00	2,300,000.00	HEMB
	CO-AMOXICLAV + AMOXICILLIN (AS TRIHYDRATE) + POTASSIUM CLAVULANATE ( ( amoxicillin+potassium clavulanate) 200 mg amoxicillin (as trihydrate) + 28.5 mg potassium clavulanate per 5 mL granules/powder for suspension, 70 mL )	10,000	164.22	1,642,200.00	HEMB
	OMEPRAZOLE ( 40mg, capsule )	50,000	5.85	292,500.00	HEMB

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
PHARMACEUTICALS (DRUGS and MEDICINES)	SALBUTAMOL (AS SULFATE) ( 2mg/ml, 2.5 ml nebulas )	100,000	8.50	850,000.00	HEMB
	SALBUTAMOL (AS SULFATE) ( 2mg/5ml, 60 ml syrup )	20,000	11.69	233,800.00	HEMB
	CETIRIZINE ( 10mg, tablet )	300,000	0.48	144,000.00	HEMB
	CETIRIZINE ( 1mg/ml, 60ml, bottle )	10,000	74.80	748,000.00	HEMB
	CLONIDINE ( 75 mcg )	200,000	8.80	1,760,000.00	HEMB
	PRAZIQUANTEL ( TABLET )	12,178,900	5.43	66,131,427.00	DPCB-IDED
	DIETHYLCARBAMAZINE CITRATE ( 50mg or film coated )	24,167,800	0.39	9,425,442.00	DPCB-IDED
	FUSIDATE SODIUM / FUSIDIC ACID ( 2%, 5 grams tube (cream) )	229,300	63.00	14,445,900.00	DPCB-IDED
	BETAMETHASONE ( • 0.1%, 5g tube (as valerate) cream )	33,900	45.00	1,525,500.00	DPCB-IDED
	PREDNISONE ( 10mg tablet )	500,000	0.85	424,000.00	DPCB-IDED
	FUSIDATE SODIUM / FUSIDIC ACID ( • 2%, 5 grams tube , cream )	29,400	43.99	1,293,306.00	DPCB-IDED
	CLOXACILLIN (AS SODIUM) ( • 500 mg, capsule • 28 tablets per treatment pack )	19,750	53.20	1,050,700.00	DPCB-IDED
	OFLOXACIN ( 200mg tablet )	2,155,500	4.95	10,669,725.00	DPCB-IDED
	ITRACONAZOLE ( 100mg )	256,500	19.50	5,001,750.00	DPCB-IDED
	OSELTAMIVIR AS PHOSPHATE ( 75mg capsule (as phosphate) )	100,000	40.00	4,000,000.00	DPCB-OID
	PROPAN-2-OL.MECETRONIUM.ETHYL SULFATE ( •1 Liter •Hygienic and Surgical hand disinfectant •With dispenser )	2,857	1,750.00	4,999,750.00	DPCB-OID
	ORAL REHYDRATION SALTS ( 75 - Replacement )	500,000	5.00	2,500,000.00	DPCB-OID
	DILOXANIDE ( (As Furoate) 500mg Tablet )	328,700	18.25	5,998,775.00	DPCB-OID
	CIPROFLOXACIN ( (As Hydrochloride) 500mg Tablet )	1,190,000	2.10	2,499,000.00	DPCB-OID
	METRONIDAZOLE ( 500mg Tablet )	5,882,300	0.85	4,999,955.00	DPCB-OID
	LAMIVUDINE ( 150mg tablet )	7,143	115.50	825,016.50	DPCB-OID
	EFAVIRENZ ( 200mg tablet )	500	215.13	107,565.00	DPCB-OID
	EFAVIRENZ ( 600MG )	47,360	270.05	12,789,568.00	DPCB-OID
	NEVIRAPINE ( 200mg tablet )	82,111	104.00	8,539,544.00	DPCB-OID
	TENOFOVIR ( 300MG )	49,000	187.00	9,163,000.00	DPCB-OID
	ABACAVIR ( 300MG )	8,000	923.97	7,391,760.00	DPCB-OID
	NEVIRAPINE ( 50mg/5mL suspension (240mL per bottle) )	6,000	156.55	939,300.00	DPCB-OID
	ZIDOVUDINE ( 50mg/5mL suspension (240mL per bottle) )	6,000	205.04	1,230,242.46	DPCB-OID
	LAMIVUDINE + ZIDOVUDINE ( 150mg + 300mg tablet )	92,810	453.75	42,112,537.50	DPCB-OID
	LAMIVUDINE + TENOFOVIR ( 300mg + 300mg tablet )	55,770	309.65	17,269,180.50	DPCB-OID
	LAMIVUDINE + TENOFOVIR + EFAVIRENZ ( 300mg + 300mg + 600mg tablet )	247,100	563.75	139,302,625.00	DPCB-OID
	SOFOSBUVIR ( 400mg tablet )	3,000	4,675.00	14,025,000.00	DPCB-OID
	DACLATASVIR ( 60mg tablet )	3,000	3,300.00	9,900,000.00	DPCB-OID
	SOFOSBUVIR + LEDIPASVIR ( 400mg + 90mg tablet )	335	20,500.00	6,867,500.00	DPCB-OID
	LOPINAVIR + RITONAVIR ( 200mg + 50mg tablet )	16,480	1,732.50	28,551,600.00	DPCB-OID
	AZITHROMYCIN ( 500mg tablet )	37,000	15.38	569,060.00	DPCB-OID
	CEFIXIME ( 400mg tablet )	35,500	118.80	4,217,400.00	DPCB-OID
	PENICILLIN G. BENZATHINE ( 1200000 units per vial )	20,000	51.88	1,037,600.00	DPCB-OID
	CEFTRIAZONE ( 500mg vial + 2mL 1% solution of Lidocaine Intra Muscular )	2,897	428.00	1,239,916.00	DPCB-OID
	FLUCONAZOLE ( 200mg capsule )	30,000	275.00	8,250,000.00	DPCB-OID
	ISONIAZID ( 300MG )	2,240,300	1.38	3,091,614.00	DPCB-OID
	DOXYCYCLINE AS HYCLATE ( 100mg capsule, 50 capsules per bottle )	1,500,000	2.00	3,000,000.00	DPCB-OID
	LAMIVUDINE ( 10mg/mL suspension (240mL per bottle) )	5,911	104.71	618,940.81	DPCB-OID
	ZIDOVUDINE ( 300mg tablet )	2,111	349.53	737,857.83	DPCB-OID
	LAMIVUDINE + TENOFOVIR + EFAVIRENZ ( 300mg + 300mg + 600mg tablet )	46,964	563.75	26,475,955.00	DPCB-OID
	NEVIRAPINE ( 200mg tablet )	11,175	104.00	1,162,200.00	DPCB-OID
	EFAVIRENZ ( 600 mg tablet )	16,117	270.05	4,352,395.85	DPCB-OID
	LAMIVUDINE + TENOFOVIR + EFAVIRENZ ( 300mg + 300mg + 600mg tablet )	13,000	563.75	7,328,750.00	DPCB-OID
	ZIDOVUDINE ( 50mg/5mL suspension (240mL per bottle) )	6,326	130.00	822,380.00	DPCB-OID
	LAMIVUDINE + TENOFOVIR ( 300mg + 300mg tablet )	35,718	309.65	11,060,078.70	DPCB-OID
	LAMIVUDINE ( 10mg/mL suspension (240mL per bottle) )	9,028	104.71	945,321.88	DPCB-OID
	NEVIRAPINE ( 50mg/5mL suspension (240mL per bottle) )	7,202	156.55	1,127,473.10	DPCB-OID
	LAMIVUDINE + ZIDOVUDINE ( 150mg + 300mg tablet )	129,182	453.75	58,616,332.50	DPCB-OID
	CEFTRIAZONE ( 1 gram )	18,000	20.83	374,940.00	PD
	CEFUROXIME ( 750 mg )	8,000	18.91	151,280.00	PD
	CIPROFLOXACIN ( (as hydrochloride) 500 mg )	250,000	2.10	525,000.00	PD
	CLINDAMYCIN (AS HYDROCHLORIDE) ( 300 mg )	200,000	4.83	966,000.00	PD
	COTRIMOXAZOLE+ SULFAMETHOXAZOLE + TRIMETHOPRIM ( Cotri 800 mg + 160 mg )	250,000	1.20	300,000.00	PD
	CO-AMOXICLAV ( 625 mg )	80,000	8.71	696,800.00	PD
	ISOFLURANE ( 250 mL )	1,000	4,320.00	4,320,000.00	PD
	SEVOFLURANE ( 250 mL )	1,000	5,835.50	5,835,500.00	PD
	BUPIVACAINE (AS HYDROCHLORIDE) 0.5% 4 ML (SPINAL) WITH 8% DEXTROSEAMPUL ( Bupivacaine (as hydrochloride) 0.5% 4 mL (spinal) with 8% dextrose )	1,500	130.03	195,045.00	PD
	BUPIVACAINE (AS HYDROCHLORIDE) ( 0.5% (isobaric), 5 mL (spinal) )	1,500	162.95	244,425.00	PD
	METRONIDAZOLE ( 500 mg )	200,000	0.85	170,000.00	PD
	CELECOXIB ( 200 mg )	100,000	4.13	413,000.00	PD

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	MEFENAMIC ACID ( 500 mg )	250,000	0.52	130,000.00	PD
	OMEPRAZOLE ( 20 mg )	250,000	1.01	252,500.00	PD
	CLOPIDOGREL ( 75 mg )	250,000	2.08	520,000.00	PD
	SALBUTAMOL (AS SULFATE) ( 1 mg/mL, 2.5 mL (unit dose) )	150,000	4.56	684,000.00	PD
	AMOXICILLIN ( 250 mg/5 mL, 60 mL granules powder for Suspension )	500,000	16.80	8,400,000.00	PD
	AMOXICILLIN ( 500 mg )	3,000,000	1.32	3,960,000.00	PD
	AMOXICILLIN ( 100 mg/mL, 15 mL powder for drops )	250,000	18.63	4,657,500.00	PD
	CEFALEXIN ( as monohydrate) 500 mg )	250,000	1.39	347,500.00	PD
	CIPROFLOXACIN ( as hydrochloride) 500 mg )	1,000,000	2.10	2,100,000.00	PD
	COTRIMOXAZOLE+ SULFAMETHOXAZOLE + TRIMETHOPRIM ( Cotri 800 mg + 160 mg )	1,000,000	1.20	1,200,000.00	PD
	COTRIMOXAZOLE+ SULFAMETHOXAZOLE + TRIMETHOPRIM ( 400 mg + 80 mg/5 mL )	100,000	18.34	1,834,000.00	PD
	CO-AMOXICLAV ( 625 mg )	1,000,000	8.71	8,710,000.00	PD
	FLUTICASONE + SALMETEROL 125 MCG + 25 MCG X 120 DOSES METERED DOSE INHALER ( Fluticasone + Salmeterol x 120 MDI 125 mcg+25 mcg )	70,000	281.05	19,673,500.00	PD
	FLUTICASONE + SALMETEROL 250 MCG + 25 MCG X 120 DOSES METERED DOSE INHALER ( Fluticasone + Salmeterol x120 MDI 250 mcg+ 120 mcg )	70,000	360.50	25,235,000.00	PD
	SALBUTAMOL (AS SULFATE) ( 1 mg/mL, 2.5 mL (unit dose) )	350,000	4.56	1,596,000.00	PD
	SALBUTAMOL (AS SULFATE) ( 2 mg/5 mL, 60 mL syrup )	50,000	11.69	584,500.00	PD
	FUSIDATE SODIUM / FUSIDIC ACID ( 2%, 5 g tube )	80,000	52.50	4,200,000.00	PD
	MUPIROCIN ( 2%, 5 g )	50,000	61.27	3,063,500.00	PD
	OMEPRAZOLE ( 40 mg )	200,000	5.85	1,170,000.00	PD
	CLOPIDOGREL ( 75 mg )	300,000	2.08	624,000.00	PD
	ASPIRIN ( 80 mg )	500,000	0.86	430,000.00	PD
	CELECOXIB ( 200 mg )	300,000	4.13	1,239,000.00	PD
	MEFENAMIC ACID ( 500 mg )	200,000	0.52	104,000.00	PD
	ATORVASTATIN ( 40 mg )	800,000	13.75	11,000,000.00	PD
	CEFUROXIME ( 500 mg (as axetil) )	1,000,000	9.23	9,230,000.00	PD
	CEFUROXIME ( 500 mg (as axetil) )	70,000	9.23	646,100.00	PD
	SALBUTAMOL (AS SULFATE) ( 100 mcg/dose x 200 doses Metered Dose )	200,000	78.80	15,760,000.00	PD
	ISONIAZID ( 200 mg/5ml, 120 ml preparation in amber bottle )	35,000	220.00	7,700,000.00	DPCB-TB
	PYRAZINAMIDE ( 500mg tablet )	2,160,000	1.63	3,520,800.00	DPCB-TB
	ETHAMBUTOL ( Ethambutol as Hydrochloride 400mg Tablet )	802,200	3.13	2,510,886.00	DPCB-TB
	MOXIFLOXACIN ( Moxifloxacin 400mg Tablet/Film Coated )	1,080,000	16.12	17,409,600.00	DPCB-TB
	PROTHIONAMIDE ( Prothionamide 250mg Tablet/Film Coated )	720,000	4.44	3,196,800.00	DPCB-TB
	AMIKACIN ( 250 mg/mL, 2 mL Ampule (As Sulfate) )	480,000	38.08	18,278,400.00	DPCB-TB
	ISONIAZID ( 300 mg tablet, 100s in bottles )	542,600	1.38	748,788.00	DPCB-TB
	RIFAMPICIN + ISONIAZID ( 2FDC (RIFAMPICIN 150mg + ISONIAZID 75mg) )	6,429,600	4.46	28,676,016.00	DPCB-TB
	RIFAMPICIN + ISONIAZID + PYRAZINAMIDE + ETHAMBUTOL HCL ( 4FDC (RIFAMPICIN 150mg + ISONIAZID 75mg + PYRAZINAMIDE 400mg + ETHAMBUTOL HCL 275mg) )	3,214,800	4.10	13,180,680.00	DPCB-TB
	RIFAMPICIN + ISONIAZID ( 2 FDC (RIFAMPICIN 150mg + ISONIAZID 75mg) )	3,272,000	4.46	14,593,120.00	DPCB-TB
	RIFAMPICIN + ISONIAZID + PYRAZINAMIDE + ETHAMBUTOL HCL ( 4 FDC (RIFAMPICIN 150mg+ ISONIAZID 75mg + PYRAZINAMIDE 400mg + ETHAMBUTOL HCL 275mg) )	1,636,000	4.10	6,707,600.00	DPCB-TB
	RIFAMPICIN + ISONIAZID + PYRAZINAMIDE + ETHAMBUTOL HCL ( )	29,736,000	4.10	121,917,600.00	DPCB-TB
	RIFAMPICIN + ISONIAZID ( )	59,472,000	4.46	265,245,120.00	DPCB-TB
			Sub-total	1,618,853,839.13	
THERAPEUTIC FOODS	F-75 (THERAPEUTIC DIET) ( sachet, box of 120s )	500	4,668.00	2,334,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	F-100 ( THERAPEUTIC DIET) ( sachet, box of 90's )	500	5,814.00	2,907,000.00	DPCB-FHO
			Sub-total	5,241,000.00	
VACCINES	BCG ( freeze dried power, 500 micrograms/mL vial + 1 mL diluent in ampul (ID) 20 doses.1 )	6,000,000	8.25	49,500,000.00	DPCB-EPI
	HEPATITIS B ( 10 micrograms/0.5 mL, 5 mL (10 ddoses) vial (IM) )	2,000,000	15.50	31,000,000.00	DPCB-EPI
	DPT-HEPB-HIB ( 0.5mL vial suspension for injection (IM) )	3,000,000	80.00	240,000,000.00	DPCB-EPI
	INACTIVATED POLIO VACCINE ( 0.5 mL per dose, suspension for injection single dose/multidose vial (IM, SC) )	2,500,000	150.00	375,000,000.00	DPCB-EPI
	PNEUMOCOCCAL CONJUGATE VACCINE - 13 ( 13-valent, 0.5 mL single dose vial )	5,900,000	830.00	4,897,000,000.00	DPCB-EPI
	MEASLES MUMPS AND RUBELLA ( multidose vial + 5 mL diluent (SC) )	5,000,000	95.00	475,000,000.00	DPCB-EPI
	TETANUS DIPHTHERIA (TD) ( 0.5 mL ampul (IM) )	10,000,000	11.00	110,000,000.00	DPCB-EPI
	PNEUMOCOCCAL POLYVALENT VACCINE ( 25 mcg/0.5 mL, 0.5 mL solution for injection in vial )	750,000	503.00	377,250,000.00	DPCB-EPI
	INFLUENZA POLYVALENT VACCINE ( )	2,500,000	185.00	462,500,000.00	DPCB-EPI
	HUMAN PAPILLOMA VIRUS (HPV) ( 0.5 mL suspension, in vials )	1,000,000	680.00	680,000,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	MEASLES RUBELLA ( multidose vial (10 doses/vial) + 5 mL diluent )	5,000,000	40.00	200,000,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	ORAL POLIO VACCINE ( live attenuated bivalent oral polio vaccine (type 1 & 3), 2 mg vial (20 doses) )	5,000,000	8.50	42,500,000.00	DPCB-FHO

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	INACTIVATED POLIO VACCINE ( 0.5 mL per dose, suspension for injection single dose/multidose vial Type 1,2,3 )	1,000,000	150.00	150,000,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	HUMAN PAPILLOMA VIRUS (HPV) ( 0.5 mL suspension, in vials )	125,000	680.00	85,000,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	MEASLES RUBELLA ( multidose vial (10 doses/vial) + 5 mL diluent )	6,000,000	40.00	240,000,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	MEASLES RUBELLA ( multidose vial (10 doses/vial) + 5ml diluent )	4,200,000	40.00	168,000,000.00	HEMB
	ANTI-TETANUS SERUM (EQUINE) ( 1500 IU/0.7 mL, 0.7 mL )	2,000	80.41	160,820.00	PD
	EQUINE RABIES ( )	187,020	1,000.00	187,020,000.00	DPCB-RABIES
	VERO CELL ( Inj: lyophilized, powder, 2.5IU/ 0.5 mL vial + diluent (ID, IM) (5 ID doses/vial) )	7,729,200	80.00	618,336,000.00	DPCB-RABIES
	PURIFIED CHICK EMBRYO CELL ( Inj: lyophilized, powder, 2.5IU/mL vial + 1mL diluent (ID, IM) ,(10 ID doses/vial) )	1,000,000	80.00	80,000,000.00	DPCB-RABIES
	VERO CELL ( • Inj: lyophilized, powder, 2.5IU/ 0.5 mL vial + diluent (ID, IM) (5 ID doses/vial) )	15,000	79.50	1,192,500.00	DPCB-RABIES
	<b>Sub-total</b>			<b>9,469,459,320.00</b>	
VITAMINS, MINERALS & MICRONUTRIENTS	RETINOL (VITAMIN A) (AS PALMITATE) ( 100,000 IU soft gel capsule with nipple )	1,720,000	1.80	3,096,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	RETINOL (VITAMIN A) (AS PALMITATE) ( 200,000IU soft gel capsule with nipple )	15,200,000	2.00	30,400,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	FERROUS SALT SOLUTION ( equiv. to15 mg Elemental Iron/0.6 ml.drops, 15 mL )	1,120,500	11.00	12,325,500.00	DPCB-FHO
	VITAMIN B1 B6 B12 ( B1B6B12 oral 100 mg B1 + 5 mg B6 +50 )	2,500,000	1.21	3,025,000.00	HEMB
	ASCORBIC ACID/ITAMIN C ( Oral 500 mg tablet (coated) )	500,000	0.67	335,000.00	HEMB
	ASCORBIC ACID/ITAMIN C ( 100mg/5ml 120ml syrup )	25,000	24.00	600,000.00	HEMB
	MULTIVITAMINS ( per tablet/capsule) Vitamin A 600 – 700 mcg or 2,000 – 2,500 IU Vitamin B1 1.3 – 1.7 mg Vitamin B2 0.7 – 1.3 mg Vitamin B6 1.6 – 2 mg Vitamin B12 2 – 6 mcg Vitamin C 65 - 80 mg Vitamin D 400 IU (10 mcg) Vitamin E 6 – 10 mg (15 – 30 IU) Folic Acid 400 mcg Niacin 13 – 23 mg )	500,000	1.03	515,000.00	HEMB
	MULTIVITAMINS ( 250mg/120ml Syrup )	20,000	47.23	944,600.00	HEMB
	ZINC (AS GLUCONATE) ( chewable tab (equivalent to 10mg elemental zinc) (as gluconate) )	100,000	2.50	250,000.00	HEMB
	VITAMIN B1 B6 B12 ( • 100mg B1+5mg B6+50mcg B12 tablet )	705,000	0.85	598,051.50	DPCB-IDED
	ASCORBIC ACID/ITAMIN C ( • 500 mg/tablet )	168,750	0.65	110,497.50	DPCB-IDED
	ZINC ( Syrup, 60mL/ Bottle )	205,800	17.00	3,498,600.00	DPCB-OID
	ZINC ( Oral Drops, 15mL/ Bottle )	425,700	17.00	7,236,900.00	DPCB-OID
	VITAMIN B1 B6 B12 ( 100 mg + 5 mg + 50 mcg )	1,500,000	1.21	1,815,000.00	PD
	MULTIVITAMINS ( per 5 mL, 120 mL Syrup )	100,000	47.23	4,723,000.00	PD
	<b>Sub-total</b>			<b>69,473,149.00</b>	
AUDIO VISUAL EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES	SOUND SYSTEM ( Sound System with 9 sets of 8" Powered Speaker, 6 sets Wallmounted bookshelf type speaker, 2 sets 12" Powered Subwoofer )	1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	AS
	SOUND SYSTEM ( Sound System with 4 sets of 8" Powered Speaker, 6 sets Wallmounted bookshelf type speaker, 2 sets 12" Powered Subwoofer )	1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	AS
	SOUND SYSTEM ( Wireless Audio Conferencing )	2	446,219.00	892,438.00	AS
	SOUND SYSTEM ( Sound System with 2 sets of 8" Powered Speaker, 2 sets Wallmounted bookshelf type speaker, 2 sets 12" Powered Subwoofer )	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	AS
	MICROPHONE ( Wireless Microphone )	2	50,000.00	100,000.00	HFEP
	RECORDER ( )	3	6,270.00	18,810.00	HFEP
	MICROPHONE ( Lapel Microphone )	5	2,000.00	10,000.00	KMITS
	SOUND SYSTEM ( Portable Bluetooth speaker )	2	10,000.00	20,000.00	KMITS
	CAMERA ( Professional Video Camera HD )	1	3,400,000.00	3,400,000.00	KMITS
	CAMERA ( DSLR Camera )	10	50,000.00	500,000.00	KMITS
	MICROPHONE ( 1 Lot Conference Room )	10	50,000.00	500,000.00	OHR
	CLOSED-CIRCUIT TELEVISION (CCTV) ( )	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	PS
	RECORDER ( Digital Voice Recorder )	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	FICT-LUZON
	RECORDER ( Voice Recorder )	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	FICT-USEC
	MICROPHONE ( HeadPhone with Microphone )	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	FICT-USEC
	MICROPHONE ( Microphone with stand )	6	5,000.00	30,000.00	HPSDT-USEC
	CAMERA ( camera )	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	HPSDT-USEC
	RECORDER ( )	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	HPSDT-USEC
	MICROPHONE ( )	2	7,500.00	15,000.00	PHST-ASEC
	<b>Sub-total</b>			<b>9,221,748.00</b>	
	NEWSPAPER ( )	2	500,000.00	1,000,000.00	BIHC
	BOOK ( Printing of Philippine National Standards for Drinking water manual of operations )	4,450	72.00	320,400.00	DPCB-EHOH
	BOOK ( Printing and Purchase of Pocket Emergency Tool )	1,000	150.00	150,000.00	HEMB
	TESTING MATERIAL ( Comprehensive Testing Materials for All Positions to be use in the recruitment of 1st, 2nd and 3rd Level Position )	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	HHRDB
	DATABASE ( OVID )	1	2,202,000.00	2,202,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	DATABASE ( Embase )	1	700,000.00	700,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	DATABASE ( UPTODATE )	1	1,400,000.00	1,400,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	BOOK ( Ethics Publications )	1,000	500.00	500,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
BOOKS, DATABASES, JOURNALS & PUBLICATIONS	NEWSPAPER ( Newspaper, One year Subscription (Philstar, Manila Bulletin, Philippine Daily Inquirer) at 700 per month )	12	2,000.00	24,000.00	KMITS
	JOURNAL ( Online Journals (Clinical Key) for Hospitals )	1	8,000,000.00	8,000,000.00	KMITS
	DATABASE ( Provision of ISBN for DOH Publications from the National Library )	10	150.00	1,500.00	KMITS
	DATABASE ( Advertising/Publication of AIS in Newspaper )	1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	KMITS
	DATABASE ( Filing of Administrative Issuances at UP-ONAR )	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	KMITS
	NEWSPAPER ( Newspaper Advertisement for DOH Drug Price Watch )	4	500,000.00	2,000,000.00	PD
	NEWSPAPER ( Newspaper Publication of Issuance )	8	250,000.00	2,000,000.00	PD
	BOOK ( HANDBOOK ON PHILIPPINE GOVERNMENT PROCUREMENT (INCLUDES 2016 REVISED IRR OF RA 9184 AND LASTEST GPPB ISSUANCES) )	500	50.00	25,000.00	PS
NEWSPAPER ( Newspaper )	1	7,200.00	7,200.00	HPSDT-USEC	
			<b>Sub-total</b>	<b>20,831,300.00</b>	
	LIGHTING FIXTURE ( )	60	300.00	18,000.00	AFMT-USEC
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Semi Gloss Latex White (16lit/pail) )	32	25,000.00	800,000.00	AFMT-USEC
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Quick Dry Enamel Maple )	2	600.00	1,200.00	AFMT-USEC
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Quick Dry Enamel Emerald Green )	2	600.00	1,200.00	AFMT-USEC
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Flat Wall Enamel White )	3	560.00	1,680.00	AFMT-USEC
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Paint Thinner )	2	280.00	560.00	AFMT-USEC
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Automative Lacquer Putty w/ Hardener )	3	680.00	2,040.00	AFMT-USEC
	EXTENSION CORD ( Flat cord, # 16 "black in color" )	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Doorknobs, Fits for both right and left hand doors, Thickness: Adjustable from 35mm - 50mm(1-3/8" to 2"), Backset: Adjustable latch 60mm or 70mm (2-3/8" or 2-3/4"), Solid Brass Lock )	22	418.18	9,199.96	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Procurement of Construction supplies and materials for the repair of Building 16 )	1	751,810.00	751,810.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Buffing Polisher, heavy duty )	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( 2 Post Car/Vehicle Lifter )	2	300,000.00	600,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Welding Machine, 500 amp. )	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Hydraulic Press, 10 Tons Capacity )	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Battery Charger Booster, 12/24 Volts )	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Pneumatic Oil and Fluid Extractor )	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Tire Changer )	1	160,000.00	160,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Boom Barrier Gate )	2	67,000.00	134,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( AMCO Box )	15	40.00	600.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( ACU Outlet, 20 Amp, 250 volts )	1	180.00	180.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Convenience outlet, Two Gang, 10 A, 230v )	20	140.00	2,800.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Convenience Outlet Universal with Ground )	12	230.00	2,760.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Cable Tie #6 )	100	5.00	500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Surface Type PVC Utility Box with Cover and Screw )	50	50.00	2,500.00	AS
	LIGHTING FIXTURE ( LED Bulb, 14 watts, minimum life hours of 30,000, daylight, can be fitted for E27 base, minimum of 1400 lumens )	150	450.00	67,500.00	AS
	LIGHTING FIXTURE ( LED straight Bulb, T5, Daylight, Minimum of 18 watts, minimum lamp hours of 25,000 can be fitted to G^6 Base and FUMACO Modena Luminaire with Troffer (LED Driver included if necessary) )	75	720.00	54,000.00	AS
	LIGHTING FIXTURE ( Receptacle, PVC Receptacle for Compact Fluorescent Lamp )	20	50.00	1,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Panel box 8-branches plug-in )	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Main Breaker 60 Amperes )	1	700.00	700.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Branches breaker 30 amps Plug In )	5	550.00	2,750.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Rubber Plug, Heavy Duty, 15A, 250v )	10	35.00	350.00	AS
	LIGHTING FIXTURE ( Switch, Three Single Pole Switch in One Gang )	20	220.00	4,400.00	AS
	LIGHTING FIXTURE ( Switch, Two Single Pole Switch in One Gang )	20	175.00	3,500.00	AS
	ELECTRICAL TAPE ( Electrical Tape )	4	35.00	140.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Plastic Moulding 3/4 )	10	85.00	850.00	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	WIRE ( THHN, 2.0 mm2 THHN stranded wire with rated voltage 600 volts and can operate in wet and dry locations, can withstand temperature between 75 to 90 degrees celcius )	2	2,700.00	5,400.00	AS
	WIRE ( THHN, 3.5 mm2 THHN stranded wire with rated voltage 600 volts and can operate in wet and dry locations, can withstand temperature between 75 to 90 degrees celcius )	3	3,766.67	11,300.01	AS
	WIRE ( THHN, 5.5 mm2 THHN stranded wire with rated voltage 600 volts and can operate in wet and dry locations, can withstand temperature between 75 to 90 degrees celcius )	1	5,800.00	5,800.00	AS
	WIRE ( THHN, 8.0 mm2 THHN stranded wire with rated voltage 600 volts and can operate in wet and dry locations, can withstand temperature between 75 to 90 degrees celcius )	50	60.00	3,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Analog Multi Tester (VOM), with wide measurement range, +/- DCV zero center check, LED continuity check, with auto Polarity Function )	5	4,000.00	20,000.00	AS
	LIGHTING FIXTURE ( Metal Halide Lamp, 400 watts, 230 volts, with atleast 28,000 Lumens, Daylight, Tubular Type )	2	1,100.00	2,200.00	AS
	LIGHTING FIXTURE ( Ignitor for 400 watts Metal Halide, 230 volts )	4	650.00	2,600.00	AS
	LIGHTING FIXTURE ( Capacitor for 400 watts Metal Halide, 230 volts )	4	650.00	2,600.00	AS
	LIGHTING FIXTURE ( Ballast for 400 watts Metal Halide, 230 volts )	4	1,800.00	7,200.00	AS
	LIGHTING FIXTURE ( Compact Fluorescent Lamp, 3U-18 watts daylight Compact Fluorescent Lamp with a minimum rated life time of 8000 hrs )	100	200.00	20,000.00	AS
	LIGHTING FIXTURE ( T - 8, 36 watts, daylight fluorescent lamp with average life hours of 9000 hours )	100	100.00	10,000.00	AS
	LIGHTING FIXTURE ( T - 8, 18 watts, daylight fluorescent lamp with average life hours of 9000 hours )	100	80.00	8,000.00	AS
	LIGHTING FIXTURE ( T-5 fluorescent lamp 28 watts w/ recessed type luminaire & electronic ballast )	4	1,200.00	4,800.00	AS
	LIGHTING FIXTURE ( Electronic Ballast that can operate for 14-21-28-35 watts with an AC voltage of 198-234 volts and and overvoltage protection of at least 320 volts with a minimum length, width and height of 28x3x2 cm and defined warm start of at least 1.5 )	50	1,200.00	60,000.00	AS
	LIGHTING FIXTURE ( Electronic ballast 36 watts electronic ballast with a minimum power factor of 0.95 )	50	800.00	40,000.00	AS
	LIGHTING FIXTURE ( Electronic ballast 18 watts electronic ballast with a minimum power factor of 0.95 )	50	750.00	37,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Angular bar, 2"x 2"x 4mm thk )	4	820.00	3,280.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Angle bar 2" x 2" x 3 mm/16" )	2	550.00	1,100.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( C Purlins 2x3x6 MM )	18	600.00	10,800.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Eaves G.I Gutter 50 mm x 8 ft )	2	700.00	1,400.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Flat Bar, 2" x 4 mm thk )	1	450.00	450.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Flashing 400mmx8ft )	5	700.00	3,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Reinforced bar 10 mm dia x 6 mtr )	65	190.00	12,350.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Reinforced bar 12 mm dia x 6 mtr )	36	220.00	7,920.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Welding Helmet Ratchet type )	2	500.00	1,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Wipweld Welding rod 3/32 )	10	160.00	1,600.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Welding rod, stainless steel, N-55 1/8 nihonweld )	3	480.00	1,440.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Welding rod 1/16 )	2	100.00	200.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Welding rod, 1/8 (6011) )	5	160.00	800.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Bidet, Spray Set with PVC Reinforced Hose for Bidet Spray or Sink Spray Features, with PVC reinforced hose, with two-step wall bracket )	19	470.00	8,930.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Ceramic Shelf W/ Soap Dish (comes w/ tox and screws) Model: S211 / Color: White / Material: Ceramic )	4	2,000.00	8,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( FACE MIRROR (wall-hung) (comes with tox and screws) Specification approx. 2' x 2' / High resistance against chemicals )	6	900.00	5,400.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( FAUCET, Plain Bibb, Specification: brass, 1/2", wall mounting )	7	360.00	2,520.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( FAUCET, ordinary faucet, plastic material, 1/2" )	20	120.00	2,400.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( FAUCET, lavatory faucet, plastic material, circular knob, 1/2" )	20	330.00	6,600.00	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( FLOOR STRAINER, stainless steel, 4" (length) x4" (width) )	16	260.00	4,160.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( FILL VALVE, Universal fill valve features, Simple water level adjustment, pressure type design, positive shut-off, and anti-siphon. Refill adjustment. Inside drain guard keeps impurity out of valve )	25	280.00	7,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( FLAPPER, chlorine resistant fits most of the 2 inches, works on flush valves with or without ring, non-kink chain, non corrosive chain )	25	200.00	5,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Heat fusion tools for joining PPR pipes and Fittings Welding Dye 20mm - 63mm for fusion welding PE and PPR )	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Kitchen sink p-trap 1 1/2" w Strainer 4" heavy duty )	10	600.00	6,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Lavatory p-trap w strainer, stainless steel 1-1/4" x 1-1/4" )	26	470.00	12,220.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( LAVATORY, (with Full Pedestal) Model: Penguin 3H White , Specification- Material Grade: Grade A Vitreous China, Color: Ivory, Comes with 2 lavatory brackets and 6 lag screws w/ expansion shields )	6	4,000.00	24,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( LAVATORY FAUCET, Specification: Lever-type handle, brass chrome heavy duty 1/2" )	6	750.00	4,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( PACKAGE WALL-HUNG URINAL (comes with Urinal Flush) Model: 6401 Mini Washbrook, Splashing-Free flushing: Anti splash regardless of water pressure, Flushing Mechanism: Rim, Flush Rate: 1.9-3L, Inlet: Top inlet, Color: White )	2	7,000.00	14,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( PIPE WRENCH 10" )	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( PIPE WRENCH 12" )	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( PIPE WRENCH 14" )	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( PIPE WRENCH 16" )	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( PIPE WRENCH 8" )	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( PIPE JOINTING EPOXY (in 1 Liter can) A&B )	4	670.00	2,680.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( SODA FLAKES, caustic soda flakes )	300	50.00	15,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Supply hose 1/2" x 1/2" x 16" )	35	200.00	7,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Supply hose 1/2" x 1/4" x 16" )	20	200.00	4,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Tail Piece Chrome Plated 1 1/2" )	10	85.00	850.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Tail Piece Chrome Plated 1 1/4" )	10	65.00	650.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Tank Lever, Zinc with chrome plated handle, Plastic spud, nut and arm, bend to fit, Zinc most tanks )	25	175.00	4,375.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Toilet Tank Push Button Features Easy Assembly, Fits most water closet Specification, Hole: 38mm )	20	175.00	3,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Toilet Tank Push Button Universal Chrome Silver Dual Half Full Flush Toilet Loo, Push Rods Button Features Easy Assembly, Fits most water close Specification, Hole: 38mm )	20	150.00	3,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Tank Bowl Gasket-Universal fit for both round and hex-shaped flush valve nuts and Fits most close-coupled toilets )	20	180.00	3,600.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Tank to Bowl Bolts Durable Solid brass bolts )	20	230.00	4,600.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Teflon Tape 1/2" )	108	15.00	1,620.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Teflon Tape 1" )	100	25.00	2,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( TISSUE HOLDER (comes w/ tox and screws) Specification- Model: BA118 Jupiter / Color: White / Material : Ceramic and steel wall mounted )	9	800.00	7,200.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Urinal Push Button Flush Heavy Duty )	5	1,500.00	7,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( WATERCLOSET - Model SF Finch PB White / Specification, Material Grade: Grade A Vitreous China / Color: Ivory / Bowl Shape: Compact Elongated / Flushing Action: Single Flush (Push Button) / Accessories Included: B485 Snap-on Ball cock with float rod w/ flushvalve w/ flapper seat cover )	9	5,000.00	45,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( uPVC Sanitary Pipe 4" Ø (orange) )	2	700.00	1,400.00	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( uPVC Sanitary Elbow 4" Ø 90 deg. (orange) )	2	60.00	120.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( uPVC Sanitary Elbow 4" Ø 45 deg. (orange) )	2	60.00	120.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( uPVC Sanitary Coupling 4" Ø (orange) )	2	40.00	80.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( uPVC Sanitary Wye 4x4 (orange) )	2	85.00	170.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( uPVC Sanitary Reducer 4x4 (orange) )	2	30.00	60.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( uPVC Piper Cement 200cc )	2	100.00	200.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Acri Color Hanza Yellow )	2	165.00	330.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Acri Color Raw Sienna )	2	165.00	330.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Acri Color Thalo Green )	2	165.00	330.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Baby Roller, Cotton with handle )	81	54.57	4,420.17	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Baby Roller, Foam-Type with handle )	100	54.00	5,400.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Concrete Neutralizer )	2	120.00	240.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Cotton Gloves )	60	30.00	1,800.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Cotton Gloves w/ latex palm (orange) )	20	35.00	700.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Cotton Gloves w/ Rubberized palm )	40	51.25	2,050.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Flat Wall Enamel, White )	27	595.56	16,080.12	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Full Body Safety Harness w/ Lanyard )	4	1,400.00	5,600.00	AS
	WIRE ( G.I Wire no. 16 )	35	95.71	3,349.85	AS
	WIRE ( G.I Wire no. 22 )	3	120.00	360.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Latex Megacryl Bridal White (MCS-0103) )	38	3,500.00	133,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Latex Megacryl Crisp Ecrú (MCS-0112) )	38	3,500.00	133,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Masonry Putty )	14	400.00	5,600.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Masking Tape 1" )	85	35.88	3,049.80	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Megacryl Merry Mint (MCS-3101) )	30	3,500.00	105,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Megacryl Fresh Garden (MCS-3107) )	20	3,500.00	70,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Nylon cord 10 mm diameter )	50	40.00	2,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Nylon cord 12 mm diameter )	210	40.00	8,400.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Non toxic, cement based formulated, water proofing )	43	800.00	34,400.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Paint Thinner, 1 gal. )	41	268.05	10,990.05	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Paint brush 1/2" (yellow bristle, wooden handle) )	10	45.00	450.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Paint Brush 1" (yellow bristle, wooden handle) )	15	50.00	750.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Paint Brush 2" (yellow bristle, wooden handle) )	179	53.94	9,655.26	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Paint Brush 3" (yellow bristle, wooden handle) )	25	75.00	1,875.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Paint Brush 4" (yellow bristle, wooden handle) )	26	120.00	3,120.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Paint Roller 9", with pan )	90	91.67	8,250.30	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Paint Roller 9", with handle )	76	64.74	4,920.24	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Paint Roller 7" )	20	70.00	1,400.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Paint Roller 6" )	10	65.00	650.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Paint Roller Refill Foam-Type, 4" )	32	40.00	1,280.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Pallette )	8	35.00	280.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Putty Knife w/o Handle, 4" )	48	32.50	1,560.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Polyester Body Filler w/ Hardener )	35	752.57	26,339.95	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Quick Dry Enamel (Black) 4 lit. )	19	600.00	11,400.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Quick Dry Enamel (White) 4 lit. )	35	624.29	21,850.15	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Quick Dry Enamel (Caterpillar Yellow) 4 lit. )	2	600.00	1,200.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Quick Dry Enamel (Nile Green) 4 lit. )	2	600.00	1,200.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Quick Dry Enamel (Semi Gloss White) 4 lit. )	8	600.00	4,800.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Quick Dry Enamel (Maple) 4 lit. )	2	600.00	1,200.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Quick Dry Enamel (Emerald Green) 4 lit. )	2	600.00	1,200.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( ReflectORIZED Traffic paint, "yellow" 4 lit. )	29	1,034.03	29,986.87	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Red Oxide Primer )	2	440.00	880.00	AS



CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Semi Gloss Latex "White" 4 lit. )	16	875.00	14,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Semi Gloss Latex White 16 lit/pail (B-715) )	33	2,542.42	83,899.86	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Semi Gloss Latex Winter Morning 4 lit. )	6	1,000.00	6,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Semi Gloss Latex, Old Redwood 4 lit. )	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Round Rags )	15	57.33	859.95	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Spatula 2" with wooden handle )	10	55.00	550.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Spatula 3" w/ plastic handle )	51	44.90	2,289.90	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Spatula 3" w/ wood handle )	26	65.00	1,690.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Sand Paper #100, water proof )	115	15.78	1,814.70	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Sand Paper #150, water proof )	190	13.42	2,549.80	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Sand Paper #180, water proof )	70	14.29	1,000.30	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Sand Paper #200, water proof )	100	12.00	1,200.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Skim Coat White (20kg/pack) )	5	660.00	3,300.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Steel Brush )	8	48.13	385.04	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Spray Gun, brass nozzle, stainless iron needle, diameter of fluid nozzle 1.5mm, cup volume 400, cc, Average air consumption: 12 SCFM, air pressure 70 psi, Fluid Delivery: 160-240MI/min )	2	1,800.00	3,600.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Cement Trowel 6" )	55	170.00	9,350.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Central Grey, 30x30, wall tile, glossy (wall) )	360	35.00	12,600.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Ciudad Grey, 30x30, Wall tile, Rustic (bottom layer of wall) )	115	35.00	4,025.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Ceramic Tiles 400mmx400mm Fibro Beige )	940	75.00	70,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Concrete Hollow Blocks 4" )	800	15.00	12,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Cutting Disc, diamond cutting disc, 4" Ordinary )	26	259.23	6,739.98	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Cutting Disc, diamond cutting disc 4" )	4	400.00	1,600.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Dusk Mask N95 )	20	50.00	1,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Floor Tile, 20x20, Pixel Brown, Rustic )	180	35.00	6,300.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Floor Tile, 40x40, Brix Brown, Rustic )	455	70.00	31,850.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Hebron Beige, 30x30 floor tile, Rustic )	290	35.00	10,150.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Hebron Green, 30x30 floor tile, rustic )	290	35.00	10,150.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Gravel )	60	30.00	1,800.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Gravel, Crushed )	1,200	60.00	72,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Level Hose )	10	25.00	250.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Lever Bar (3 ft) )	1	400.00	400.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Mallet, Rubber Mallet, with wood handle )	39	200.00	7,800.00	AS
	WIRE ( Nylon String #90 )	23	37.83	870.09	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Portland Cement, 40 kg. )	298	251.36	74,905.28	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Pointed Trowel Medium (Heavy Duty) )	5	250.00	1,250.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Sand, Ordinary/Washed )	913	30.62	27,956.06	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Sand, Bistay )	200	40.00	8,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Safety Goggles )	10	225.00	2,250.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Steel Cutting Disc 4" )	3	120.00	360.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Steel Grinding Disc, 4" )	1	40.00	40.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Steel Circular Hollow Tube 3" Diameter )	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Tile Adhesive, 25 kg )	553	263.82	145,892.46	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Tile Grout, beige, 2 kg )	35	60.71	2,124.85	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Tile Grout, grey, 4 kg. )	436	60.00	26,160.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Tile Trim Beige (Big) )	3	65.00	195.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Barrel Bolt, 2" Stainless Steel )	12	80.00	960.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Black Screw 1" (flat head) )	2,050	0.99	2,029.50	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Black Screw 1/2" )	1,000	1.00	1,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Bolt and Nut, 1" )	96	2.00	192.00	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
CONSTRUCTION, ELECTRICAL AND MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES AND MINOR REPAIRS	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Clear Glass, Tempered, 38 x 85 x 1/4" )	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Concrete Nail 1" )	5	120.00	600.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Concrete Nail 2" )	10	113.00	1,130.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Concrete Nail 3" )	6	121.67	730.02	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Concrete Nail 4" )	5	120.00	600.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Claw Hammer- 16 Ounces framing hammer fiber glass handle )	5	500.00	2,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Deformed Round Bar , 10mm Ø )	65	120.00	7,800.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Doorknob, Fits for both right and left hand doors, Thickness: Adjustable from 35mm - 50mm( 1-3/8" to 2" ), Backset:Adjustable latch 60mm or 70mm (2-3/8" or 2-3/4" ), Solid Brass Lock )	20	400.00	8,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Dynabolt 1/4"x 50mm )	12	30.00	360.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Finishing Nail, 1" )	11	98.18	1,079.98	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Finishing Nail, 2" )	6	83.33	499.98	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Finishing Nail, 3" )	6	86.67	520.02	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Glass Cutter, Good for all type of glass, durable, steel made, round cutting head w/ double ball bearing & swivelling wheel holder, w/ oil supply technology )	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( G.I Sheet long span 6 meters )	10	1,400.00	14,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Handsaw Crosscut Medium-Heavy Duty )	5	500.00	2,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Hinges 3" Ordinary )	3	120.00	360.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( KD Lumber 1" x 2" x 10' )	8	150.00	1,200.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( KD Lumber 2" X 2" X 8' )	4	190.00	760.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( KD Lumber 2" x 2" x 12' )	55	325.00	17,875.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( KD Lumber 2" x 3" x 10' )	10	380.00	3,800.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( KD Lumber 2" x 4" x 12' )	6	550.00	3,300.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Plyboard 8' x 4' x 3/4" thk. )	5	1,280.00	6,400.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Plywood 8' x 4' x 1/2" thk. )	12	700.00	8,400.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Plywood 8' x 4' x 1/4" thk. )	159	398.49	63,359.91	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Quarter Round 1" x 8' )	4	70.00	280.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Stainless Steel Loose Pin Hinges 4" x 4", stainless steel body, Stainless Steel Crews included )	27	230.00	6,210.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Tape Rule (5 mtrs) )	14	250.00	3,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Tex Screw 3" )	5	200.00	1,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Wood Trim, 1" x 1/2" x 10' s4s )	24	65.00	1,560.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Caution Tape, Yellow 3 x 1000 ft )	10	1,650.00	16,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Cut off wheel 14" for metal )	10	300.00	3,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Cutting Wheel 14x3/36x1 )	2	480.00	960.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Drill bit, Masonry Drill Bit 3mm, Heavy duty )	15	60.00	900.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Drill bit, Masonry Drill Bit 4mm, Heavy duty )	23	73.48	1,690.04	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Drill bit, Masonry Drill Bit 5mm, Heavy duty )	8	95.00	760.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Drill bit, Masonry Drill Bit 6mm, Heavy duty )	15	100.00	1,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Drill bit, Metal Drill Bit 3mm Heavy Duty )	15	60.00	900.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Drill bit, Metal Drill Bit 4mm Heavy Duty )	15	70.00	1,050.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Drill bit, Metal Drill Bit 6mm Heavy Duty )	15	100.00	1,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Elastomeric Sealant, solvent release temperature curing seealant, polychloroprene rubber based sealant )	15	450.00	6,750.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Elastomeric Sealant, solvent release temperature curing seealant, polychloroprene rubber based sealant )	2	1,700.00	3,400.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( HSS Metal Drill Bit 4.0 mm dia. )	8	70.00	560.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( HSS Metal Drill Bit 5.0 mm dia. )	8	80.00	640.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Staple Gun Manual, Multi purpose )	4	700.00	2,800.00	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( 13 mm Drill bit 1/2" for metal )	5	200.00	1,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Chisel 7: (Heavy Duty) (Branded preferably made in USA/Japan/Germany )	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Combination Wrench 8mm to 32mm (Branded preferably made in USA/ Japan/ Germany )	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Demolition Hammer 230 volts, Dust Proof, with high Power Output, With Rated Power Input of atleast 1000 watts with weight if atleast 5.5 kilogram )	2	13,375.00	26,750.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Feeler Gauge (Branded preferably made in USA/Japan/Germany )	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Oil Filter Remover (original) (Branded preferably made in USA/Japan?Germany )	3	2,500.00	7,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Pipe Wrench 12" (Heavy duty) (Branded preferably made in USA/Japan/Germany )	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Portable Pressure washer 250 amps (Branded preferably made in USA/Japan/Germany )	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Round File 10" (original) (Branded preferably made in USA/Japan/Germany )	10	300.00	3,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Screw Driver Flat 2" (Heavy Duty) Branded preferably made in USA/Japan/Germany )	15	200.00	3,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Screw Driver Flat Big 12" (Long) (Branded preferably made in USA/Japan/Germany )	15	500.00	7,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Screw Driver Philip 2" (Heavy duty) (Branded preferably made in USA/Japan/Germany )	15	200.00	3,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Screw Driver Philip Big 12" long (Branded preferably made in USA/Japan/Germany )	15	500.00	7,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Screw Driver Set (Branded preferably made in USA/Japan/Germany )	4	1,500.00	6,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Socket Wrench extension size: 9 1/2 & 4 1/2 (Branded preferably made in USA/Japan/Germany )	4	2,000.00	8,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Spray Gun (Paint Brush Type) (Branded preferably made in USA/Japan/Germany )	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Vice Grip 8 1/2 (heavy duty) (Branded preferably made in USA/Japan/Germany )	4	1,000.00	4,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Cordless Hammer Drill, rated voltage at 18 v, Number of Gears: 2, Rotations: Forward and Reverse, minimum net weight of atleast 1.9 kg. )	1	14,999.00	14,999.00	AS
	PARTITION ( TOILET PARTITION SYSTEM - PHENOLIC COMPACT BOARD )	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Skim Coat White (25kg/pack) )	2	600.00	1,200.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Semi-Gloss, Latex Paint, White, 16 liters/can )	10	2,640.00	26,400.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Paint Tray for baby roller )	10	42.00	420.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Paint Roller Tray 9" )	20	90.00	1,800.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Fast Dry Enamel, Color: Royal Blue )	10	516.00	5,160.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Granite Tile, 60x60 floor tile, glazed, polished type )	4,160	220.00	915,200.00	AS
	LIGHTING FIXTURE ( Magnetic Ballast for 18 watts )	100	110.00	11,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( STARTER )	50	10.00	500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( STARTER HOLDER )	50	12.00	600.00	AS
	LIGHTING FIXTURE ( Fluorescent Lamp 18 watts )	100	50.00	5,000.00	AS
	LIGHTING FIXTURE ( LED Bulb 7 watts, 230 volts )	50	95.00	4,750.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Bidet Spray, Ordinary )	6	300.00	1,800.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Semi Gloss Latex, Sand White 16 lit/pail )	40	2,640.00	105,600.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Sand Paper #240, water proof )	30	24.00	720.00	AS
	LIGHTING FIXTURE ( Switch, Single Pole Switch in One Gang )	22	99.09	2,179.98	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Double Ended Screw Driver bit set )	2	450.00	900.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Angle valve, universal, with two control knob, chrome plated, with bushing 1/2"x 1/2"x 1/2" for water closet )	29	320.00	9,280.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Angle valve, brass angle valve with disc, forging brass body, chrome plated, 1/2" x 1/2", for lavatory )	26	350.00	9,100.00	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Steel Brush with wooden handle )	10	60.00	600.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Demolition/Jack Hammer )	2	60,000.00	120,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Fiber Glass Extension Ladder )	2	17,000.00	34,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( High Bay LED Lights )	20	23,000.00	460,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Impact Drive 1/2 with socket )	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Crocodile Jack )	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES )	1	416,159.99	416,159.99	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( STEEL WORK SUPPLIES )	1	45,840.00	45,840.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( PLUMBING AND SANITARY SUPPLIES )	1	264,135.00	264,135.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( PAINTING SUPPLIES )	1	921,116.90	921,116.90	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( MASONRY SUPPLIES )	1	1,464,917.66	1,464,917.66	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( CARPENTRY SUPPLIES )	1	168,406.37	168,406.37	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( MISCELLANEOUS )	1	44,810.04	44,810.04	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( MECHANICAL TOOLS )	1	105,749.00	105,749.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( PARTITIONS )	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( AMCO Box )	15	40.00	600.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( ¼ x 4 x 8 Plywood )	32	400.00	12,800.00	BLHSD
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( 2 x 2 x 10 lumber (KD) )	37	317.00	11,729.00	BLHSD
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( 2 x 2 x 8 lumber (KD) )	20	253.00	5,060.00	BLHSD
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( 90 X 210 Door w/ Jam (wooden door) )	2	1,400.00	2,800.00	BLHSD
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Finishing nail # 1 )	2	90.00	180.00	BLHSD
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Finishing nail # 2 )	2	90.00	180.00	BLHSD
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Finishing nail # 3 )	2	90.00	180.00	BLHSD
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Concrete nail # 3 )	1	120.00	120.00	BLHSD
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Concrete nail # 4 )	1	120.00	120.00	BLHSD
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Drill bit # ¼ (masonry) )	5	65.00	325.00	BLHSD
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Door knob )	2	380.00	760.00	BLHSD
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Hinges # 4 x 4 )	6	120.00	720.00	BLHSD
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( 1 x 1 x 8 lumber (KD) )	4	80.00	320.00	BLHSD
	PARTITION ( Modular Partitions (3.2cm thick); H150 x W150cm Aluminum silver framing, full fabric, two tone )	6	8,550.00	51,300.00	DDAFTP
	PARTITION ( Modular Partitions (3.2cm thick); H150 x W120cm Aluminum silver framing, full fabric, two tone )	14	6,840.00	95,760.00	DDAFTP
	PARTITION ( Modular Partitions (3.2cm thick); H180cm x W120cm Aluminum silver framing, full fabric, two tone w/ 80cm door )	1	21,000.00	21,000.00	DDAFTP
	PARTITION ( Modular Partitions (3.2cm thick); H180cm x W150cm Aluminum silver framing, full fabric, two tone w/ 77cm door )	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	DDAFTP
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Electrical/Electronics PVC Raceways (mouldings) )	60	6,000.00	360,000.00	DDAFTP
	MINOR REPAIR ( Other MOOE (Hauling and Frieght services; Photocopy machine rental) )	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	PARTITION ( For HFDB Office use )	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	HFDB
	PARTITION ( For Office of HFIDT Usec use )	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	HFDB
	EXTENSION CORD ( 10 meters )	2	600.00	1,200.00	HFEP
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Supplies and Delivery of Construction Materials for the use of Repair of Female Toilet at 2nd Floor )	1	58,533.00	58,533.00	HHRDB
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Supplies and Delivery of Construction Materials for the use of Repair of Male Toilet at 2nd Floor )	1	59,403.00	59,403.00	HHRDB
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Supplies and Delivery of Construction Materials for the use of Repair of Male Toilet at 3rd Floor )	1	88,663.00	88,663.00	HHRDB
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Supplies and Delivery of Construction Materials for the use of Repair of Female Toilet at 3rd Floor )	1	95,473.00	95,473.00	HHRDB
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Supplies and Delivery of Construction Materials for the use of Repair of Covered Parking at Bldg. 12-A )	1	10,200.00	10,200.00	HHRDB
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Supplies and Delivery of Construction Materials for the use of Repair of Ceiling at the 3rd Floor )	1	69,900.00	69,900.00	HHRDB

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Supplies and Delivery of Construction Materials for the use of Repair of Drainage at Ground Floor Bldg. 12-A )	1	18,935.00	18,935.00	HHRDB
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Supplies and Delivery of Construction Materials for the use of Repair of Porch Bldg. 12-A )	1	99,580.00	99,580.00	HHRDB
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Supplies and Delivery of Construction Materials for the use of Repair of Emergency Exit Ladder at Bldg. 12-A )	1	6,600.00	6,600.00	HHRDB
	LIGHTING FIXTURE ( )	38	610.40	23,195.20	HPDPB
	LIGHTING FIXTURE ( )	38	1,761.20	66,925.60	HPDPB
	LIGHTING FIXTURE ( )	75	2,900.80	217,560.00	HPDPB
	LIGHTING FIXTURE ( )	9	1,042.72	9,384.48	HPDPB
	LIGHTING FIXTURE ( LED Exit Sign, Red Double Face, 8 watts, thermoplastic Housing, Complete roughing-in and fittings, wiring and devices including other necessary and required accessories )	3	1,035.00	3,105.00	HPDPB
	LIGHTING FIXTURE ( LED GU10 7 watts, 38 degree, size: Dia 95mm x H55mm, 240V, 2700K, 38 DEGREE, with ordinary casing )	38	555.74	21,118.12	HPDPB
	LIGHTING FIXTURE ( )	38	1,408.96	53,540.48	HPDPB
	LIGHTING FIXTURE ( )	75	2,900.80	217,560.00	HPDPB
	LIGHTING FIXTURE ( )	9	834.18	7,507.62	HPDPB
	LIGHTING FIXTURE ( LED Exit Sign, 2 watts, Double Face complete roughing-in and fittings, wirings & devices, including other necessary & required accessories )	3	1,035.00	3,105.00	HPDPB
	EXTENSION CORD ( Heavy duty, flatcord SPT-3, 10 Meters )	5	1,000.00	5,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	MINOR REPAIR ( Other Repair and Maintenance of Vehicles Expense )	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	KMITS
	EXTENSION CORD ( Heavy duty extension cord 6m long )	12	1,000.00	12,000.00	KMITS
	EXTENSION CORD ( Extension cord with USB port (10 meters) )	26	800.00	20,800.00	KMITS
	VACUUM CLEANER ( Vacuum blower, portable )	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	KMITS
	EMERGENCY LIGHT ( Emergency light )	6	1,700.00	10,200.00	KMITS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Construction Supplies for Bldg 9 )	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	KMITS
	EXTENSION CORD ( 4 Meter, Heavy Duty )	13	750.00	9,750.00	NBVSP
	EXTENSION CORD ( )	5	216.00	1,080.00	OHR
	BATTERY ( TOA RECHARGEABLE BATTERY, Lithium-ion Battery, 7.4 VDC, 1700mAh, model: BP-900, )	25	8,000.00	200,000.00	OSEC
	MINOR REPAIR ( Painting supplies )	1	256,065.00	256,065.00	DPCB-PHM
	MINOR REPAIR ( Provision of New Sanitaryline on Building 14, ground Floor )	1	21,380.00	21,380.00	DPCB-PHM
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( SUPPLY AND DELIVERY FOR THE REPAINTING OF ROOF AND INTERIOR WALLS OF BUILDING 6 )	1	70,000.00	70,000.00	PS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Records Room in Building 6 )	1	220,000.00	220,000.00	PS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Construction of Glass Window in Building 6 )	1	6,600.00	6,600.00	PS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Construction of Receiving Area in Building 6 )	1	13,200.00	13,200.00	PS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Construction of Mini Records Room in Building 6 )	1	24,200.00	24,200.00	PS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Procurement of Supplies for the )	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	PS
	MINOR REPAIR ( Renovation of Second Floor of Building 12B, for the Supply Chain Management Office (SCMO) )	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	SCMO
	MINOR REPAIR ( Repair and Renovation of Quirino Warehouse )	1	2,800,000.00	2,800,000.00	SCMO
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Glass )	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	FICT-USEC
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Solid Bar )	4	200.00	800.00	FICT-USEC
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Hacksaw Blade )	3	70.00	210.00	FICT-USEC
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Welding Rod )	2	100.00	200.00	FICT-USEC
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Grinding Disk )	2	125.00	250.00	FICT-USEC
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Sealant )	4	160.00	640.00	FICT-USEC
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Lubricant )	10	190.00	1,900.00	FICT-USEC
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Hinges )	2	75.00	150.00	FICT-USEC
	PARTITION ( MODULAR PARTITION )	1	613,900.00	613,900.00	FICT-USEC
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Carla Grey, 30x30 wall tile, glossy )	505	35.00	17,675.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Ciudad Grey, 30x30 floor tile, rustic )	135	35.00	4,725.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Tile adhesive, 25kg )	45	260.00	11,700.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Tile Grout, grey, 2kg )	15	60.00	900.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Tile Trim, grey, 10mmx8' )	12	60.00	720.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Cutting Disc, diamond cutting disc, 4" )	2	250.00	500.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Mallet, rubber mallet, with wood handle )	3	200.00	600.00	FICT-VISMIN

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Nylon String #90 )	1	30.00	30.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Cement trowel, 6" )	4	170.00	680.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Sand, ordinary )	3	35.00	105.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Portland Cement, 40kg )	3	265.00	795.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( II. Sanitary Wares and Accessories Watercloset Model: SF Finch PB White Specification Material Grade: Grade A Vitreous China Color: Ivory Bowl Shape: Compact Elongated Flusing Action: Single Flush (Push Button) Accessories Included: B485 Snap- on Ball cock with float rod w/ flush valve w/ flapper seat cover )	4	5,000.00	20,000.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Package Wall- Hung Urinal (comes with Urinal Flush Valve) Model: 6401 Mini Washbrook Splash- Free flushing: Anti splash flushing regardless of water pressure Flushing Mechanism: Rim Flush Rate: 1.9- 3L Inlet: Top Inlet Color: White )	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Bidet, Spray set with PVC reinforced hose, for bidet spray or sink spray features, w/ PVC reinforced hose, w/ a two step wall bracket )	4	470.00	1,880.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Lavatory (with Full Pedestal) Model: Penguin 3H White Specification Material Grade: Grade A Vitreous China Color: Ivory Comes with 2 lavatory brackets and lag screws w/ expansion shields )	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Lavatory Faucet Specification: Lever- type handle, brass chrome, heavy duty, 1/2" )	2	750.00	1,500.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Ceramic Shelf w/ soap dish (comes w/ tox and screws) Specification Model S211/ Color: White / Material Ceramic )	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Tissue Holder (comes w/ tox and screws) Specification Model: BA118 Jupiter / Color: White / Material: Ceramic & Steel wall mounted )	4	800.00	3,200.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Faucet, plain Bibb Specification: brass, 1/2", wall mounting )	1	200.00	200.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Supply Hose, 1/2" x 1/2" x 16" (for lavatory and watercloset) )	6	200.00	1,200.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Angle Valve, Universal, with two control know, chrome plated with bushing, 1/2" x 1/2" x 1/2", for watercloset )	4	320.00	1,280.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Angle Valve, bass angle valve with disc, forging brass body, chrome plated 1/2" x 1/2", for lavatory )	2	350.00	700.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Floor Strainer, stainless steel 4" (length) x 4" (width) )	6	260.00	1,560.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Lavatory P-trap with strainer, stainless steel, 1-1/4" x 1-1/4" )	2	470.00	940.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Teflon Tape 1/2" )	3	20.00	60.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Pipe Jointing Epoxy (in 1 Liter Can) A&B )	1	670.00	670.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( FACE MIRROR (wall-hung) (comes with toxu and screws) Specification Size: approx. 2' x 2/ High resistance against chemicals )	2	900.00	1,800.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( WATERLINE: PPR Pipe 1/2" x 4m (for regular water temperature) )	10	200.00	2,000.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( PPR Tee 1/2" )	8	50.00	400.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( PPR Tee w/ thread 1/2" )	8	90.00	720.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( PPR Elbow 1/2" 90 deg )	7	15.00	105.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( PPR Elbow w/ thread 1/2" 90 deg )	3	90.00	270.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( PPR Male Adaptor 1/2" )	12	160.00	1,920.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( PPR Female Adaptor 1/2" )	4	95.00	380.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( PPR End Cap 1/2" )	9	10.00	90.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( PPR Stop Valve, plain, 1/2" )	3	250.00	750.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( PPR Coupling 1/2" )	4	12.00	48.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Carpentry Works: Plywood, 8' x 4' x 1/2" thk )	2	700.00	1,400.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Wood Trim, 1" x 1/2" x 10' s4s )	7	65.00	455.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Bolt and Nut, 1" )	48	2.00	96.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( 1" x 2" x 10' kd lumber )	3	150.00	450.00	FICT-VISMIN

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Concrete Nail, 2" )	1	100.00	100.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Finishing Nail, 1" )	1	100.00	100.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Stainless Steel Loose Pin Hinges 4" x 4", Stainless Steel Body, Stainless Steel Screws included )	8	230.00	1,840.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( HSS Metal Drill Bit 4.0mm dia. )	2	70.00	140.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( HSS Metal Drill Bit 5.0mm dia. )	2	80.00	160.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( 2" Barrel Bolt, Stainless Steel )	4	80.00	320.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Tape Rule, 5 meters long )	1	250.00	250.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Masonry Drill Bit 4mm dia )	2	80.00	160.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Masonry Drill Bit 5mm dia )	2	95.00	190.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Bathroom lockset, keyless lock, antique brass )	1	500.00	500.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Quick Dry Enamel Paint, white )	4	600.00	2,400.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Quick Dry Enamel, caterpillar yellow )	1	600.00	600.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Flat Wall Enamel, white )	2	600.00	1,200.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Semi-Gloss Latex, White )	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Polyester Body Filler with hardener )	1	800.00	800.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Paint thinner )	2	270.00	540.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Paint Roller Foam- type with Handle, 4" )	5	50.00	250.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Paint Roller 9" w/ handle, cotton )	2	90.00	180.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Spatula 3" w/ wood handle )	4	65.00	260.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( 9" Paint Roller Brush with Handle )	2	70.00	140.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( 4" Paint Brush Yellow Bristle )	2	120.00	240.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( 2" Paint Brush Yellow Bristle )	2	80.00	160.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Putty Knife without handle )	2	20.00	40.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( IL Sanitary Wares and Accessories Watercloset Model: SF Finch PB White Specification Material Grade: Grade A Vitreous China Color: Ivory Bowl Shape: Compact Elongated Flusing Action: Single Flush (Push Button) Accessories Included: B485 Snap- on Ball cock with float rod w/ flush valve w/ flapper seat cover )	3	5,000.00	15,000.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Bidet, Spray set with PVC reinforced hose, for bidet spray or sink spray features. w/ PVC reinforced hose, w/ a two step wall bracket )	3	470.00	1,410.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Tissue Holder (comes w/ tox and screws) Specification Model: BA118 Jupiter / Color: White / Material: Ceramic & Steel wall mounted )	3	800.00	2,400.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Supply Hose, 1/2" x 1/2" x 16" (for lavatory and watercloset) )	5	200.00	1,000.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Angle Valve, Universal, with two control know, chrome plated with bushing, 1/2" x 1/2"x 1/2", for watercloset )	3	320.00	960.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Teflon Tape 1/2" )	2	20.00	40.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( WATERLINE: PPR Pipe 1/2" x 4m (for regular water temperature) )	10	200.00	2,000.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( PPR Tee w/ thread 1/2" )	6	90.00	540.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( PPR Elbow 1/2" 90 deg )	8	15.00	120.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( PPR Elbow w/ thread 1/2" 90 deg )	4	90.00	360.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( PPR Male Adaptor 1/2" )	13	160.00	2,080.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( PPR End Cap 1/2" )	7	10.00	70.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Carpentry Works: Plywood, 8' x 4' x 1/2" thk )	3	700.00	2,100.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Wood Trim, 1" x 1/2" x 10' s4s )	6	65.00	390.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( 1" x 2" x 10' kd lumber )	2	150.00	300.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( 2" Barrel Bolt, Stainless Steel )	3	80.00	240.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Paint Roller Foam- type with Handle, 4" )	8	50.00	400.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Elune Recessed LED Panel light Lighting Angle: 120° Voltage: AC110/220V Burning Hours: >50,000 Color: Daylight Wattages: 12 watts; 6" round Luminous Flux: 1200 lm )	83	495.00	41,085.00	FICT-VISMIN

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Elune LED Panel light Size: 600 x 60 mm Wattage: 40 Watts Luminous Flux: 4000lm Material: Alum housing + PC cover PC Cover: Frosted Color: Daylight Working Voltage )	62	2,200.00	136,400.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( I. Tiling Works: Carla Grey, 30x30 wall tile, glossy )	505	35.00	17,675.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( For Ceiling Repair )	1	67,240.00	67,240.00	HFIDT-ASEC
	PARTITION ( Office Partition with Table and Chair )	12	25,000.00	300,000.00	HPSDT-USEC
	PARTITION ( Office partition for the OASEC )	1	228,200.00	228,200.00	PHST-ASEC
	LIGHTING FIXTURE ( Emergency Light Twin Head )	3	2,000.00	6,000.00	PHST-ASEC
	MINOR REPAIR ( Repair/Renovation of PHST Office )	4	49,000.00	196,000.00	PHST-USEC
	MINOR REPAIR ( Repair/Renovation of PHST Office )	2	49,000.00	98,000.00	PHST-USEC
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ( Repair/Renovation of PHST Office )	2	49,000.00	98,000.00	PHST-USEC
			<b>Sub-total</b>	<b>18,776,592.37</b>	
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Performance Implementation Review )	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	AFMT-USEC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Capacity Building )	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	AFMT-USEC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Technical Writing )	1	600,000.00	600,000.00	AFMT-USEC
	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT ( Copier )	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	AFMT-USEC
	CATERING SERVICES ( meetings/conference/various office activities )	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	AFMT-USEC
	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT ( Rental of Colored and Monochrome Photocopier )	1	560,000.00	560,000.00	AS
	EVENT ORGANIZING ( Rental of Venue for AS Trainings/ Events (GSD, PAD): One (1) Mid Year and One (1) Year End training/ events (90 Pax) )	2	486,000.00	972,000.00	AS
	EVENT ORGANIZING ( Rental of Venue for Administrative Officers and AO Designates Event/ Activity (60 Pax) )	1	324,000.00	324,000.00	AS
	EVENT ORGANIZING ( Rental of Venue for PAD Specific Trainings/ Events (ORA OHRA and New Employees Orientation) (50 pax per activity) )	2	270,000.00	540,000.00	AS
	TERMITE TREATMENT & PEST CONTROL ( Three (3) Months Termite Treatment and General Pest Control Maintenance Program )	1	450,000.00	450,000.00	AS
	GENERAL SERVICES MAINTENANCE ( Procurement of Service provider for the Preventive and Corrective Maintenance of Air-Conditioning Units (ACU) )	1	4,959,000.00	4,959,000.00	AS
	REPAIR AND REHABILITATION OF VERTICAL TURBINE PUMP ( Repair and Rehabilitation of Vertical Turbine Pump )	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	AS
	RECORDS WAREHOUSING ( Procurement of Service Provider for Warehousing of Records )	1	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	AS
	STRUCTURAL INVESTIGATION AND ISSUANCE OF STRUCTURAL STABILITY ( Structural Investigation and Issuance of Structural Stability )	1	5,000,250.00	5,000,250.00	AS
	SECURITY SERVICES ( Security Service Provider Contract 80 Security Guards )	1	43,000,000.00	43,000,000.00	AS
	CATERING SERVICES ( Procurement of Service Provider for Catering Services )	1	26,000,000.00	26,000,000.00	AS
	GASOLINE AND OTHER LUBE SERVICES ( Procurement of Gasoline and Other Lube Bay Services )	1	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	AS
	ENGINEERING MAINTENANCE ( Procurement of Service Provider for Engineering/Facility Maintenance )	1	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	AS
	TERMITE TREATMENT & PEST CONTROL ( Procurement of Service Provider for Termite Treatment and General Pest control of all DOH Buildings )	1	1,800,000.00	1,800,000.00	AS
	GENERAL SERVICES MAINTENANCE ( Procurement of Consulting Service for the Short Term Expert for Structural Inspection, Investigation and Certification of Structural Stability of the Nine (9) Occupied Buildings at the Department of Health Central Office )	1	3,963,700.00	3,963,700.00	AS
	REPAIR/REHABILITATION ( FACILITIES )	1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	AS
	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT ( )	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	AS
	TERMITE TREATMENT & PEST CONTROL ( Procurement of Service Provider for Termite Treatment and General Pest control of all DOH Building )	1	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	AS
	JANITORIAL SERVICES ( Janitorial Service Provider Contract 187 Janitors )	1	50,240,387.40	50,240,387.40	AS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Program Implementation Review )	2	189,000.00	378,000.00	BIHC
	EVENT ORGANIZING ( ASEAN Hosting and ASEAN Month Celebration )	1	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Modular Training on Trade and Health )	4	150,000.00	600,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Consultative Meeting to develop country proposals for 2019 DOH Priority Bilateral Agreements )	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Grant Mechanism Workshop )	1	189,000.00	189,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( ASEAN Health Inter Pillar )	2	24,000.00	48,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Health Partners Meeting )	2	32,000.00	64,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Consultation Meeting on revised AO on SDAH/DPS )	1	28,000.00	28,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Consultation meeting on the revised Foreign Donations )	1	28,000.00	28,000.00	BIHC



CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Consultation meeting for the Development Cooperation Strategy )	2	24,000.00	48,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( 6th Philippine Migrant Health Network Meeting )	1	48,000.00	48,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Workshop on the Development of the PMHP Communication Plan )	1	270,000.00	270,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( DOH Intra-Agency Task Force Workshop and Program Review )	1	144,000.00	144,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( 7th training IMRAP for Frontline Service Providers and Desk Officers Assisting Medical Repatriation of Overseas Filipinos )	1	270,000.00	270,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Training on Caring for the Carers for Frontline Service Providers of MH Services )	1	270,000.00	270,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( PMHN Strategic Planning Workshop )	1	216,000.00	216,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Consultative Workshop with DOH Centers for Health Development (CHD) Offices on the Establishment of Medical Clinics for Overseas Workers at Selected Regional and DOH Retained Hospitals )	1	216,000.00	216,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Implementation Review of the Inter-Agency Medical Repatriation Assistance Program )	1	144,000.00	144,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( 7th PMHN )	1	48,000.00	48,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Training on the Management of Psychiatric Migrant Cases in Non-hospital Settings )	1	270,000.00	270,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Orientation and Consultative Meeting with Government Agencies on IMRAP and other MH Related Programs of the DOH )	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( 2nd Philippine National Symposium on Migration Health Research )	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Migrants Health Fair (Luzon) )	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Migrants Health Fair )	1	600,000.00	600,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( PCCM Regular Meeting )	2	50,000.00	100,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( PCCM Special Meeting )	1	45,000.00	45,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Visayas Regional Consultation )	1	460,000.00	460,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Luzon Regional Consultation )	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( PCCM Country Dialogue )	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	BIHC
	OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ( Resource Person for PCCM Country Dialogue )	2	25,000.00	50,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Conduct of the World No Tobacco Day )	1	186,000.00	186,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Asia-Pacific Regional Forum on Health and Environment )	1	2,500,000.00	2,500,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Conduct of Regional Tobacco Control Network (RTCN) Consultation Workshop )	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( M&E Workshop to track progress of WHO FCTC )	1	312,600.00	312,600.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Consultative Meetings on the Global Health Policy Agenda..... )	2	24,000.00	48,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Inter-Agency Committee on Trade in Health Meetings..... )	2	24,000.00	48,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Dissemination Forum on Trade in Health Research..... )	1	24,000.00	24,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( )	2	126,000.00	252,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Framework Convention on Tobacco Control (FCTC) Partner's Workshop..... )	2	310,400.00	620,800.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( MPOWER Training )	2	198,000.00	396,000.00	BIHC

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	LEASE OF VENUE ( )	1	88,000.00	88,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( )	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( FCTC Monitoring & Evaluation Workshop(Service Delivery & Research, Advocacy & Education, Policy) )	3	148,400.00	445,200.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( PCCM Special )	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( TB KAP - Luzon Region 3, 4A, 4B and NCR )	1	240,000.00	240,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( HIV KAP Luzon )	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( TB and HIV KAP Visayas )	1	410,000.00	410,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Malaria KAP Luzon )	1	350,000.00	350,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) on WHO FCTC Signing )	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( MPOWER Training )	1	294,000.00	294,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Dissemination Meeting on AO No. 2019-0007 dtd June 14, 2019: Revised Rules and Regulations on Electronic Nicotine and NonNicotine Delivery System (ENDS/ENND) )	1	372,000.00	372,000.00	BIHC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Consultative Meeting/Workshop re: Review of SDN MOP )	1	226,800.00	226,800.00	BLHSD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Regional SDN Meeting: Review of SDN M & E Framework )	1	270,000.00	270,000.00	BLHSD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( GIDA Consultative Meeting and Data Validation )	1	259,200.00	259,200.00	BLHSD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( GIDA Summit and Presentation of the 2019 Nationwide GIDA List )	1	307,800.00	307,800.00	BLHSD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Review and enhancement of Culture Sensitivity Training Module )	1	334,800.00	334,800.00	BLHSD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( DMOs Coordinators Meeting )	1	162,000.00	162,000.00	BLHSD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Consultation Meeting with DMOs )	1	194,000.00	194,000.00	BLHSD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Program Implementation Review- BHW [Monitoring and Evaluation of PBI, BHW Roles/Mobilization in SDN, TESDA Scholarship] )	1	226,800.00	226,800.00	BLHSD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Orientation on Directions for 2021 AOP Development )	1	216,000.00	216,000.00	BLHSD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Results Dissemination of HLGP Evaluation Research and Meeting )	1	129,600.00	129,600.00	BLHSD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Local Health Governance Program Implementation Review )	1	199,800.00	199,800.00	BLHSD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Conducted PBUR & Management Review )	2	162,000.00	324,000.00	BLHSD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Drafting of UHC IRR )	1	144,000.00	144,000.00	BLHSD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Consultative Meeting on the Revision of UHSD Policy (AO 2011-0008) )	1	334,800.00	334,800.00	BLHSD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( IRR Writeshop and Consultative meeting on the Local Health Systems- Related Provision of the UHC )	1	27,300.00	27,300.00	BLHSD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Consultative Meeting of Development Management Officers' (DMO) )	1	271,800.00	271,800.00	BLHSD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Consultative meeting with the Philippine Hospital Association and Private Health Care Network/Group regarding the Universal Health Care Act )	1	26,400.00	26,400.00	BLHSD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Attend the Conduct of Consultation on 2020-2022 LIPH and AOP Guidelines on August 27-28, 2019 )	1	480,600.00	480,600.00	BLHSD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of Standard Module on Community-Based Rehabilitation Program )	1	216,000.00	216,000.00	DDAPTP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Batch 1 Training on Basic Course on Assessment and Management of Drug Dependence for Physicians )	1	1,440,000.00	1,440,000.00	DDAPTP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Technical Planning and Alignment Activity of DDAPTP for FY 2019 )	1	864,000.00	864,000.00	DDAPTP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( HFIDT Applied Planning Research, Policy and Legislative Training )	1	432,000.00	432,000.00	DDAPTP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Batch 2 Training on Basic Course on Assessment and Management of Drug Dependence for Physicians )	1	1,440,000.00	1,440,000.00	DDAPTP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Short Course on Technical Writing for DDAPTP Staff )	1	189,000.00	189,000.00	DDAPTP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of Clinical Practice Guidelines on Drug Dependence )	1	72,000.00	72,000.00	DDAPTP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Batch 1 Orientation Training on Drug Rehabilitation-Related Policies for Psychiatrists )	1	144,000.00	144,000.00	DDAPTP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Revision of the TRC Organizational Structure and Staffing Pattern/Service Delivery Network(SDN) Policy of DATRC Facilities (Consultative Workshop) )	1	243,000.00	243,000.00	DDAPTP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Recovery Facilities Consultative Meeting )	2	216,000.00	432,000.00	DDAPTP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Guidelines on the Implementation of Human Immunodeficiency Virus (HIV) Program for DATRCs Consultative Workshop )	1	216,000.00	216,000.00	DDAPTP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Pilot Training for Life Coaching )	1	360,000.00	360,000.00	DDAPTP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( DDAPTP Stress Management and Team Building )	1	360,000.00	360,000.00	DDAPTP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Pilot Training on Standard Module Community-Based Treatment and Rehabilitation Services )	1	288,000.00	288,000.00	DDAPTP

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	LEASE OF VENUE ( policy Analysis for Drug Abuse Treatment and Rehabilitation (Consultative Workshop) )	1	162,000.00	162,000.00	DDAPTP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Inter-Agency Task Force Meetings )	7	108,000.00	756,000.00	DDAPTP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Batch 2 Orientation Training on Drug Rehabilitation-Related Policies for Psychiatrists )	1	144,000.00	144,000.00	DDAPTP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of Pilot Protocol and Guidelines for Establishment of Recovery Homes (Consultative Workshop) )	1	288,000.00	288,000.00	DDAPTP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( DDAPTP Mid-Year Performance and Budget Utilization review (PBUR) )	1	504,000.00	504,000.00	DDAPTP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Batch 3 Orientation Training on Drug Rehabilitation-Related Policies for Psychiatrists )	1	144,000.00	144,000.00	DDAPTP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Policy, Planning and Program Development Unit (Assessment Review) )	1	81,000.00	81,000.00	DDAPTP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Orientation on ISO/QMS for DDAPTP Staff )	1	189,000.00	189,000.00	DDAPTP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of Matrix Intensive Outpatient Program Module ( Consultation Workshop ) )	1	288,000.00	288,000.00	DDAPTP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Revision of the TRC Organizational Structure and Staffing Pattern/Service Delivery Network (SDN) Policy of DATRC Facilities (Consultative Workshop) )	1	243,000.00	243,000.00	DDAPTP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Consultative Workshop for the Development Prevention Drug Education Strategies in Different Settings )	1	288,000.00	288,000.00	DDAPTP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Organization of family Support Group )	1	288,000.00	288,000.00	DDAPTP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Finalization of Guidelines for Tuberculosis (TB) Program in DATRCs )	1	216,000.00	216,000.00	DDAPTP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( DDAPTP Values Enhancement and Team Building )	1	360,000.00	360,000.00	DDAPTP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Year-End Performance and Budget Utilization Review )	1	1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00	DDAPTP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Pilot Training on the Assessment, Management and Intervention of Drug Dependence for Special Population: Children )	1	360,000.00	360,000.00	DDAPTP
	LEASE OF PROPERTY ( Lease of Motor Vehicle (Bus Rental) )	10	50,000.00	500,000.00	DDAPTP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Orientation of Regional Coordinators on Healthy Workplace Toolkit and Scorecard )	3	250,000.00	750,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Management Review and updates on Occupational Health and Chemical Safety Programs )	2	325,000.00	650,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Conduct of IACEH-OH and TSW Sectors Meetings )	8	37,500.00	300,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of Draft Occupational Health Service Packages for Workers including the Establishment of Workers' Clinics )	2	250,000.00	500,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of Draft Administrative Order for the Establishment and Operationalization of Workers' Clinic in DOH Retained Facilities )	3	333,333.33	1,000,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Finalization of Manual of Procedures on Occupational health for public Health Workers (PHW) and Informal Sector Workers (ISW) )	2	250,000.00	500,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of Draft National Plan of Action for Occupational Health (2019-2023) )	2	250,000.00	500,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of Draft 5-year Occupational Health Promotion plan )	2	250,000.00	500,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of Draft Manual of Operations for the Implementation of Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations on Chapter VII - Industrial Hygiene of the Code on Sanitation of the Philippines, P.D.856 )	3	266,666.67	800,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Review of Occupational Health Policies )	2	300,000.00	600,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of Guidelines for Surveillance System for Occupational Hazards )	2	250,000.00	500,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of Training Modules on Chemical Risk Assessment and Management for RSI and RSE )	2	250,000.00	500,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Chemical Hazard Mapping for Emergency Preparedness and Response (LGU-Key Cities and Municipalities) )	3	266,666.67	800,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Identification of Occupational Health Proposed Program Indicators )	3	200,000.00	600,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Review and Update of PD856 and IRRs on Chapter XVII )	2	450,000.00	900,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Review and Update of PD856 and IRRs on Chapter VIII )	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Review and Update of PD856 and IRRs on Chapter III )	1	350,000.00	350,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Review and Update of PD856 and IRRs on Chapter XXI )	2	350,000.00	700,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Public Consultation on Chapter XXI of PD 856 )	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	DPCB-EOHO

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development and implementation of Integrated Basic Orientation on Environmental and Occupational Health )	1	450,000.00	450,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Implementation of the Advanced Training Module on Environmental Health )	1	350,000.00	350,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Integrated workshop on Sanitation and Sanitation related diseases )	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Green Climate Fund (Fund) workshop for the Green Hospital Design )	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Orientation on the new KPIs for the Manila Bay Mandamus (CHD III, 4A and NCR) with follow-thru supervision )	1	410,000.00	410,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Review of Water Safety Plan )	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Orientation/ Planning of Universal Health Care Integration sites and Manila Bay Areas (MBA) Sanitation Project )	1	350,000.00	350,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Integrated Program Implementation Review for ERDD )	2	375,000.00	750,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Orientation of Regional Coordinators on Healthy Workplace Toolkit and Scorecard (Batch 1) )	1	189,000.00	189,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Orientation of Regional Coordinators on Healthy Workplace Toolkit and Scorecard (Batch 2) )	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Orientation of Regional EPI and ODD Coordinators on Hepatitis B Vaccination for Public Health Workers )	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Management Review and Updates on Occupational Health and Chemical Safety Programs )	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of Draft Occupational Health Service Packages for Workers including the Establishment of Workers' Clinics (Batch 1) )	1	156,000.00	156,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of Draft Occupational Health Service Packages for Workers including the Establishment of Workers' Clinics (Batch 2) )	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Finalization of Manual of Procedures on Occupational Health for Public Health Workers (PHW) and Informal Sector Workers (ISW) )	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of Draft National Plan of Action for Occupational Health (2019-2023) (Batch 1) )	2	250,000.00	500,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of Draft Manual of Operations for the Implementation of Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations on Chapter VII - Industrial Hygiene of the Code on Sanitation of the Philippines, P.D.856 (Batch 1) )	1	134,000.00	134,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of Draft Manual of Operations for the Implementation of Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations on Chapter VII - Industrial Hygiene of the Code on Sanitation of the Philippines, P.D.856 (Batch 2) )	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of Guidelines for Surveillance System for Pesticide Use )	2	250,000.00	500,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of Training Modules on Chemical Risk Assessment and Management for RSI and RSE )	2	250,000.00	500,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Chemical Hazard Mapping for Emergency Preparedness and Response (LGU-Key Cities and Municipalities) (Batch 1) )	1	346,200.00	346,200.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Chemical Hazard Mapping for Emergency Preparedness and Response (LGU-Key Cities and Municipalities) (Batch 2) )	1	251,400.00	251,400.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Conduct of IACEH-OH and TSW Sectors Meetings )	8	21,297.75	170,382.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( World Environment Health Day )	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( World Toilet Day )	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	EVENT ORGANIZING ( High-Level Officials Meeting (HLOM) )	1	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	EVENT ORGANIZING ( 15th National Bio-Technology Week )	1	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Re-Assessment of Preparedness in the Identified Climate Change-Prone/ Priority LGUs )	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Regular meetings on Inter-Agency Committee on Environmental Health (IACEH) )	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Initial implementation of the developed Integrated Basic Orientation package manual )	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LOGISTIC SERVICES ( HAULING AND DISTRIBUTION OF VACCINES )	1	50,000,000.00	50,000,000.00	DPCB-EPI
	LOGISTIC SERVICES ( Freight/transport/hauling/storage/warehouse rental/service provider of WMCHDD Commodities )	1	52,456,270.00	52,456,270.00	DPCB-FHO
	LOGISTIC SERVICES ( Duties and Taxes )	1	100,000,000.00	100,000,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	LOGISTIC SERVICES ( Brokerage )	1	15,000,000.00	15,000,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	LOGISTIC SERVICES ( Hauling and Distribution of Vaccines )	1	35,000,000.00	35,000,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	LOGISTIC SERVICES ( Rental of DOH Warehouses )	1	80,000,000.00	80,000,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT ( Monochrome Photocopier/Network Printer for Accounting Division, Budget Division and DOH COA )	1	281,600.00	281,600.00	FMS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	LEASE OF VENUE ( eNGAS/eBUDGET Training )	4	326,400.00	1,305,600.00	FMS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( eNGAS Conference (3 Days) )	1	712,800.00	712,800.00	FMS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( FMS Strategic Planning (2 Days) )	1	288,000.00	288,000.00	FMS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( FMS Capacity Building (3 Days) )	1	432,000.00	432,000.00	FMS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( FMS Performance Review (2 Days) )	1	288,000.00	288,000.00	FMS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( GAD Training (2 Days) )	1	288,000.00	288,000.00	FMS
	CLOUD SERVICES ( Availing of Services of a Dedicated Cloud Server Service provider for a Dedicated Cloud Server for the HEMB- Integrated Information System )	1	2,100,000.00	2,100,000.00	HEMB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Consultation with stakeholders on the Nursing Service Manual )	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Review of the Manuals of Standards for MSW, HHIM and FMS )	2	700,000.00	1,400,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Workshop on the BHS and RHU Manual of Standards )	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Consensus Phase: Finalization of Hospital Pharmacy and Nutrition & Dietetics Manuals )	3	400,000.00	1,200,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Consultative Meeting of the Referral System Manual )	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Hospital Development Plan Workshop of DOH Hosp with approved Laws )	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Training of Trainers on the Formulation of Lab Action Plan in MIMAROPA in coordination with the MIMAROPA Reg'l Lab Network Council )	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Updating of Signage System Manual for Hospital and Offices )	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Writeshop on the Dev't of Standards for Administrative Service, ER and Medical Services )	1	800,000.00	800,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Consultative workshop on the Finalization of Staffing Standards for Healthcare Facilities )	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( TWG Review and workshop on Health Care Waste Mgmt Manual )	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Consultative Meeting workshop together with Foreign Consultant on HCWM )	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Consultative Meeting on Health Care Waste Mgmt (Luzon, VisMin) )	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Workshop and presentation to other ASEAN countries of the draft guidelines on good laboratory practices )	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Service Capability Mapping Review, Validation and Analysis Phase I )	1	350,000.00	350,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Public Hearing on AO on People Centered Health Facility )	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Workshop on the Finalization of AO of CQI )	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Strategic Planning on CQI )	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Public Hearing for the revised National Policy on Patient Safety )	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Workshop on the Finalization of the Revised National Standards in Infection Control for Healthcare Facilities )	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Review and Finalization of Training Modules on IPC )	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Support for the Pilot Implementation of Clinical Pharmacy Management for Patient Safety )	1	600,000.00	600,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( AO on Corporate Restructuring and SP Ordinance Template Workshop )	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Training of Trainers on Nutrition and Dietetics Mgmt Manual )	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Training of Trainers for the Cascading of Manual of Standards on QMS in the Clinical Laboratory )	1	350,000.00	350,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Training of Trainers for the Manual on Packaging and Transport of Specimens )	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Training of Assessors for Laboratory Action Plan (MIMAROPA) )	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Training on Nutrition Leadership Program )	1	800,000.00	800,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Training of Trainers FMS Manual )	1	600,000.00	600,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Capacity Building of the HFDB Reg'l Counterparts on Health Facility Dev't and Project Mgmt (Batch 2) )	1	600,000.00	600,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Executive Orientation/Training for Decision Makers (to incl. LGUs) )	2	300,000.00	600,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Training on Green Hospitals )	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Advocacy Forum on Nutrition Month Celebration )	1	600,000.00	600,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Nurses Week Conference )	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Patient Safety Day )	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Infection Prevention & Control Awareness )	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Strategic Planning of HFDB )	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	HFDB

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Conduct of HFDB PIR / PBUR )	2	400,000.00	800,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Conduct of HFDB Mgmt Review )	4	200,000.00	800,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Strategic Planning of the NRLs )	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Applied Planning, Research, Policy and Legislative Training )	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( ISO 15189:2015 Accreditation for Clinical Laboratory )	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of Finance Management Service Manual )	2	500,000.00	1,000,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Workshop on the Development of Manual of Standards for selected Specialty Centers )	3	300,000.00	900,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Consultation meeting with Regional Laboratory Network Council Officers and Coordinator )	2	500,000.00	1,000,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Training or Trainors on Hospital Nursing Service Administration Manual )	1	800,000.00	800,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Training of Trainors for Pharmacy & Dietetics Manuals )	1	600,000.00	600,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Training on Administering Psychosocial Assessment Tool: DOH Means testing (PHIC Requirements) )	2	600,000.00	1,200,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Program Implementation Review of NRLs )	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Consultation Meeting with Stakeholders on the AO on Established Retention Period and Storage of Lab Documents, Records, Slides and Specimens )	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Capacity Enhancement of HFDB Reg1 Counterparts for Health Facility Dev't and Perf. Measure )	2	700,000.00	1,400,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( HFDB Team Building )	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Meeting of selected HFEP Coordinators for the development and finalization of 2019 Department Order on HFEP selection criteria, standards and guidelines / Tsekap Package )	1	270,000.00	270,000.00	HFEP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Consultative Workshop for the development and finalization of Department Order on HFEP implementation with the Regional Office (Batch 1) and DOH Hospital (Batch 2) 2nd week of February 2019 )	2	250,000.00	500,000.00	HFEP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Consultative Workshop for the development and finalization of Comprehensive procurement and implementation standards and guidelines Regional Office (Batch 1) and DOH Hospital (Batch 2) 2nd week of February 2019 )	2	250,000.00	500,000.00	HFEP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Consultative Workshop for the development and finalization of program monitoring / M&E guidelines (Batch 1 & 2) )	2	250,000.00	500,000.00	HFEP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Program monitoring using the M&E tools & guidelines: -reporting from Regional Offices and Health Facilities -Site monitoring visits per region (CO and Regional Office) one visit per facility/project Denominator: Nos. of HFEP project )	12	125,000.00	1,500,000.00	HFEP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( HFEP Strategic Planning )	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	HFEP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Program Implementation Review (PIR) )	2	432,000.00	864,000.00	HFEP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( DOH Regional Office Performance and Budget Utilization Review (PBUR) )	4	375,000.00	1,500,000.00	HFEP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( DOH Hospital Performance and Budget Utilization Review (PBUR) )	4	284,500.00	1,138,000.00	HFEP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Orientation/meeting on HFEP Status Report System (Batch 1 and 2) )	2	528,000.00	1,056,000.00	HFEP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Project Management Meeting for PITC Activities )	2	90,000.00	180,000.00	HFEP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Consultative Meeting with HFEP Engineers and other staff on various concern )	2	648,000.00	1,296,000.00	HFEP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( ZFF Bridging Leadership Strategic Planning with Regional HFEP )	2	180,000.00	360,000.00	HFEP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Annual Regulatory Officer's Dialogue )	1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	HFSRB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( RCED MID YEAR PROGRAM REVIEW (Technical and Support Staff) )	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	HFSRB
	POSTAL SERVICE ( Mailing of official documents and package )	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	HFSRB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( STAKEHOLDER'S DIALOGUE, LUZON )	1	272,000.00	272,000.00	HFSRB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( HFSRB STRATEGIC PLANNING )	1	648,000.00	648,000.00	HFSRB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( HFSRB MANAGEMENT REVIEW (ISO 9001:2015) )	3	205,200.00	615,600.00	HFSRB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Orientation on CSAT )	2	153,600.00	307,200.00	HFSRB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( QAMD Year End Performance Review )	1	158,400.00	158,400.00	HFSRB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( PERFORMANCE REVIEW QAMD )	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	HFSRB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( STAKEHOLDERS DIALOGUE, 2ND BATCH LUZON )	1	272,000.00	272,000.00	HFSRB

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	LEASE OF VENUE ( ENHANCEMENT OF CAPABILITIES OF RO's (ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS, PHYSICISTS, MDs, RNs, RMTs, MSW, Psych) 1st Batch )	1	652,800.00	652,800.00	HFSRB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( QMS Activity )	1	162,000.00	162,000.00	HFSRB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( ENHANCEMENT OF CAPABILITIES OF RO's (ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS, PHYSICISTS, MDs, RNs, RMTs, MSW, Psych) Second Batch )	1	652,800.00	652,800.00	HFSRB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( ENHANCEMENT OF CAPABILITIES OF RO's (Engineers, Architects, Physicist, MD's, RNs, RMT's,MSW, Psych) 3rd Batch )	1	563,200.00	563,200.00	HFSRB
	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT ( Rental of Photo copier/Network Printer/Network Scanner )	1	560,000.00	560,000.00	HFSRB
	GENERAL SERVICES MAINTENANCE ( Repair/replacement of parts, materials inclusive of labor services )	1	101,388.00	101,388.00	HFSRB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( PUBLIC CONSULTATION ON THE AO-RR GOVERNING LICENSURE OF ONCOLOGY FACILITIES IN THE PHILIPPINES AND ITS ASSESSMENT TOOLS )	37	800.00	29,600.00	HFSRB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( TWG Meeting for the Development of Licensure Standards for Oncology and Mental Health )	55	800.00	44,000.00	HFSRB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( CLINICAL LABORATORY WRITESHOP )	1	316,000.00	316,000.00	HFSRB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( CLINICAL LABORATORY TWG MEETINGS )	4	16,000.00	64,000.00	HFSRB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( CLINICAL LABORATORY CONSULTATIVE MEETING )	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	HFSRB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( LDWA CONSULTATIVE MEETING )	1	59,200.00	59,200.00	HFSRB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( MID YEAR EVALUATION )	1	64,000.00	64,000.00	HFSRB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( HFSRB STRATEGIC PLANNING )	1	240,000.00	240,000.00	HFSRB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( ONCOLOGY TREATMENT FACILITIES TWG Meetings )	2	24,000.00	48,000.00	HFSRB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Mental Health Facilities TWG Meetings )	3	24,000.00	72,000.00	HFSRB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Mental Health Facilities Consultative Meeting/Public Consultation )	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	HFSRB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( TWG MEETING FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF LICENSURE STANDARDS FOR ONCOLOGY AND MENTAL HEALTH )	1	44,000.00	44,000.00	HFSRB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Training on DOH-Strategic Performance Management Systems ( 2 Batches ) )	1	378,000.00	378,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Orientation on Newly Hired DOH Personnel )	1	454,400.00	454,400.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Orientation on Transition to Retirement of DOH Personnel )	1	135,000.00	135,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( HRH Network Phils. TWG Meetings )	4	65,000.00	260,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Workshop on Career Development Plan )	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Workshop on Succession Planning )	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( CSI-Learning and Development Program Learning Measurement and Evaluation )	1	232,200.00	232,200.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Orientation of Physicians under the Doctors to the Barrios Program Batch 36 )	1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Consultation Meeting on the Deployment of DTTB's in ARMM )	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Training on Test Construction for Committee of Examiners for Massage Therapy (CEMT) and the Committee of Examiners for Undertakers and Embalmers (CEUE) )	1	271,814.00	271,814.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Orientation on the 2016 Revised IRR of RA 9184 for CHDs, DOH Hospitals/Sanitaria, TRCs, and attached Agencies (Batch 1) )	1	315,000.00	315,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Orientation on the 2016 Revised IRR of RA 9184 for CHDs, DOH Hospitals/Sanitaria, TRCs, and attached Agencies (Batch 2) )	1	315,000.00	315,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Orientation on the 2016 Revised IRR of RA 9184 for CHDs, DOH Hospitals/Sanitaria, TRCs, and attached Agencies (Batch 3) )	1	315,000.00	315,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Training on the Use of APCPI for BAC Members, BAC Secretariat and Procurement Officers or Training on Procurement Planning, Contract Costing and Writing Specifications (Batch 1) )	1	315,000.00	315,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Training on the Use of APCPI for BAC Members, BAC Secretariat and Procurement Officers or Training on Procurement Planning, Contract Costing and Writing Specifications (Batch 2) )	1	315,000.00	315,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Training on the Use of APCPI for BAC Members, BAC Secretariat and Procurement Officers or Training on Procurement Planning, Contract Costing and Writing Specifications (Batch 3) )	1	315,000.00	315,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Capacity Building for DOH CO Supervisors (Coaching & Mentoring Skills) )	1	330,000.00	330,000.00	HHRDB

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Conduct of TOT for SPM Members )	1	277,200.00	277,200.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Capacity Building for SPM Committee Members )	1	177,600.00	177,600.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Training on Technical Writing, Level 1 & 2 (Batch 1) )	1	317,788.00	317,788.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Training on Technical Writing, Level 1 & 2 (Batch 2) )	1	328,238.00	328,238.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Training on Technical Writing, Level 3 & 4 (3 Batches) )	3	316,800.00	950,400.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( DOH Nurse Certification Program (GGNTP TOT) )	1	315,000.00	315,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( DOH Nurse Certification Program (Meetings) )	2	68,000.00	136,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Singapore Nurse Training Project )	1	96,000.00	96,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Singapore Nurse Training Projects (Media Event) )	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Training on Policy Review and Analysis for the Committee of Examiners for Massage Therapy (CEMT) and the Committee of Examiners for Undertakers and Embalmers (CEUE) )	1	249,108.00	249,108.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Seminar Workshop: Universal Health Care & Private Public Partnership for Health System ( Batch 1 ) )	1	112,000.00	112,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Seminar Workshop: Universal Health Care & Private Public Partnership for Health System ( Batch 2 ) )	1	224,000.00	224,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( HHRDB Organizational Renewal Workshop )	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of Competency Model/Framework and Competency Based Job Description for DOH CO & TRC (Orientation) )	1	224,000.00	224,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( 2nd Post Graduate medical Education Conference )	1	224,000.00	224,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Consultative Meeting on the HRH Master Plan )	1	640,000.00	640,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( CSI-Learning & Development Program Learning Development and Planning )	1	232,200.00	232,200.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( CSI-Learning and Development Program Program/Course Delivery and Administration )	1	232,200.00	232,200.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( CSI-Learning and Development Program Program/Course Administration and Delivery )	1	232,200.00	232,200.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( CSI-Learning and Development Program Learning Facilitation )	1	232,200.00	232,200.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( CSI-Learning and Development Program Public Values Program )	1	232,200.00	232,200.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of Competency Mode/Framework and Competency Based Job Description for DOH Regional Office & Hospital (Orientation 1 Metro Manila) )	1	56,000.00	56,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of Competency Mode/Framework and Competency Based Job Description for DOH Regional Office & Hospital (Orientation 2 Baguio) )	1	386,400.00	386,400.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of Competency Mode/Framework and Competency Based Job Description for DOH Regional Office & Hospitals (Orientation 3 Cebu) )	1	153,600.00	153,600.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of Competency Mode/Framework and Competency Based Job Description for DOH Regional Office & Hospitals (Orientation 4 Davao) )	1	220,800.00	220,800.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Training on Technical Writing Level 1 & 2 (Batch 3) )	1	288,000.00	288,000.00	HHRDB
	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT ( Bus Rental for the conduct of Training on Technical Writing Level 1&2 (Batch 3) )	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( 2nd Semi-Annual Meeting of Learning and Development Officers )	1	72,000.00	72,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Competency-based In-house Courses (Batch 1) Data Analysis and Presentation )	1	280,800.00	280,800.00	HHRDB
	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT ( Bus Rental for the conduct of Competency-based In-House Courses (Batch 1) Data Analysis and Presentation )	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Competency-based In-house Courses (Batch 2) Data Analysis and Presentation )	1	280,800.00	280,800.00	HHRDB
	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT ( Bus Rental for the conduct of Competency-based In-House Courses (Batch 2) Data Analysis and Presentation )	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Competency-based In-house Courses (Batch 3) Data Analysis and Presentation )	1	280,800.00	280,800.00	HHRDB
	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT ( Bus Rental for the conduct of Competency-based In-House Courses (Batch 3) Data Analysis and Presentation )	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Competency-based In-house Courses (Batch 4) Data Analysis and Presentation )	1	280,800.00	280,800.00	HHRDB
	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT ( Bus Rental for the conduct of Competency-based In-House Courses (Batch 4) Data Analysis and Presentation )	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	HHRDB



CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Competency-based In-house Courses (Batch 5) Data Analysis and Presentation )	1	280,800.00	280,800.00	HHRDB
	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT ( Bus Rental for the conduct of Competency-based In-House Courses (Batch 5) Data Analysis and Presentation )	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Competency-based In-house Courses (Batch 6) Data Analysis and Presentation )	1	280,800.00	280,800.00	HHRDB
	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT ( Bus Rental for the conduct of Competency-based In-House Courses (Batch 6) Data Analysis and Presentation )	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Doctors to the Barrios (DTTB) Program Physicians and selected Department of Health (DOH) Personnel to attend the Action Plans and Projects (APP) Final Defense on 12-19 August 2019 at Development Academy of the Philippines Convention Center (DAPCC), Tagaytay City )	1	259,200.00	259,200.00	HHRDB
	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT ( Bus Rental for the Doctors to the Barrios (DTTB) Program Physicians and selected Department of Health (DOH) Personnel to attend the Action Plans and Projects (APP) Final Defense on 12-19 August 2019 at Development Academy of the Philippines Convention Center (DAPCC) Tagaytay City )	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	HHRDB
	TV PROGRAM ( )	1	6,000,000.00	6,000,000.00	HPCS
	EVENT ORGANIZING ( )	1	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	HPCS
	INTERNET SERVICE PROVIDER ( )	1	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	HPCS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( CONDUCT OF VARIOUS WORKSHOP FOR TOBACCO, RPRH HEALTHY SETTINGS AND OTHERS PROGRAMS )	6	500,000.00	3,000,000.00	HPCS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Communication & Materials Development Workshop )	2	250,000.00	500,000.00	HPCS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Conduct of Media Conference )	2	300,000.00	600,000.00	HPCS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Conduct of HPCS Performance Implementation Planning )	2	300,000.00	600,000.00	HPCS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Legislative Network Enhancement Initiative )	2	500,000.00	1,000,000.00	HPDPB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( OSM Capacity Building on Data Analysis for the Central and Regional Health Associaters )	1	650,000.00	650,000.00	HPDPB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Planning Officers Capacity and Networking )	1	720,000.00	720,000.00	HPDPB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( UHC- IRR (Writeshop, Round Table Discussion, Consolidation Writeshop, Public Consultation) )	20	500,000.00	10,000,000.00	HPDPB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( UHC- IRR Development Writeshop and Round Table Discussion )	8	187,500.00	1,500,000.00	HPDPB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Bill Drafting )	1	230,000.00	230,000.00	HPDPB
	CATERING SERVICES ( Human Development and Poverty Cabinet Cluster Meeting )	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	HPDPB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Political Mapping )	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	HPDPB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Coordination with respective DOH units for monitoring management and publishing of health sectors scorecard indicators )	1	650,000.00	650,000.00	HPDPB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Cascading Process, Coaching, Data Validation for Performance Monitoring, Organizational Alignment and Strategy Communication )	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	HPDPB
	LEASE OF VENUE ( UHC Workshops )	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( PIR for HPDPB )	1	450,000.00	450,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	CATERING SERVICES ( )	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT ( Copier Rental, colored )	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Bill Drafting )	1	230,000.00	230,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( AHEAD Program Workshop )	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Year End Program Review )	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Technical Review of 2019 Contractors )	3	100,000.00	300,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( UHC IRR Workshops )	8	125,000.00	1,000,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Internal Audit Service CY 2018 Performance Review and Quality Objective and Plan Setting for CY 2019 )	1	118,800.00	118,800.00	IAS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( DOH Internal Quality Audit General (Preparatory) Meeting )	1	257,200.00	257,200.00	IAS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Gender and Development Mainstreaming Orientation, Team Building Activities and Management Review (2nd Quarter) )	1	135,000.00	135,000.00	IAS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Year-end Performance and Management Review (4th Quarter of 2019) )	1	118,800.00	118,800.00	IAS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( DOH Audit Report Writing Workshop and Internal Quality Audit Deliberation CY 2019 for Central Office and CHDs )	1	326,400.00	326,400.00	IAS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
CONTRACT OF SERVICES	ICT SERVICES PROVIDER ( Service provider for the mHealth/mCessation SMS Service )	1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	KMITS
	ICT SERVICES PROVIDER ( DOH Server Virtualization Preventive Maintenance )	1	3,800,000.00	3,800,000.00	KMITS
	ICT SERVICES PROVIDER ( Renewal of Next Generation Firewall for DOH ICT Infrastructure Maintenance Contract )	1	2,800,000.00	2,800,000.00	KMITS
	ICT SERVICES PROVIDER ( Cloud Video Conferencing Subscription )	1	2,500,000.00	2,500,000.00	KMITS
	ICT SERVICES PROVIDER ( Data Center Preventive Maintenance )	1	7,000,000.00	7,000,000.00	KMITS
	ICT SERVICES PROVIDER ( Procurement of DOH Blade Chassis and Blade Server Maintenance Agreement )	1	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	KMITS
	INTERNET SERVICE PROVIDER ( Renewal of Contract for Primary Link 150 Mbps (PLDT) )	1	3,500,000.00	3,500,000.00	KMITS
	INTERNET SERVICE PROVIDER ( Renewal of Contract for Secondary Link 100 Mbps (Converge ICT) )	1	2,500,000.00	2,500,000.00	KMITS
	INTERNET SERVICE PROVIDER ( Renewal of Contract for Tertiary Link 75 Mbps (ETPI) )	1	2,100,000.00	2,100,000.00	KMITS
	INTERNET SERVICE PROVIDER ( Procurement of Internet Service Provider, Quaternary Link 50 Mbps (ASTI-DOST) )	1	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	KMITS
	INTERNET SERVICE PROVIDER ( Renewal of Contract for IDTOMIS 8 Mbps (ETPI) )	1	420,000.00	420,000.00	KMITS
	INTERNET SERVICE PROVIDER ( Renewal of Contract for IDTOMIS 8 Mbps Backup (ETPI) )	1	420,000.00	420,000.00	KMITS
	INTERNET SERVICE PROVIDER ( Provision for 2x E1 ISDN PRI & 12 Analog (PLDT) )	1	1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00	KMITS
	INTERNET SERVICE PROVIDER ( Provision for the RO IV-A Primary Link, 30 Mbps )	1	1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00	KMITS
	ICT SERVICES PROVIDER ( Provision for the MPLS-VPN with internet connection for IHIS 16 Pilot Hospitals )	1	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	KMITS
	INTERNET SERVICE PROVIDER ( Servers Co-location or hosting in iGov or third party provider )	1	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	KMITS
	CLOUD SERVICES ( Azure Monetary Commitment )	1	3,994,150.00	3,994,150.00	KMITS
	LOGISTIC SERVICES ( Advertising Expenses (Vacancies and Procurement) )	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	KMITS
	LOGISTIC SERVICES ( Hauling and Freight Services )	1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Integrated Hospital Operations and Management Information System Program Implementation Review and System Updates - (170 pax * 3 days * 1,800 cost) * 4 Batches )	4	918,000.00	3,672,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Advanced PowerBuilder Training for Integrated Hospital Operations and Management Information System (iHOMIS) -(40 pax* 5 days* 1,600 cost) )	2	360,000.00	720,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Training on newly developed system [(60 pax + 10 Resource Persons)* 1,800* 5days] )	1	630,000.00	630,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Conduct of ISO 27001:2013 planning (50pax *4days *1800/day) )	1	270,000.00	270,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( ICT4Health FORum (150 pax*1,800 * 3 days) - 3 batches )	3	540,000.00	1,620,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Unified Disease Registry System Updates for DOH Centers for Health Development (CHD) Offices - (50 pax * 3 days * 1,800 cost) - 3 Batches )	3	270,000.00	810,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Program Implementation Review and System Updates on the Unified Disease Registry System - Zonal 2 Batches ( 1,800 x 2 days x 200 pax ) )	2	720,000.00	1,440,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Annual Conference on the Integrated Drug Testing Operation and Management Information System (IDTOMIS) (61 pax * 3 days * 1,800 cost) )	1	275,400.00	275,400.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Mid-Year Assessment & Consultative Planning on the National eHealth Electronic Health/Medical Record System Validation (50 pax x 3 days x 1800) )	1	378,000.00	378,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Consultation on the Philippine Health Atlas )	1	378,000.00	378,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Mid-Year Assessment & Consultative Planning on eHealth Solutions and Infrastructure (70 pax x 3 days x P1800) )	1	378,000.00	378,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( eHealth Summit (150 pax x 3 days x 800) )	4	540,000.00	2,160,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Conduct of ICD-10 Trainings (1800 x 55 pax x 6 days) 7 Batches )	7	594,000.00	4,158,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Conduct of Medico-legal Course for Local Health Officers (1,800 x 45 pax x 14 days) 2 Batches )	2	1,134,000.00	2,268,000.00	KMITS
LEASE OF VENUE ( Seminar/Workshop on the Roles of Librarians in Research and Librarians' Metamorphosis: Contribution and Role in a Rapidly Evolving Society (50 pax x 5 days x 1,800) )	1	450,000.00	450,000.00	KMITS	
LEASE OF VENUE ( Support to Communities of Practice (COPs) activities (MAHLAP and NUTRINET) to strengthen linkages and resource sharing to support health research, programs and policy development for better health outcomes )	1	216,000.00	216,000.00	KMITS	
LEASE OF VENUE ( Seminar/Workshop on the Records Disposition Administration (1,800 x 80 pax x 3 days) 2 batches )	2	432,000.00	864,000.00	KMITS	
LEASE OF VENUE ( 2019 Health ICT Update )	1	297,000.00	297,000.00	KMITS	

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	CATERING SERVICES ( Provision of Meals during meetings, orientations and technical assistance )	1	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	KMITS
	ICT INFRASTRUCTURE MAINTENANCE ( Maintenance of Network Equipment for Interoperable Hospital Information System (IHIS) Project in RO IV-A )	1	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	KMITS
	ICT SERVICES PROVIDER ( Maintenance of CCTV Camera in Knowledge Management and Information Technology Service (KMITS) )	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	KMITS
	CLOUD SERVICES ( Azure Professional Direct Support )	1	832,115.00	832,115.00	KMITS
	CLOUD SERVICES ( Annual Subscription License to Power BI Pro User CSS )	150	7,064.00	1,059,600.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Understanding and Appreciating ISO 9001:2015 (1,800 x 3 days x 70 pax) )	1	378,000.00	378,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Root Cause Analysis and Effective Corrective Action for ISO 9001:2015 (1,800 x 3 days x 70 pax) )	1	378,000.00	378,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( DOH iQMS Portal and Control of Documented Information Training (1,800 x 5 days x 60 pax x 3 batches) )	3	540,000.00	1,620,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( KMITS Strategic Planning )	1	540,000.00	540,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Network Security for Active Directory AD-DS Windows Server 2012 (65 pax x 5 days x 1,800) 3 batches )	3	585,000.00	1,755,000.00	KMITS
	ICT SERVICES PROVIDER ( Very Small Aperture Terminal (VSAT) Internet Connection to DOH Hospitals )	1	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	KMITS
	ICT INFRASTRUCTURE MAINTENANCE ( Intrusion Prevention System Maintenance Agreement )	1	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	KMITS
	ICT INFRASTRUCTURE MAINTENANCE ( Maintenance of Biometric Device for Time Recording System )	1	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	KMITS
	ICT INFRASTRUCTURE MAINTENANCE ( Web Vulnerability Scanner Maintenance )	1	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	KMITS
	SUBSCRIPTION ( Enterprise Anti-virus for DOH Centers for Health Development (CHD) Offices )	1	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	KMITS
	SUBSCRIPTION ( Virtualization License for Blade Servers )	1	11,000,000.00	11,000,000.00	KMITS
	SUBSCRIPTION ( Network Monitoring System License Subscription and Maintenance )	1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	KMITS
	SUBSCRIPTION ( Subscription for Wildcard SSL Certificate License for DOH )	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	KMITS
	ICT SERVICES PROVIDER ( Department of Health Website Maintenance )	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Gender Sensitivity Training (40 pax x 1800 x 2 days) )	1	144,000.00	144,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Gender Mainstreaming Training (40 pax x 1800 x 3 days) )	2	216,000.00	432,000.00	KMITS
	LOGISTIC SERVICES ( Bus Rental Transportation )	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	KMITS
	SUBSCRIPTION ( SMS Messaging Suite )	1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Finalization of the Draft Substitute Bill on eHealth )	1	378,000.00	378,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Finalization of the Draft eHealth Courses (60 pax x 3 days x P1800) )	1	324,000.00	324,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Consultative Planning on National eHealth Electronic Health/Medical Record System Validation for DOH Centers for Health Development (70 pax x 3 days x 1800) )	1	378,000.00	378,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( DOH Privacy Management Program Implementation Review (50 pax x 3 days x 1800) )	1	270,000.00	270,000.00	KMITS
	POSTAL SERVICE ( Provision of Mailing Services (PCA) )	1	820,000.00	820,000.00	KMITS
	REPAIR/REHABILITATION ( Repair, Maintenance and Repainting of Building 9 )	1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Updated Information System Strategic Plan (2018-2020) for Retained Hospitals and Draft ISSP for 2021-2023 (Batch 1) )	1	313,200.00	313,200.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Updated Information System Strategic Plan (2018-2020) for Centers for Health development (CHDs) and Draft ISSP for 2021-2023 )	1	378,000.00	378,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Updated Information System Strategic Plan (2018-2020) for Central Office and Draft ISSP for 2021-2023 )	1	216,000.00	216,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( WOMB Implementation (System Updates Training for CHD-MIMAROPA) 30 pax * 1800* 5days )	1	270,000.00	270,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Enhanced IDTOMIS Soft launch (45 pax * 3 days * 1,800 cost) 4 batches )	1	243,000.00	243,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Integrated Clinic Information System (iClinicSys) Program Implementation Review and System Updates (165 pax * 3 days * 1,800 cost) )	2	891,000.00	1,782,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of the eHealth Course for Health Professional Education Curriculum (60 pax x 3 days x P1800) )	1	324,000.00	324,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( KMD Strategic Planning )	1	189,000.00	189,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Conduct of National eHealth Steering Committee Meetings (60 pax x 800 x 2 Batches) )	2	48,000.00	96,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Conduct of National eHealth Steering Committee Meetings )	2	32,000.00	64,000.00	KMITS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	LEASE OF VENUE ( HFIDT Applied Planning, Research, Policy and Legislative Planning (64 pax x 4 days x 1800) )	1	460,800.00	460,800.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of Short Courses on eHealth for Health Professionals (60 pax x 3 days x P1800) )	1	324,000.00	324,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Training on Programming and Database Management for Designated System Administrators of the Integrated Hospital Operations and Management Information System (iHOMIS) - (40 pax * 10 days * 1,800 cost) * 2 batches )	2	720,000.00	1,440,000.00	KMITS
	MANAGED SERVICE ( Outsourcing of the DOH Enterprise Resource Management )	1	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Supervisory Call Center Training for DOH Call Center and Helpdesks )	1	336,000.00	336,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Basic Call Center Training )	1	336,000.00	336,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( CyberSecurity Awareness for DOH and Metro Manila Hospitals (200 pax x 2 days x 800) 5 batches )	5	304,000.00	1,520,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Yearend Implementation Review for the National eHealth Electronic Health/Medical Record System Validation (50 pax x 3 days x 1800) )	1	270,000.00	270,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Consultation on the Legislative Approval of the Substitute Bill on eHealth (70 pax x 3 days x P1800) )	1	405,000.00	405,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Updated Information System Strategic Plan (2018-2020) for Retained Hospitals and Draft ISSP for 2021-2023 Barch 2 )	1	280,800.00	280,800.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( 10th Web Users Conference )	1	999,000.00	999,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( SSED Strategic Planning )	1	270,000.00	270,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Enhanced IDTOMIS Training of Trainers (51 pax * 3 days * 1,800 cost) )	1	275,400.00	275,400.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Enhanced IDTOMIS Users Training (60 pax * 3 days * 1,800 cost) 3 Batches )	3	324,000.00	972,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Integrated Hospital Operations and Management System Collective Training for CHDIVA (60 pax x 1800 x 5 days) 2 Batches )	2	540,000.00	1,080,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( ICT4Health Forum )	4	810,000.00	3,240,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( National Health Facility Registry Mobile App Users Training (40 pax x 1800 x 3 days) 8 Batches )	11	216,000.00	2,376,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( National Health Facility Registry Mobile App Users Training (30 pax x 1800 x 3 days) 11Batches )	18	162,000.00	2,916,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( National Health Facility Registry Mobile App Users Training (20 pax x 1800 x 3 days) 8 Batches )	8	108,000.00	864,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( DOH Data Privacy Officers Summit )	1	1,080,000.00	1,080,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Conduct of Portal Content Management System (CMS) Training (70 pax x 4 days x 1,800) 4 batches )	4	504,000.00	2,016,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Knowledge Management Training (P1800 x 40 pax x 4 days) 4 Batches )	4	288,000.00	1,152,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Training on Information Technology Infrastructure Library (ITIL) for CHDs, Government Hospitals and TRCs (65 pax x 1800 x 5 days) 3 Batches )	3	585,000.00	1,755,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( DOH Data Management Workshop )	1	324,000.00	324,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Blueprinting the Health Filipino (80 pax x 3 days x 1,800) )	1	432,000.00	432,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Operational Planning on eHealth Standards and Interoperability to Support UHC (50 pax x 3 days x 1,800) )	1	270,000.00	270,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Workshop on Data Governance and Management for UHC (70 pax x 3 days x P1,800) )	1	378,000.00	378,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( DOH Gender and Development Agenda Consultation Writeshop )	2	500,000.00	1,000,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Users Training on Integrated DOH Licensing Information System (80 pax x 4 days x 1800) )	1	576,000.00	576,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Capacity Building of LS Staff )	1	189,000.00	189,000.00	LS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Capacity Building of Legal Officers of DOH Central Office, DOH Centers for Health Development (CHD) Offices, DOH Hospitals and Medical Centers and Attached Agencies )	1	270,000.00	270,000.00	LS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Performance Review and GAD Activity )	1	189,000.00	189,000.00	LS
	REPAIR/REHABILITATION ( Repair and Maintenance of NVBSP/PBC Vehicles and Tools )	1	4,670,700.00	4,670,700.00	NBVSP
	REPAIR/REHABILITATION ( Repair and Maintenance of Building )	1	5,899,700.00	5,899,700.00	NBVSP
	GENERAL SERVICES MAINTENANCE ( )	1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	NBVSP
	GENERAL SERVICES MAINTENANCE ( Preventive Maintenance and Repair of Air conditioning Unit )	1	1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00	NBVSP
	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT ( Rental of photocopier )	1	16,325.00	16,325.00	NBVSP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( PBC Program Implementation Review and Strategic Planning )	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	NBVSP

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	LEASE OF VENUE ( PBC-Dugong Bayani Award )	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	NBVSP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Kabalikat Summit )	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	NBVSP
	EVENT ORGANIZING ( Outsourcing for the development and implementation of learning modules and series of orientation of voluntary non-remunerated blood donation education program national service training program (NSTP 1&2) course in the tertiary level of education and M&E )	1	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	NBVSP
	MANAGED SERVICE ( Snacks for Mobile Blood Donation Activities )	70,000	60.00	4,200,000.00	NBVSP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Donor Recruitment Officers (DRO) Conference )	1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	NBVSP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( NVBSP National Consultative Meeting )	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	NBVSP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( NVBSP Consultative Meeting on the Establishment and Operationalization of Selected Blood Centers )	2	250,000.00	500,000.00	NBVSP
	TERMITE TREATMENT & PEST CONTROL ( )	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	NBVSP
	REPAIR/REHABILITATION ( Dismantling and installation of Stainless Steel Signage )	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	NBVSP
	PREVENTIVE AND CORRECTIVE MAINTENANCE OF VARIOUS VEHICLES ( Preventive and Corrective Maintenance of Nine (9) Vehicles )	1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	NBVSP
	REPAIR OF AIR-CONDITIONING UNITS OF MOBILE BLOOD BUS ( Repair of Airconditioning unit and restoration of Two (2) Mobile Blood Bus )	1	800,000.00	800,000.00	NBVSP
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Capacity Building / Training )	4	300,000.00	1,200,000.00	OHR
	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT ( UBIX Konica )	12	13,500.00	162,000.00	OHR
	HIGHLY TECHNICAL AND CONFIDENTIAL ADVISER ( Consultants )	1	2,700,000.00	2,700,000.00	OSEC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of Revised Implementing Guidelines of the Medical Assistance to Indigent Patients (MAIP) Program of the Department of Health on February 19-20, 2019 )	1	64,400.00	64,400.00	PAU
	INTERNET SERVICE PROVIDER ( Leased Line Internet Service )	1	900,000.00	900,000.00	PD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Conduct of Quarterly Advisory Council Meeting on the Implementation of the Cheaper Medicines Act )	4	56,000.00	224,000.00	PD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Zonal Policy Dialogue on Access to Medicines (with Patient Organizations) (Three Batches: Luzon, Visayas and Mindanao) )	3	128,000.00	384,000.00	PD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Capacity Building on HTA )	4	288,000.00	1,152,000.00	PD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Public Hearings for HTA Recommendations / Policies )	4	80,000.00	320,000.00	PD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( HTA Dissemination Forum )	1	96,000.00	96,000.00	PD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Training of Pharmacist on Public Health Pharmacy Services (Aligned with PPhA National Convention) )	2	576,000.00	1,152,000.00	PD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Conduct of Training of Trainers for RDPMO )	1	151,200.00	151,200.00	PD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Conduct of Consultative Meeting with the DOH Hospitals on Different Pricing Programs )	3	259,200.00	777,600.00	PD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Conduct of Orientation on Pharmacovigilance (PV) and Pharmacovigilance Monitoring System (PVIMS) for NTP Health Workers )	2	144,000.00	288,000.00	PD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Program Implementation and Review )	1	378,000.00	378,000.00	PD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Year-End Program Assessment with Regional Pharmacists / PD Coordinators )	1	378,000.00	378,000.00	PD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Conduct of GAD Training )	1	216,000.00	216,000.00	PD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Conduct of PD Budget Utilization Review and Year-End Program Assessment )	1	216,000.00	216,000.00	PD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Conduct of ASC Meeting )	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	PD
	INFORMATION/APPLICATION SYSTEM MAINTENANCE/OPERATION ( Development of Mobile Application for the National Antibiotic Guidelines )	1	750,000.00	750,000.00	PD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Conduct of Procurement Planning Workshop for DOH Medicines )	1	324,000.00	324,000.00	PD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Conduct of Public Hearing on the MRP AO with the Pharmaceutical industries, patient groups and civil societies )	1	160,000.00	160,000.00	PD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Consultative Meeting with the DOH Hospitals on the Finalization of the Mark-up Formula )	1	270,000.00	270,000.00	PD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Conduct of Workshop with OPDB Stakeholders )	1	180,000.00	180,000.00	PD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( AMS Planning Workshop )	1	162,000.00	162,000.00	PD

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Conduct of Consultative Meeting with the DOH Hospitals, PPPI, DOH offices on the Pooled Procurement )	2	810,000.00	1,620,000.00	PD
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Commemoration of ASEAN Dengue Day )	1	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of the Monitoring and Evaluation Plan and Tools )	2	420,000.00	840,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( National Consultative Meetings )	2	750,000.00	1,500,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of Social Marketing Plan on Dengue/ Chikungunya/ Zika )	1	600,000.00	600,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development/ Updating of Training Modules )	1	600,000.00	600,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Policy Development on NABVDPCP Implementation )	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Advocacy Meetings on the Implementation of Program Components )	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( ABVD Program Implementation Review and Planning Workshop )	1	450,000.00	450,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( NABVDPCP Manual of Procedures Training of Trainers (TOT) )	1	800,000.00	800,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Update and/ or Develop EREID Clinical Guidelines and Protocols )	1	450,000.00	450,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Policy Development on the One Health (with DA and DENR) )	1	350,000.00	350,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Sustain Multi-sectoral Engagement and Strengthened Collaboration with Academe and Medical Societies )	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( EREID Program Implementation Review )	1	350,000.00	350,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( EREID Annual Stakeholders Forum )	1	350,000.00	350,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Assessment and Capacitation of Designated EREID Referral Hospitals )	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Implementation of the Program Evaluation Tool )	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Finalization, Issuance and Dissemination of EREID Program National Policy, Manual of Operations and Procedures and 5-Year Strategic Plan )	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Finalization, Issuance and Dissemination of Updates on EREID Clinical Guidelines and Hospital Forum )	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( DEvelopment of Updates Regional Preparedness and Response Plans, Referral System Algorithms and Reactivation on the RRTs for EREID )	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( DPCB Program Implementation Review and Planning for CY 2020 )	2	350,000.00	700,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Review/ Update / Develop of FWBD Guidelines/ Policy )	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of FWBD Training Module )	1	484,630.00	484,630.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of FWBD Manual of Procedures (MOP) )	1	484,631.00	484,631.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Orientation on the Developed FWBD MOP/ M & E )	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( FWBD Clinical Practice Guidelines Orientation )	1	1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( FWBD Program Consultative Workshop )	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Orientation on the FWBD MOP for the Surveillance, Outbreak Investigation and Response )	1	600,000.00	600,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ( Consulting Firm on the Execution of HIV and AIDS ComPlan 2018-2019 (continuation of activities from 2018 contract) )	1	6,000,000.00	6,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	EVENT ORGANIZING ( Hiring of Event Organizer to Conduct Series of Community Fora on HIV Prevention among High Risk Males in Selected Cities in the Philippines )	1	3,400,000.00	3,400,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of NASPCP Manual of Procedures )	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( NASPCP 2020 Planning Workshop )	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Draft Policy Review, Updating and Development for STH Derworming in PSAC and Other Vulnerable Group )	1	600,000.00	600,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Supervisory Coverage Tool (SCT) Guidelines Development, Orientation and Field Implementation )	1	350,000.00	350,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of STH-CPP Monitoring and Evaluation Plan )	1	550,000.00	550,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Integrated Post MDA Review for STH and SCH )	1	350,000.00	350,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Workshop on the Development of Integrated Family Health Packages )	1	450,000.00	450,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Writeshop on the Development of National Oral Health Strategic Plan )	1	324,000.00	324,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Dissemination workshop of the EINC Assessment result )	1	552,000.00	552,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( 2nd National Maternal Death Surveillance and Response Forum )	1	810,000.00	810,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Clinical Practice Guidelines (CPG) and Protocol Development: Intrapartum care for Positive Childbirth )	1	280,000.00	280,000.00	DPCB-PHM

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Clinical Practice Guidelines (CPG) and Protocol Development: Postpartum and Postnatal Protocol )	1	280,000.00	280,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Workshop on the Development of Guidelines of FP Logistics )	1	252,000.00	252,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Workshop on Revision of National AHDP Strategic Framework )	2	205,200.00	410,400.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Consultative Men's RH Program Framework Development )	2	162,000.00	324,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Results Mapping Workshop for Strengthening Leadership Capacities for DOH CHD and the NNC for the PPAN )	1	444,000.00	444,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Training of Trainers on Philippine Integrated Management of Acute Malnutrition )	1	468,800.00	468,800.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Dissemination of the NNS Findings and Restrategizing for Scaling up Nutrition in UHC Advance Implementation Site )	1	252,000.00	252,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Training on 4Rs (Recognition, Recording, Reporting, and Referral) and VAWC Registry, PPEVAC, INSPIRE )	1	216,000.00	216,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Competency Based Training on Adolescent Helath for Primary Care Service Providers )	2	315,000.00	630,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Workshop on the Development of Peer Education Module )	1	162,000.00	162,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Maternal Death and Surveillance Response Coaching for LGUs (per request) )	4	144,000.00	576,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Comprehensive Geriatric Training in 27 DOH Retained Hospitals to be Geriatric Centers )	1	288,000.00	288,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Orientation Workshop on Healthy Aging Program and the use of Blended Geriatric Module )	1	201,600.00	201,600.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Pilot Testing on the Module for Older Persons (3 areas) )	3	162,000.00	486,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Maternal Sepsis Prevention Awareness and Elimination Campaign )	1	750,000.00	750,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Collaboration with PNP and AFP in birthing provision (BEmONc) in hard to reach areas )	1	189,000.00	189,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( BEmONc Training Sponsorship )	6	932,000.00	5,592,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Refresher Course on Morbidity Management and Disability Prevention Guidelines and Tools )	1	453,600.00	453,600.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( LF Program Review and Planning )	1	244,800.00	244,800.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Review and Updating of NFEP Guidelines )	1	97,200.00	97,200.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Orientation on Post Validation Survey )	1	248,417.00	248,417.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Program Consultation and Planning Workshop (regional division chiefs for NTDs) )	2	180,000.00	360,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Annual Consultative Meeting for Malaria Diagnostics and Laboratory Services and Quality Assurance System )	1	180,000.00	180,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Annual Consultative Meeting for Malaria Vector Management and Entomology )	1	180,000.00	180,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Annual Consultative Meeting for Regional Malaria Coordinators )	1	180,000.00	180,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Program and Policy Review on Malacology )	1	468,000.00	468,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Integrated Pre and Post Preventive Chemotherapy (SCH and STH) Implementation Workshop )	2	522,000.00	1,044,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	EVENT ORGANIZING ( 7th NTD Stakeholders Forum )	1	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	EVENT ORGANIZING ( International Leprosy Congress )	1	12,500,000.00	12,500,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( National Rabies Prevention and Control Program Review and Planning )	1	350,000.00	350,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Orientation of Regional Coordinators on Healthy workplace Toolkit and Scorecard (5 Batches) )	3	243,000.00	729,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Management Review and Updates on Occupational Health and Chemical Safety Program )	2	270,000.00	540,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	CATERING SERVICES ( CONDUCT OF IACEH-OH AND TSHW SECTORS MEETINGS )	8	24,000.00	192,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Finalization of Manual of Procedures on Occupational Health for Public Health Workers (PHW) and Informal Sector Workers (ISW) )	2	162,000.00	324,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Occupational Health for Public Health Workers )	2	216,000.00	432,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Occupational Health for Informal Sector Workers )	2	216,000.00	432,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of Guidelines for Surveillance System for Occupational Hazards )	2	216,000.00	432,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of Training Modules on Chemical Risk Assessment and Management for RSI and RSE )	2	189,000.00	378,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( OH Advocacy Campaign for Public Health Workers and Agricultural Workers )	1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ( Contractual/ Project staff hired to support DPCB programs )	1	60,000,000.00	60,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( DPCB Workshop on Health Service Package )	1	165,000.00	165,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Enhancement of Evaluation for Disease-free evaluation (QA) for NFP Regional Coordinators and Regional Med Techs )	1	162,000.00	162,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of the Strategic Plan of the Philippine Council for Mental Health )	2	316,800.00	633,600.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Post Mortem Review of 2018 Iwas Paputok Campaign )	1	504,000.00	504,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of Guidelines/Policy on Rare Disease )	1	494,400.00	494,400.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Integrated Training on Disability Inclusive Health Care and Primary Eye Care )	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Integrated Training of Learning and Development Managers on Mental Health Gap Action Program and Harmonized Mental Health and Psychosocial Support )	1	396,000.00	396,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Orientation on Fireworks Related Injury Surveillance for Sentinel Hospital )	1	540,000.00	540,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Training on Community Based Crises Intervention program "Tulong Alalay at Gabay (TAG) )	1	324,000.00	324,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Nutrition and Healthy diet for Persons with Disability for the 41st National Disability Prevention (NDPR) week and Nutrition Month )	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Observance of Sight Conservation Week Proc No. 40 s. 1954 )	1	72,000.00	72,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	EVENT ORGANIZING ( Conduct of 3rd Public Health Convention on Mental Health )	1	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of Communication Plan for the Iwas Paputok Campaign )	2	32,000.00	64,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Program Implementation Review )	1	576,000.00	576,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( NCD Medicine Access Program PIR )	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Financial support to NCDA for Scientific Congress on Cerebral Palsy Awareness and Protection Week (Proc No. 588 s. 2004) )	1	160,000.00	160,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	EVENT ORGANIZING ( Hiring of Event Organizer to Conduct a Series of Community Fora and Special Events for Various Infectious and Environmental Health Programs )	1	8,473,440.00	8,473,440.00	DPCB-PHM
	EVENT ORGANIZING ( National Recognition of Level III Adolescent-Friendly Health Facilities )	1	10,000,000.00	10,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	HIRING OF EVENT ORGANIZER TO CONDUCT SERIES OF COMMUNITY FORA ON HIV PREVENTION AMONG HIGH RISK MALES IN SELECTED CITIES IN THE PHILIPPINES ( )	1	3,568,200.00	3,568,200.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Violence and Injury Prevention and Safety Promotion Core Module )	1	100,800.00	100,800.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Measles Control Command Conference )	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Ceremonial Signing of IRR RA11215 and Presscon )	1	160,000.00	160,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Crafting the Implementing Rules and Regulations of the National Integrated Cancer Control Act )	15	48,000.00	720,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Review & Consultative Meeting for Vector Management for Entomologist & Malacologist on April 2-5, 2019 )	1	144,000.00	144,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Integrated Training on Morbidity and Disability Screening and Management (MDSM) for Lymphatic Filariasis and Leprosy on March 26-28, 2019 )	1	259,200.00	259,200.00	DPCB-PHM
	EVENT ORGANIZING ( Conduct of 3rd Public Health Convention on Mental Health )	1	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	HIRING OF FIRM TO DEVELOP THE 2020-2022 HEALTH PROMOTION AND COMMUNICATION PLANS FOR SELECTED NEGLECTED TROPICAL DISEASES PROGRAMS ( Including Production of its IEC/Collateral/Social Media materials )	1	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Orientation of EO 51 and Dissemination of the YCF Strategic Plan 2019-2030 )	2	270,000.00	540,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Technical Updates on the New WHO 10 Steps in MBFHI and Integrating Care for Small Baby in MBFHI Assessment and Finalization Writeshop of the Integrated National Policy on EMNC and MBFHI )	1	360,000.00	360,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Training of Trainers on the Use of the Integrated Training Modules on Maternal Nutrition, Infant, and Young Child Feeding (MNIYCF) for Peer Counselors )	2	360,000.00	720,000.00	DPCB-PHM



CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	LEASE OF VENUE ( ONE HEALTH Strategic Workshop for EREID Rapid Response Teams )	1	537,600.00	537,600.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Title of Activity )	1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( First Consultation Meeting on the Development of Deworming Program in Private Schools for Soil-Transmitted Helminthiasis on April 23-24, 2019 in Metro Manila )	1	76,200.00	76,200.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of Intervention Packages for High-Risk Areas for Soil-Transmitted Helminthiasis on April 24-25, 2019 in Metro Manila )	2	300,000.00	600,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	GENERAL SERVICES MAINTENANCE ( Establishment of Tobacco Control Resource Center )	1	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Conduct of Oral/Practical Exam for Massage Therapists )	1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Integrated Zonal Program Implementation Review (PIR) and Planning for Infectious Diseases for Luzon and National Capital Region (NCR) Centers for Health Development (CHDs) )	1	302,400.00	302,400.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Joint National Safe Motherhood and Family Planning Program Strategy Review )	1	459,000.00	459,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Consultative workshop on Universal Newborn Hearing Screening for Regional Coordinators )	1	396,000.00	396,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Workshop on the Development Guidelines on FP in the Hospitals )	1	288,000.00	288,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Triple Elimination of Mother to Child Transmission )	1	280,000.00	280,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Program Strategy Review of Senior Citizen Immunization Program and Dementia Consultative Workshop )	1	270,000.00	270,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Dissemination forum in-depth analysis result on 2018 Longitudinal Study of Aging and Health in the Philippines )	2	100,000.00	200,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Integrated Zonal Program Implementation Review (PIR) and Planning for Infectious Diseases for Visayas and Mindanao Centers for Health Development (CHDs) )	1	528,000.00	528,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Orientation and Planning of Adolescent Health and Development Program - Manual of Operations )	2	315,000.00	630,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Training on Adolescent Health Education and Practical Training and Adolescent Job Aid )	1	360,000.00	360,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	EVENT ORGANIZING ( Hiring of a Firm to Develop the 2020-2022 Health Promotion and Communication Plans for Selected Neglected Tropical Diseases Programs, including Production of its IEC/Social Media Materials )	1	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	EVENT ORGANIZING ( Hiring of a Firm to Develop the 2020-2022 Health Promotion and Communication Plans for Selected Neglected Tropical Diseases Programs, including Production of its IEC/Social Media Material )	1	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( CONSULTATION AND PLANNING ON INTEGRATED INFECTIOUS DISEASES ACTIVITIES FOR 2020 )	1	256,800.00	256,800.00	DPCB-PHM
	PRODUCTION SERVICES ( Production Services and Airtime of 2nd and 3rd Seasons of "The Healthy Juan" Television Program )	1	50,000,000.00	50,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( National Safe Motherhood Policy Forum )	1	918,000.00	918,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	EVENT ORGANIZING ( Hiring of Event Organizer to Conduct Community Fora on HIV Prevention among High Risk Males in Selected Cities in the Philippines )	1	3,568,200.00	3,568,200.00	DPCB-PHM
	EVENT ORGANIZING ( Hiring of Event Organizer to Conduct a Series of Community Fora and Special Events for Various Infectious and Environmental Health Programs )	1	8,473,440.00	8,473,440.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Diagnostic/ Microscopy and Laboratory Service and Quality Assessment for Medical Technologist of LF, SCH, STH, Dengue and Malaria on June 24-28, 2019 )	1	422,400.00	422,400.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Policy Updating and Revision for Rabies, Malaria, and Lymphatic Filariasis on June 18-20, 2019 in Pampanga )	1	230,400.00	230,400.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Public Consultation for the Draft JRR of RA11215 in Manila and Luzon Area )	1	462,400.00	462,400.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of Deworming Program in Private Schools and Intervention Packages for At-Risk Areas for Soil-Transmitted Helminthiasis )	1	304,400.00	304,400.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Consultative Meeting on Filipino Sign Language manual )	1	216,000.00	216,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Results Mapping Workshop for the Nutrition Leadership and Governance Training )	1	360,000.00	360,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Validation Workshop for the Results Map for the Nutrition Leadership and Governance Training )	1	360,000.00	360,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Mother-Baby Friendly Health Initiative (MBFHI) Accreditation Training on the Streamlined Accreditation Process )	1	378,000.00	378,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Conceptualization and Building Workshop on the Manual of Operations for Republic Act 11148 )	1	378,000.00	378,000.00	DPCB-PHM

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Dissemination of Results of Bottleneck Analysis on Implementation of SAM Program )	1	378,000.00	378,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Strategic Planning for PIMAM )	1	378,000.00	378,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( DPCB Physical and Budget Utilization Review )	1	350,000.00	350,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Training on Antiretroviral Therapy (ART) Adherence Counseling )	1	205,200.00	205,200.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Risk Communication Conference for Regional Hospitals, Local Government HEPO's and Other Stakeholders )	1	388,800.00	388,800.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Risk Communication Conference for Regional Hospitals, Local Government HEPO's and Other Stakeholders )	1	453,600.00	453,600.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Risk Communication Conference for Regional Hospitals, Local Government HEPO's and Other Stakeholders )	1	394,200.00	394,200.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Teenage Pregnancy Summit )	1	190,800.00	190,800.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Health and Wellness Program for Senior Citizen )	1	48,000.00	48,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( 2020 Planning Workshop )	1	270,000.00	270,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Development of Accrediting Rules and Regulation and Implementing Guideline of OPOs )	1	51,200.00	51,200.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Orientation of RA 9184/Organizational Development )	1	352,000.00	352,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Workshop on the needs of the Centers for Health and Development )	1	352,000.00	352,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Basic Data Management Training )	1	180,000.00	180,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Risk Communication Conference for Regional Hospitals, Local Government HEPO's and other Stakeholders )	1	486,000.00	486,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Authority for the Selected Department of Health Official and Personnel to Attend the Orientation on the Food and Waterborne Disease (FWBD) Program Policies and Guidelines and Training on the Use of Cholera Rapid Diagnostic Test (RDT) for Surveillance and Outbreak Response on August 27-30, 2019 at City State Tower Hotel, Manila )	1	545,600.00	545,600.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Risk Communication Conference for Regional Hospitals, Local Government HEPO's and other Stakeholders )	1	426,600.00	426,600.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE ( PNAC 2019 PIR and Development of 2020 Operational Plan )	1	260,000.00	260,000.00	DOH-PNAC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Revisiting of 6th AIDS Medium Term )	1	189,000.00	189,000.00	DOH-PNAC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Dissemination Forum of the Amended Law and its IRR )	4	187,500.00	750,000.00	DOH-PNAC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Technical Assistance: Advocacy, Information, Orientation to the Multisectoral Support PLHIV Community, Migrant Workers, Faith Base, Labor Workers )	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	DOH-PNAC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Conduct of Team Building Activity and Orientation on Gender Mainstreaming Evaluation Framework )	1	315,000.00	315,000.00	PS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( CONDUCT OF SUPPLIERS/CONTRACTORS/CONSULTANTS' DIALOGUE )	2	50,650.00	101,300.00	PS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION REVIEW OF THE PS )	1	225,000.00	225,000.00	PS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( LEARNING AND DEVELOPMENT INTERVENTION - UPDATES ON PROCUREMENT TRAINING )	9	255,000.00	2,295,000.00	PS
	OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ( )	1	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	PS
	POSTAL SERVICE ( )	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	PS
	SCANNING/DIGITIZATION ( Hiring of a Service Provider for Digitization of Archival of Procurement Related Documents )	1	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	PS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Conduct consultative meetings/ vet with stakeholders to finalize and have the customized procurement manuals approved )	1	270,000.00	270,000.00	PS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Cascade Module 1 of POMIS in selected CHDs and hospitals )	1	360,000.00	360,000.00	PS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Conduct consultative meetings/workshops to come up with a vetted guidelines for approval, dissemination and implementation )	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	PS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Conduct of Procurement Service Strategic Planning Workshop )	1	315,000.00	315,000.00	PS
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Consultative Meeting and Planning Workshop with Program Managers and Supply Officers )	1	640,000.00	640,000.00	PSCMT-USEC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Capacity Building )	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	PSCMT-USEC
	LOGISTIC SERVICES ( Warehouse Rental (Airconditioned) )	5	23,400,000.00	117,000,000.00	SCMO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Venue and Accommodation for Various SCMO Trainings, Workshops and Seminar )	1	1,400,000.00	1,400,000.00	SCMO
	LOGISTIC SERVICES ( Brokerage Services )	1	15,000,000.00	15,000,000.00	SCMO
	LOGISTIC SERVICES ( Maintenance of Forklift )	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	SCMO
	LOGISTIC SERVICES ( Hauling Services )	1	120,000,000.00	120,000,000.00	SCMO
	LOGISTIC SERVICES ( Maintenance of Aircondition )	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	SCMO
	LOGISTIC SERVICES ( Hauling of Vaccines )	1	50,000,000.00	50,000,000.00	SCMO

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	LOGISTIC SERVICES ( Warehouse Rental (6000 sqm. Ambient Warehouse Space at Greater Manila Area ) )	1	36,000,000.00	36,000,000.00	SCMO
	LOGISTIC SERVICES ( Philpost Warehouse Rental (800sqm.))	1	5,400,000.00	5,400,000.00	SCMO
	LOGISTIC SERVICES ( Warehouse Rental (Airconditioned) )	2	15,600,000.00	31,200,000.00	SCMO
	LEASE OF PROPERTY ( Warehouse Rental (Ambient ) )	1	4,800,000.00	4,800,000.00	SCMO
	LEASE OF VENUE ( PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION REVIEW )	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	FICT-NCR
	LEASE OF VENUE ( PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION REVIEW )	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	FICT-NCR
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Orientation and Workshop on the Universal Health Care Demonstration Sites )	4	540,000.00	2,160,000.00	FICT-USEC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Bi-Annual Management Review )	2	216,000.00	432,000.00	FICT-USEC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( 2019 Anti Red Tape Act (ARTA) Program Work Orientation )	3	1,366,667.00	4,100,001.00	FICT-USEC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Quarterly Meeting with Drug Abuse Treatment and Rehabilitation Center Chiefs )	4	100,800.00	403,200.00	FICT-USEC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Year-End Assessment and Evaluation of FICT Performance )	1	41,600.00	41,600.00	FICT-USEC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Attendance of Staff to Conceptual Thinking, Work Enhancement, Organizational Development and Team Bulding )	1	135,000.00	135,000.00	FICT-USEC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( meeting with 2 central bureaus )	3	650,000.00	1,950,000.00	HFIDT-ASEC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( HFIDT FY 2018 Planning and Team Building )	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	HFIDT-ASEC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( HFIDT Review/ Performance Review )	2	500,000.00	1,000,000.00	HFIDT-ASEC
	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT ( COPIER MACHINE, COLORED )	1	84,000.00	84,000.00	HPSDT-ASEC
	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT ( Rental of copier (colored) )	1	222,000.00	222,000.00	HPSDT-USEC
	CATERING SERVICES ( Coop Catering Services HPSDT -Usec. )	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	HPSDT-USEC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Hotel-Cluster Meeting (30x 800x 12) )	12	24,000.00	288,000.00	HPSDT-USEC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Management Review (30x 1800x 3days) )	4	162,000.00	648,000.00	HPSDT-USEC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Strategic planning workshop (30x 1800x 3 days ) )	1	162,000.00	162,000.00	HPSDT-USEC
	LEASE OF PROPERTY ( Bus Rental )	4	25,000.00	100,000.00	HPSDT-USEC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( HRT Performance Implementation Review and Strategic Planning )	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	OCSHRT-ASEC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( HRT Cluster Performance and Budget Utilization Review )	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	OCSHRT-ASEC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Capacity Building of the Staff )	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	OCSHRT-ASEC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( PHST CAPACITY BUILDING )	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	PHST-ASEC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( MANAGEMENT REVIEW )	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	PHST-ASEC
	OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ( PAYMENT OF INSURANCE )	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	PHST-ASEC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Management of Review of PHST )	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	PHST-USEC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Performance Review )	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	PHST-USEC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( PHST Meeting with other Partners and Stakeholders )	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	PHST-USEC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Performance Implementation Review (PIR) of PHST )	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	PHST-USEC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Meeting/consultation other Partners and Stakeholders )	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	PHST-USEC
	LEASE OF VENUE ( Cluster Meeting with Hospitals/Regional Directors )	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	PHST-USEC
	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT ( Rental of 2 photocopier )	4	25,000.00	100,000.00	PHST-USEC
	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT ( Rental of 2 photocopier )	4	25,000.00	100,000.00	PHST-USEC
			Sub-total	1,451,427,674.40	
INSECTICIDES & VECTOR CONTROL SUPPLIES	LONG LASTING INSECTICIDE-TREATED NET ( )	61,573	550.55	33,899,015.15	DPCB-IDED
	ETOFENPROX 20% WP ( 50mgs per Sachet )	95,103	499.13	47,468,760.39	DPCB-IDED
	ETOFENPROX 10% EW ( 20ml. per Sachet, (Victor) )	82,527	164.38	13,565,788.26	DPCB-IDED
	DELTAMETHRIN ( )	4,545	5,500.00	24,997,500.00	DPCB-OID
	CYPHENOTHHRIN ( )	1,564	9,583.20	14,988,124.80	DPCB-OID
	INSECTICIDE TREATED SCREEN ( )	2,750	9,450.10	25,987,775.00	DPCB-OID
	PYRIPROXIFEN ( )	150,370	133.00	19,999,210.00	DPCB-OID
	ETOFENPROX 20% WP ( 50gm )	19,999	499.13	9,982,100.87	DPCB-OID
	SPRAY CAN ( )	120	14,990.00	1,798,800.00	DPCB-OID
	REPAIR KIT ( Repair kit for Spray Can )	120	1,600.00	192,000.00	DPCB-OID
				Sub-total	192,879,074.47
	PRINTER ( )	1	10,500.00	10,500.00	BIHC
	SOFTWARE SUBSCRIPTION ( Subscription of Learning Management System (LMS) Platform )	1,000	1,430.00	1,430,000.00	HHRDB
	TABLET ( )	500	9,000.00	4,500,000.00	HPCS
	SCANNER ( High-end/High Speed Scanner )	75	90,000.00	6,750,000.00	KMITS
	MOBILE COMPUTING DEVICE ( Mobile Computing Device/Tablet )	127	36,000.00	4,572,000.00	KMITS
	PRINTER ( Printer, laserjet, multi-function )	700	25,000.00	17,500,000.00	KMITS
	SCANNER ( Feeder Scanner )	65	45,000.00	2,925,000.00	KMITS
	SERVER ( Servers for PHIE, iClinicsys and Telehealth Services Program )	4	1,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	KMITS
	SCANNER ( Large Format Scanner )	6	666,666.00	3,999,996.00	KMITS
	STORAGE SYSTEM ( Procurement of Additional Storage for Backup Solution )	1	4,600,000.00	4,600,000.00	KMITS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
IT HARDWARE & SOFTWARE	SOFTWARE SUSSCRIPTION ( Procurement of additional InfoRouter licences for DOH Document Management and Archiving Software )	1	10,000,000.00	10,000,000.00	KMITS
	STORAGE SYSTEM ( Procurement of DOH Data Center High Performance Storage )	1	12,000,000.00	12,000,000.00	KMITS
	SERVER ( Servers for Document Archiving, iHOMIS and Active Directory )	104	495,000.00	51,480,000.00	KMITS
	ROUTER ( Wireless Router )	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	KMITS
	ROUTER ( Wifi Router )	6	5,000.00	30,000.00	KMITS
	SCANNER ( Portable Scanner )	6	7,000.00	42,000.00	KMITS
	PRINTER ( Printer, inkjet, with continuous ink system, multi-function )	150	15,000.00	2,250,000.00	KMITS
	PRINTER ( Queueing Printer )	2	20,000.00	40,000.00	KMITS
	PRINTER ( Portable colored printer )	10	25,000.00	250,000.00	KMITS
	SECURITY ACCESS(HARDWARE/SOFTWARE) ( DOH ID Card Maker System )	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	KMITS
	SOFTWARE, NEW ( Procurement of Work Flow with Digital Signature Solution (Phase 1) )	1	6,000,000.00	6,000,000.00	KMITS
	PROJECTOR ( High-end projector )	2	100,000.00	200,000.00	KMITS
	SECURITY ACCESS(HARDWARE/SOFTWARE) ( LED SMART TV 55" for Central Office-Health Facilities and Infrastructure Development Team and Government Hospitals )	80	45,000.00	3,600,000.00	KMITS
	SECURITY ACCESS(HARDWARE/SOFTWARE) ( Desktop Computers for Disease Surveillance and Epidemiologic Information )	20	70,000.00	1,400,000.00	KMITS
	SECURITY ACCESS(HARDWARE/SOFTWARE) ( Multimedia production workstation )	4	150,000.00	600,000.00	KMITS
	SECURITY ACCESS(HARDWARE/SOFTWARE) ( Workstation for video production )	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	KMITS
	SECURITY ACCESS(HARDWARE/SOFTWARE) ( Laptop for Disease Surveillance and Epidemiologic Information )	10	80,000.00	800,000.00	KMITS
	SECURITY ACCESS(HARDWARE/SOFTWARE) ( Computer for System Developers/Programmers )	10	60,000.00	600,000.00	KMITS
	SECURITY ACCESS(HARDWARE/SOFTWARE) ( Laptops for System Development/Programming, Geographic Information System (GIS) and Mapping, and Multimedia Information and Graphic Designing )	12	70,000.00	840,000.00	KMITS
	MOBILE COMPUTING DEVICE ( Laptops with MAC OS for Web Development and Monitoring of Websites )	12	160,000.00	1,920,000.00	KMITS
	PRINTER ( Portable colored printer )	5	25,000.00	125,000.00	KMITS
	SCANNER ( High-end/High Speed Scanner )	64	90,000.00	5,760,000.00	KMITS
	PRINTER ( High-end/Heavy Duty Printer )	3	40,000.00	120,000.00	KMITS
	PRINTER ( Check printer )	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	KMITS
	UPS ( UPS for Hyper Converged Infrastructure, 10KVA )	6	1,000,000.00	6,000,000.00	KMITS
	SOFTWARE LICENSES ( STATA Software License )	2	425,000.00	850,000.00	KMITS
	SECURITY ACCESS(HARDWARE/SOFTWARE) ( Procurement of Next Generation Privileged Account Management in DOH Data Center )	1	9,000,000.00	9,000,000.00	KMITS
	SOFTWARE LICENSES ( ArcGIS Desktop System )	1	3,600,000.00	3,600,000.00	KMITS
	ENTERPRISE FIREWALL ( Procurement of Next Generation Firewall for Cybersecurity Implementation to DOH Users )	1	18,500,000.00	18,500,000.00	KMITS
	SOFTWARE LICENSES ( SPSS Software License )	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	KMITS
	QUADCOPTER DRONE ( Quadcopter Drone with Computer Tablet and Other Accessories )	1	3,600,000.00	3,600,000.00	KMITS
	DOH CORPORATE EMAIL SYSTEM ( License Subscription for DOH Zimbra Corporate Email System )	1	3,500,000.00	3,500,000.00	KMITS
	SOFTWARE LICENSES ( Security License Subscription for Web Application Firewall )	1	2,500,000.00	2,500,000.00	KMITS
ELECTRONIC BULLETIN BOARD ( )	10	50,000.00	500,000.00	KMITS	
SCANNER ( Portable Scanner )	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	HPSDT-USEC	
PRINTER ( Colored printer heavy duty )	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	HPSDT-USEC	
			Sub-total	197,462,496.00	
	HYPER-CONVERGED VIRTUALIZATION INFRASTRUCTURE(HCVI) APPLIANCES AND HYPERVISOR SOFTWARE AND LICENSES ( Procurement of DOH Central Office Hyper Converged Infrastructure (Phase 1) )	1	11,400,000.00	11,400,000.00	KMITS
	NEXT GENERATION FIREWALL ( Procurement of Next Generation Firewall for DOH Centers for Health Development (CHD) Offices and Hospitals )	1	12,659,000.00	12,659,000.00	KMITS
	SECURITY ACCESS ( Procurement of DOH Blade Servers with chassis )	1	11,000,000.00	11,000,000.00	KMITS
	SECURITY ACCESS ( Procurement of Next Generation Network Access Control )	1	8,000,000.00	8,000,000.00	KMITS
	CLOUD COMPUTING INFRASTRUCTURE ( Expansion of Cloud Based Centralized Wireless LAN Infrastructure )	1	1,300,000.00	1,300,000.00	KMITS
	SECURITY ACCESS ( Procurement of Secondary Public DNS Server Appliance for DOH Disaster Recovery Site )	1	6,800,000.00	6,800,000.00	KMITS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
IT PROJECTS WITH INSTALLATION & COMMISSIONING	SECURITY ACCESS ( Procurement of Core Switch for DOH Centers for Health Development (CHD) Offices )	1	6,000,000.00	6,000,000.00	KMITS
	CLOUD COMPUTING INFRASTRUCTURE ( Phase 2: Cloud Based Centralized Wireless Infrastructure for DOH Centers for Health Development (CHD) Offices )	1	7,500,000.00	7,500,000.00	KMITS
	HYPER-CONVERGED VIRTUALIZATION INFRASTRUCTURE(HCVI) APPLIANCES AND HYPERVISOR SOFTWARE AND LICENSES ( Procurement of DOH Centers for Health Development (CHD) Offices Hyper Converged Infrastructure (Phase 2) )	1	28,000,000.00	28,000,000.00	KMITS
	HYPER-CONVERGED VIRTUALIZATION INFRASTRUCTURE(HCVI) APPLIANCES AND HYPERVISOR SOFTWARE AND LICENSES ( Procurement of DOH Hospitals Hyper Converged Infrastructure (Phase 2) )	1	35,000,000.00	35,000,000.00	KMITS
	SECURITY ACCESS ( Procurement of Wireless Enterprise Mobile Device Management )	1	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	KMITS
	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM ( Procurement of DOH Call Center Voice Recording System )	1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	KMITS
	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM ( Procurement of Video Display Wall )	1	1,300,000.00	1,300,000.00	KMITS
	STRUCTURED CABLING ( Structured Local Area Network (LAN) Cabling & Increasing Storage and Computing Capacity for Treatment and Rehabilitation Centers (TRCs) (Phase 2) )	1	10,500,000.00	10,500,000.00	KMITS
	SECURITY ACCESS ( Supply and Installation of Closed Circuit Television (CCTV) Camera in Procurement Service )	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	KMITS
	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM ( Procurement of Communication Radio Support Equipment System )	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	KMITS
	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM ( Procurement of Conference System with Multimedia Projection System )	1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	KMITS
	STRUCTURED CABLING ( Primary Link internet Service Provider (ISP) for PBC Building )	1	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	KMITS
	STRUCTURED CABLING ( Wireless and Local Area Network Cabling )	1	750,000.00	750,000.00	NBVSP
SECURITY ACCESS ( Computer Security Maintenance )	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	NBVSP	
			<b>Sub-total</b>	<b>152,009,000.00</b>	
	USB FLASH DRIVE ( , USB 64gb )	50	1,900.00	95,000.00	AS
	USB FLASH DRIVE ( , USB 32gb )	30	900.00	27,000.00	AS
	USB FLASH DRIVE ( , 4GB )	120	300.00	36,000.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( )	15	1,000.00	15,000.00	BIHC
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Samsung MLT-D205L )	4	8,700.00	34,800.00	BLHSD
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Samsung MLT-D103S )	4	2,350.24	9,400.96	BLHSD
	CABLE ( Cable raceways W150cm wiring )	12	1,000.00	12,000.00	DDAPTP
	CABLE ( Cable raceways W120cm wiring )	32	900.00	28,800.00	DDAPTP
	MOUSE ( Mouse Optical (Wireless) )	20	475.00	9,500.00	DDAPTP
	TWO HAND-HELD RADIO ( Rental for Trunked Radio Communication System (Portable, Mobile and Base Radios) )	1	4,266,000.00	4,266,000.00	HEMB
	POINTER ( )	20	3,000.00	60,000.00	HFDB
	ADAPTOR ( Universal adaptor )	2	500.00	1,000.00	HFEP
	KEYBOARD ( )	10	450.00	4,500.00	HFEP
	MOUSE ( )	10	450.00	4,500.00	HFEP
	CONNECTOR ( RJ45 )	10	30.00	300.00	HFSRB
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( TONER CARTRIDGE, SAMSUNG MLT-D203L )	10	6,800.00	68,000.00	HFSRB
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Toner for Brother Printer, DCP T700 )	14	1,719.00	24,066.00	HFSRB
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother, TN 3428-Black )	3	3,790.00	11,370.00	HFSRB
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Toner for Lexmark E460DN (E260_E360_E462_E260A11P) )	3	2,900.00	8,700.00	HFSRB
	CABLE ( Inernet cable, cat 6 )	3	3,500.00	10,500.00	HFSRB
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother MFC L 5900, TN 3448 black )	4	5,390.00	21,560.00	HFSRB
	DRUM CARTRIDGE ( Drum Cartridge for Brother Printer 5900, DN 3455 )	4	7,490.00	29,960.00	HFSRB
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Toner CE278A (HP 78A) )	4	3,200.00	12,800.00	HFSRB
	USB FLASH DRIVE ( 16 gb )	100	180.00	18,000.00	HFSRB
	USB ON-THE-GO(OTG) ( USB OTG FLASH DRIVE 32 GB with cable )	100	300.00	30,000.00	HFSRB
	CARD ( Matica Technologies EDIsecure@PVC Card )	3	1,500.00	4,500.00	HHRDB
	RIBBON ( Matica Technologies EDIsecure@XID Color Ribbon )	3	26,500.00	79,500.00	HHRDB
	FILM ( Matica Technologies EDIsecure@XID Retransfer Film )	3	7,500.00	22,500.00	HHRDB
	HOLOGRAM ( Matica Technologies Lamination Hologram )	3	9,000.00	27,000.00	HHRDB
	DOH CORPORATE EMAIL SYSTEM ( )	1,000	350.00	350,000.00	HPCS
	USB FLASH DRIVE ( UHC USB Flash Drive )	2,000	450.00	900,000.00	HPCS
	POINTER ( )	5	2,000.00	10,000.00	HPDPB
	INK CARTRIDGE ( HP, 6000, 6001A, 6002A, 6003A )	8	3,000.00	24,000.00	HPDPB
	INK CARTRIDGE ( CANON #810 (black and white, #811 (colored) )	8	2,100.00	16,800.00	HPDPB
	INK CARTRIDGE ( LEXMARK E260X22G )	3	10,000.00	30,000.00	HPDPB
	INK CARTRIDGE ( BROTHER TONER: TN261- BLACK, CYAN, YELLOW, MAGENTA )	6	28,000.00	168,000.00	HPDPB
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( BROTHER TONER: TN261- BLACK, CYAN, YELLOW, MAGENTA )	20	7,000.00	140,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( BROTHER TONER: DR-261CL- BLACK, CYAN, YELLOW, MAGENTA )	24	11,000.00	264,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER	
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Kyocera, Toner, TK-5144Y, TK-5144C, TK-5144M, TK-5144K )	24	9,500.00	228,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD	
	ADAPTOR ( Adopter )	25	50.00	1,250.00	KMITS	
	BATTERY PACK ( Battery Pack for Garmin GPS (2 batteries/ pack) )	40	1,500.00	60,000.00	KMITS	
	CABLE ( Cable, VGA, 20 meters, 15 pins VGA Male, shielded PVC in both ends, locking thumbs screw, nickel plated, packaging dimensions: 250mm x 290 mm )	7	1,500.00	10,500.00	KMITS	
	INK CARTRIDGE ( Ink, EPSON L360 (4 color sets) )	15	350.00	5,250.00	KMITS	
	CARD ( Presenter USB wireless with pen light laser for presentation )	15	500.00	7,500.00	KMITS	
	SPLITTER ( Splitter for LCD Projector with cables )	10	10,000.00	100,000.00	KMITS	
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Toner, Samsung Pro express M3820ND, Black )	60	3,500.00	210,000.00	KMITS	
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Toner, Samsung ML2950MD )	72	3,500.00	252,000.00	KMITS	
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Toner, Samsung SCX-3400F Multi-function printer )	36	3,800.00	136,800.00	KMITS	
	INK CARTRIDGE ( Ink, EPSON I120 )	12	350.00	4,200.00	KMITS	
	ADAPTOR ( USB to VGA Adaptor )	3	2,000.00	6,000.00	KMITS	
	MOUSE ( Mouse (wireless) optical, with scroll )	30	500.00	15,000.00	KMITS	
	DONGLE ( Wifi HDMI Display Dongle Receiver (Anycast) )	10	4,000.00	40,000.00	KMITS	
	POWER SUPPLY ( External Power Supply for CISCO IP Phones )	100	4,000.00	400,000.00	KMITS	
	BATTERY PACK ( Battery, AA, Rechargeable 2700mAh or Greater, Low Discharge )	60	150.00	9,000.00	KMITS	
	BATTERY PACK ( Battery, AAA, Rechargeable 2700mAh or Greater, Low Discharge )	60	150.00	9,000.00	KMITS	
	CABLE ( Cable UTP CAT 6 )	15	6,000.00	90,000.00	KMITS	
	CONNECTOR ( Connector RJ 45 for CAT 6 )	10,000	10.00	100,000.00	KMITS	
	CONNECTOR ( Modular Boots for RJ 45 )	10,000	10.00	100,000.00	KMITS	
	TESTER ( LAN Tester )	10	1,500.00	15,000.00	KMITS	
	TOOL ( Crimping Tool )	10	1,500.00	15,000.00	KMITS	
	TONE TRACER ( Tone Tracer )	5	8,000.00	40,000.00	KMITS	
	TOOL ( Impact Tool )	5	7,000.00	35,000.00	KMITS	
	BATTERY PACK ( Rechargeable battery, 9V )	6	250.00	1,500.00	KMITS	
	RAM ( RAM DDR3 8GB Long DIMM )	4	3,820.00	15,280.00	KMITS	
	CABLE ( HDMI Cable Male to Male 5 Meters )	1	550.00	550.00	KMITS	
	CABLE ( HDMI cable Male to Female 5 Meter )	1	550.00	550.00	KMITS	
	CABLE ( Nylon Cable Tie 10 x 300mm )	10	180.00	1,800.00	KMITS	
	CABLE ( Nylon Cable Tie 8 x 300mm )	10	170.00	1,700.00	KMITS	
	CABLE ( Nylon Cable Tie 7 x 300mm )	10	160.00	1,600.00	KMITS	
	CABLE ( Nylon Cable Tie 6 x 300mm )	10	160.00	1,600.00	KMITS	
	CABLE ( Nylon Cable Tie 10 x 2.5mm )	10	150.00	1,500.00	KMITS	
	CABLE ( Nylon Cable Tie 8 x 2.5mm )	10	130.00	1,300.00	KMITS	
	CABLE ( Nylon Cable Tie 7 x 2.5mm )	10	100.00	1,000.00	KMITS	
	CABLE ( Nylon Cable Tie 6 x 2.5mm )	10	100.00	1,000.00	KMITS	
	BATTERY PACK ( Spare Batteries for Drone )	2	12,000.00	24,000.00	KMITS	
	BATTERY PACK ( Charger for Drone )	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	KMITS	
	USB FLASH DRIVE ( USB, Flash Drive, 64GB )	50	5,000.00	250,000.00	KMITS	
	USB FLASH DRIVE ( USB, Flash Drive, 32GB )	75	1,500.00	112,500.00	KMITS	
	MODULAR BOOTS ( Modular Boots for RJ45 )	10,000	10.00	100,000.00	KMITS	
	TWO HAND-HELD RADIO ( Two-Way Hand-Held Radio (set of 6) )	2	20,000.00	40,000.00	KMITS	
	EXTERNAL HARD DISK ( External Hard Disk, 4TB )	25	14,000.00	350,000.00	KMITS	
	EXTERNAL HARD DISK ( External Hard Disk, 2TB )	20	9,000.00	180,000.00	KMITS	
	EXTERNAL HARD DISK ( External Hard Disk, 1TB )	80	4,000.00	320,000.00	KMITS	
	USB ON-THE-GO(OTG) ( USB OTG 16gb )	500	400.00	200,000.00	KMITS	
	BATTERY PACK ( Panasonic Plasma Freezer MDF-U5412 )	4	15,000.00	60,000.00	NBVSP	
	TESTER ( Digital )	5	479.00	2,395.00	NBVSP	
	POINTER ( Wireless Presenter )	15	1,000.00	15,000.00	PS	
	POINTER ( Laser Pointer with transmitter and USB receiver wok in a range of 7-15 meters )	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	FICT-USEC	
	CABLE ( Internet Cable Wires )	5	400.00	2,000.00	HFIDT-USEC	
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Toner cart, ink advantage black original (HP678) original )	10	900.00	9,000.00	HPSDT-USEC	
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Toner cart, ink advantage colored original (HP678) Colored )	6	900.00	5,400.00	HPSDT-USEC	
	POINTER ( Laser Pointer )	2	500.00	1,000.00	HPSDT-USEC	
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( toner samsung 103L )	4	5,500.00	22,000.00	HPSDT-USEC	
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Brother DCP T 700 )	4	5,000.00	20,000.00	HPSDT-USEC	
				Sub-total	10,406,081.96	
		TV/RADIO PLACEMENT ( Occupational Health Advocacy Activities )	1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
		TV PLACEMENT ( )	2	39,000,000.00	78,000,000.00	HPCS
		RADIO PLACEMENT ( )	1	7,000,000.00	7,000,000.00	HPCS
CINEMA PLACEMENT ( )		1	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	HPCS	
OUTDOOR MEDIA (Giant Billboard, LRT, LCD Display) ( GIANT BILLBOARD )		1	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	HPCS	
OUTDOOR MEDIA (Giant Billboard, LRT, LCD Display) ( TRAIN WRAP )		1	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	HPCS	
OUTDOOR MEDIA (Giant Billboard, LRT, LCD Display) ( LCD DISPLAY IN SEAPORTS & AIRPORTS )		1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	HPCS	
OUTDOOR MEDIA (Giant Billboard, LRT, LCD Display) ( LRT TERMINAL 2 NETWORK TV )		1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	HPCS	
OUTDOOR MEDIA (Giant Billboard, LRT, LCD Display) ( LRT TERMINAL 1 LCD DISPLAY (DSS) )		1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	HPCS	
TV PLACEMENT ( )		2	11,250,000.00	22,500,000.00	HPCS	
CINEMA PLACEMENT ( Cinema Placement of PD Infomercials )		1	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	PD	

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
MEDIA PLACEMENTS	TV PLACEMENT ( )	1	35,000,000.00	35,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	RADIO PLACEMENT ( )	1	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	TV PLACEMENT ( TV Placement for FWBD )	1	20,000,000.00	20,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	TV PLACEMENT ( TV Placement for Dengue )	1	20,000,000.00	20,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	RADIO PLACEMENT ( Radio Infomercial for Dengue )	1	3,500,000.00	3,500,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	TV PLACEMENT ( TV Placement for EREID )	1	21,000,000.00	21,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	RADIO PLACEMENT ( Radio Infomercial for EREID )	1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	TV PLACEMENT ( TV Placement for HIV/AIDS )	1	27,000,000.00	27,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	RADIO PLACEMENT ( Radio Infomercial for HIV/AIDS Program )	1	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	TV PLACEMENT ( TV Placement for Deworming )	1	22,000,000.00	22,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	RADIO PLACEMENT ( HIRING OF A SERVICE PROVIDER TO FACILITATE THE LIVE AIRING OF THE DOH LIFESTYLE-RELATED DISEASE PREVENTION AND CONTROL DISEASE PREVENTION AND CONTROL PROGRAM )	1	7,000,000.00	7,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	RADIO PLACEMENT ( )	1	2,100,000.00	2,100,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	TV PLACEMENT ( TV Placement for programs of IDO and EOHO )	1	76,250,209.00	76,250,209.00	DPCB-PHM
	RADIO PLACEMENT ( Radio Placement for programs of IDO and EOHO )	1	8,000,000.00	8,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	TV PLACEMENT ( Serye-mercials for Various IDO Programs )	1	25,000,000.00	25,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	TV PLACEMENT ( Serye-mercials for Various EOHO Programs )	1	25,000,000.00	25,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	Sub-total			399,350,209.00	
MEDICAL EQUIPMENT AND DEVICES	NEBULIZER ( )	100	2,500.00	250,000.00	HEMB
	COMPODOCK COUNTER ( )	10	35,000.00	350,000.00	NBVS
	THERMOMETER ( Dual Range )	50	3,500.00	175,000.00	NBVS
	CENTRIFUGE ( Buckets with hook on top )	29	38,000.00	1,102,000.00	NBVS
	WATER BASED LUBRICANT ( water based lubricant )	3,789,882	3.50	13,264,587.00	DPCB-OID
		Sub-total			15,141,587.00
MEDICAL, DENTAL & LABORATORY DEVICES & SUPPLIES, REAGENTS, DIAGNOSTIC KITS	SYRINGE ( )	40,000	5.50	220,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	PITS & FISSURE SEALANT KIT ( )	20,000	1,200.00	24,000,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	GLASS IONOMER FOR ATRAUMATIC RESTORATIVE TREATMENT ( 1. Glass Ionomer powder, 10-15 grams 2. Glass Ionomer Liquid, 6-10 grams/mL 3.Cocoa butter, 10 grams/tube 4.Disposable mixing pad (60-100 Leaves) 5.Plastic scoop 6.Plastic spatula )	20,000	2,900.00	58,000,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	FLOURIDE VARNISH 5% NAF, SACHET ( 1.Sodium Fluoride 2. Contains Xylitol, bioavailable Calcium, Phosphate and Fluoride 3. With mixing pad/mixing well/stick-on patch sticker and brush )	4,503,200	50.00	225,160,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	ESSENTIAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGE ( EHCP - 1 )	772,000	220.00	169,840,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	SYRINGE ( Auto-Disable Syringes with needle, 0.5 mL )	40,000,000	2.50	100,000,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	SYRINGE ( auto-disable syringe (0.05 mL ) )	3,000,000	2.50	7,500,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	SYRINGE ( Mixing syringes (5 mL ) )	5,000,000	1.50	7,500,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	SAFETY COLLECTOR BOXES ( )	500,000	60.00	30,000,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	ELASTIC BANDAGE ( Elastic Bandage 4x5 )	5,000	35.00	175,000.00	HEMB
	COTTON ( Cotton, absorbent, 50 grams, individually packed with plastic sealed )	5,000	15.00	75,000.00	HEMB
	COTTON ( Cotton, absorbent, a least 12 grams, individually packed with plastic sealed )	5,000	10.00	50,000.00	HEMB
	ALCOHOL ( Alcohol, Ethyl 70% solution, 500ml, bottle )	4,000	51.40	205,600.00	HEMB
	POVIDONE IODINE ( (solution)10% 60 ml bottle )	4,000	33.39	133,560.00	HEMB
	GLOVES ( disposable shoe cover, gown, head cap )	1	4,090.00	4,090.00	HFSRB
	FILARIASIS TEST STRIP ( )	50,000	400.00	20,000,000.00	DPCB-IDED
	MALARIA COMBO RDT TEST KIT ( )	47,650	160.00	7,624,000.00	DPCB-IDED
	MALARIA COMBO RDT TEST KIT ( )	702	3,360.00	2,358,720.00	DPCB-IDED
	HCV TEST KIT ( ANTIBODY ASSAY ) ( )	70,000	168.00	11,760,000.00	NBVS
	HBV TEST KIT ( ANTIGEN ASSAY ) ( )	70,000	49.00	3,430,000.00	NBVS
	HIV TEST KIT ( ANTIGEN AND ANTIBODY ASSAY ) ( )	70,000	96.00	6,720,000.00	NBVS
	SYPHILLIS TEST KIT ( ANTIBODY ASSAY ) ( )	70,000	38.00	2,660,000.00	NBVS
	MALARIA TEST KIT ( ANTIGEN ASSAY ) ( )	70,000	80.00	5,600,000.00	NBVS
	IMMUNOHEMATOLOGY ABO AND RH GROUPING REAGENTS WITH ANTIBODY SCREENING ( )	35,000	250.00	8,750,000.00	NBVS
	HEMATOLOGY ANALYZER REAGENTS ( )	8,020	70.00	561,400.00	NBVS
	BLOOD CULTURE MEDIA ( )	800	600.00	480,000.00	NBVS
	COAGULATION ANALYZER FIBRINOGEN ( For Fibrinogen )	500	500.00	250,000.00	NBVS
	COAGULATION ANALYZER FACTOR VIII ( For Factor VIII )	500	500.00	250,000.00	NBVS
	NUCLIEC ACID AMPLIFICATION TESTING REAGENTS ( )	46,000	1,000.00	46,000,000.00	NBVS
	HEMOGLOBIN DETERMINATION REAGENT, CUVETTE UNDER MACHINE PLACEMENT AGREEMENT ( )	111,150	26.00	2,889,900.00	NBVS
	APHERESIS KIT ( )	230	9,500.00	2,185,000.00	NBVS
	BLOOD BAG ( )	65,000	285.00	18,525,000.00	NBVS
	PATHOGEN REDUCTION KIT (PLATELET) ( )	480	5,500.00	2,640,000.00	NBVS
	BLOOD BAG ( Quadruple Top and Bottom )	35,000	800.00	28,000,000.00	NBVS
	APPLICATOR STICKS ( )	20	200.00	4,000.00	NBVS
	GLASS SLIDES ( )	106	70.00	7,420.00	NBVS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	PIPETTE ( Transfer )	160	600.00	96,000.00	NBVSP
	BOUFFANT CAP ( )	25	200.00	5,000.00	NBVSP
	GOGGLES ( )	50	50.00	2,500.00	NBVSP
	SHOE COVER ( )	100	450.00	45,000.00	NBVSP
	GLOVES ( Cryogenic )	2	20,000.00	40,000.00	NBVSP
	GLOVES ( Examination, Disposable, Nitrile (Small) )	800	150.00	120,000.00	NBVSP
	GLOVES ( Examination, Disposable, Nitrile (Medium) )	400	150.00	60,000.00	NBVSP
	GLOVES ( Examination, Disposable, Nitrile (Large) )	140	150.00	21,000.00	NBVSP
	TYPING SERA ANTI-A ( )	375	230.00	86,250.00	NBVSP
	TYPING SERA ANTI-B ( )	375	230.00	86,250.00	NBVSP
	TYPING SERA ANTI-D ( )	500	390.00	195,000.00	NBVSP
	ALCOHOL ( )	1,400	50.00	70,000.00	NBVSP
	COTTON ( balls )	1,000	179.00	179,000.00	NBVSP
	LANCING DEVICE ( )	42	320.00	13,440.00	NBVSP
	LANCET ( )	450	280.00	126,000.00	NBVSP
	TUBE ( Evacuated, Lavander Top 3ml )	70,000	5.00	350,000.00	NBVSP
	TUBE ( Evacuated, Red Top 3ml )	70,000	5.00	350,000.00	NBVSP
	TUBE STRIPPER ( Automatic )	5	140,000.00	700,000.00	NBVSP
	BLOOD BAG ( Single )	16,340	125.00	2,042,500.00	NBVSP
	BLOOD BAG ( Triple )	48,000	285.00	13,680,000.00	NBVSP
	HCV TEST KIT (ANTIBODY ASSAY) ( )	44,900	168.00	7,543,200.00	NBVSP
	HBV TEST KIT (ANTIGEN ASSAY) ( )	45,400	49.00	2,224,600.00	NBVSP
	HIV TEST KIT (ANTIGEN AND ANTIBODY ASSAY) ( )	44,700	96.00	4,291,200.00	NBVSP
	SYPHILLIS TEST KIT (ANTIBODY ASSAY) ( )	44,600	38.00	1,694,800.00	NBVSP
	DENGUE RDT KITS ( )	493,000	75.00	36,975,000.00	DPCB-OID
	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT ( )	2,760	3,146.00	8,682,960.00	DPCB-OID
	GLOVES ( )	5,800	171.00	991,800.00	DPCB-OID
	SURGICAL MASK ( )	35,800	57.00	2,040,600.00	DPCB-OID
	N95 MASK ( )	2,558	1,485.00	3,798,630.00	DPCB-OID
	HIV VIRAL LOAD POINT OF CARE TEST (POC) ( )	7,500	2,500.00	18,750,000.00	DPCB-OID
	HEPATITIS C VIRAL LOAD TEST REAGENTS ( )	1,440	3,136.21	4,516,139.52	DPCB-OID
	HIV RDT- 1 (SCREENING TEST) ( )	600,000	50.00	30,000,000.00	DPCB-OID
	HIV RDT-2 (FOR RHIVDA CONFIRMATION) ( )	30,000	100.00	3,000,000.00	DPCB-OID
	HIV RDT- 3 (FOR RHIVDA RE-CONFIRMATION) ( )	10,000	1,250.00	12,500,000.00	DPCB-OID
	SYPHILIS RAPID TEST KIT ( )	200,000	75.00	15,000,000.00	DPCB-OID
	HEPATITIS B SURFACE ANTIGEN RAPID DIAGNOSTIC TEST ( )	150,000	50.00	7,500,000.00	DPCB-OID
	HEPATITIS C RAPID DIAGNOSTIC TEST ( )	50,000	100.00	5,000,000.00	DPCB-OID
	HEPATITIS B VIRAL LOAD REAGENTS ( )	7,200	1,978.79	14,247,300.00	DPCB-OID
	DENGUE RDT KITS ( )	85,000	105.00	8,925,000.00	DPCB-OID
	SAFETY COLLECTOR BOXES ( )	98,100	60.00	5,886,000.00	DPCB-RABIES
	XPRT CARTRIDGE ( )	9,530	45,911.80	437,539,454.00	DPCB-TB
	CARTRIDGE-BASED NUCLEIC ACID AMPLIFICATION TEST REAGENT ( )	155	45,911.80	7,116,329.00	DPCB-TB
	CARTRIDGE-BASED NUCLEIC ACID AMPLIFICATION TEST REAGENT ( )	9,530	45,911.80	437,539,454.00	DPCB-TB
			Sub-total	1,887,589,096.52	
	AIRCONDITIONING UNIT ( Floor Mounted )	4	170,000.00	680,000.00	AS
	AIRCONDITIONING UNIT ( Window Type 2.5HP Inverter )	2	29,000.00	58,000.00	AS
	AIRCONDITIONING UNIT ( Ceiling Suspended ACU 3HP Inverter )	1	130,000.00	130,000.00	AS
	AIRCONDITIONING UNIT ( Ceiling Suspended ACU 2HP Inverter )	1	97,000.00	97,000.00	AS
	AIRCONDITIONING UNIT ( Wall Mounted Premium Inverter 1 HP )	1	37,000.00	37,000.00	AS
	AIRCONDITIONING UNIT ( Wall Mounted Premium Inverter 2 HP )	11	53,000.00	583,000.00	AS
	AIRCONDITIONING UNIT ( Floor Mounted 4.0 HP Inverter )	1	157,000.00	157,000.00	AS
	CABINET ( Locker Steel Cabinet )	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	AS
	CABINET ( Lateral Steel Cabinet )	1	11,500.00	11,500.00	AS
	CABINET ( Lateral Steel Cabinet )	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	AS
	CABINET ( Vertical Steel Cabinet )	1	11,416.00	11,416.00	AS
	CABINET ( Lateral Steel Cabinet )	1	11,850.00	11,850.00	AS
	CABINET ( Steel Cabinet )	1	12,050.00	12,050.00	AS
	CHAIR ( Monoblock Chair )	200	355.00	71,000.00	AS
	AIRCONDITIONING UNIT ( Window Type 2 HP )	10	30,000.00	300,000.00	AS
	AIRCONDITIONING UNIT ( Wall Mounted Premium Inverter 2 HP )	10	53,000.00	530,000.00	AS
	AIRCONDITIONING UNIT ( Floor Mounted 3.0 TR Inverter )	10	150,000.00	1,500,000.00	AS
	TABLE ( Back Table for DOH Secretary Room )	1	76,664.00	76,664.00	AS
	TABLE ( DOH Secretary Desk )	1	132,574.00	132,574.00	AS
	TABLE ( Secretaries Table )	7	87,830.00	614,810.00	AS
	TABLE ( TV Console )	1	54,320.00	54,320.00	AS
	TABLE ( Control Desk )	1	47,992.00	47,992.00	AS
	TABLE ( TV Console )	1	60,838.00	60,838.00	AS
	TABLE ( Junior Executive Desk )	1	132,574.00	132,574.00	AS
	CONFERENCE TABLE ( )	1	767,670.00	767,670.00	AS
	CONFERENCE TABLE ( )	1	330,120.00	330,120.00	AS
	AIRCONDITIONING UNIT ( Air Cooler )	8	50,000.00	400,000.00	AS
	CABINET ( Steel Cabinets )	6	14,950.00	89,700.00	BLHSD
	TABLE ( Junior Executive Table )	2	11,500.00	23,000.00	BLHSD
	CLERICAL CHAIR ( Medium backrest w/ armrest: c shape high density molded foam:330mm )	25	2,300.00	57,500.00	DDAPTP
	BLINDS ( W 1.5 X H 1.7m Combi Blinds )	2	20,000.00	40,000.00	DDAPTP
	BLINDS ( W 3.5 X H 1.7m Combi Blinds )	4	45,000.00	180,000.00	DDAPTP
	CABINET ( Mobile Pedestal 3-layer Drawer )	25	3,000.00	75,000.00	DDAPTP
	TABLE ( Computer Table W120cm x D60cm x H750cm )	25	7,000.00	175,000.00	DDAPTP



CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TABLE ( Managerial Table with Side Drawers: W150cm x D10cm x 750cm )	5	14,000.00	70,000.00	DDAPTP
	CHAIR ( Senior Executive Chair (For Program Manager);High back executive chair with armrest, with contoured back rest design, high density molded foam, 350mm nylon certified bifma base and twin caster, any standard black leatherette upholstery, with tilting mechanism, bifma gaslift, gaspost diameter 45mm x 275mm-385mm; at least with a dimension of 62cm W x 50cm D x 75 (back rest) cm H )	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	DDAPTP
	CHAIR ( Executive Chair (For Unit Head);High back executive chair with armrest, with contoured back rest design, high density molded foam, 330mm nylon certified bifma base and twin caster, any standard black leatherette upholstery, with tilting mechanism, bifma gaslift, gaspost diameter 45mm x 275mm-385mm; at least with a dimension of 62cm W x 50cm D x 53 (back rest) cm H )	5	5,000.00	25,000.00	DDAPTP
	CHAIR ( Waiting chair: High backrest without armrest: High density molded foam; 330 nylon certified bifma base and twin casters; Any standard black leatherette upholster; with tilting mechanism; bifma gaslift, gaspost diameter 45mm x 275mm-385mm )	16	3,500.00	56,000.00	DDAPTP
	CABINET ( Open Type Steel Rack with 5 adjustable steel shelf; heavy duty 100 kg. capacity/shelf; dimension at least L= 900cm; W= 45 cm and H=180cm )	5	10,000.00	50,000.00	DDAPTP
	COFFEE MAKER ( )	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	DDAPTP
	KITCHEN UTENSILS ( Coffee Mug )	24	60.00	1,440.00	DDAPTP
	KITCHEN UTENSILS ( Plate )	24	150.00	3,600.00	DDAPTP
	KITCHEN UTENSILS ( Drinking Glass )	24	50.00	1,200.00	DDAPTP
	KITCHEN UTENSILS ( Fork Stainless; set of 12 )	2	600.00	1,200.00	DDAPTP
	KITCHEN UTENSILS ( Spoon(stainless) Set of 12 )	2	600.00	1,200.00	DDAPTP
	KITCHEN UTENSILS ( Disposable Paper cups, Paper plates, Fork and Spoon (set of 50) )	5	300.00	1,500.00	DDAPTP
	SHELF ( Procurement of shelves (Steel Rack) for Records Room (Ground Floor) )	30	7,000.00	210,000.00	HFDB
	CLERICAL CHAIR ( for HFDB and PPPH-PMTP use )	25	5,000.00	125,000.00	HFDB
	TABLE ( for HFDB and PPPH-PMTP use )	25	4,500.00	112,500.00	HFDB
	SHELF ( )	20	15,000.00	300,000.00	HFEP
	REFRIGERATOR ( )	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	HFEP
	MICROWAVE ( )	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	HFEP
	CHAIR ( Junior Executive/Conference Chair )	35	5,350.00	187,250.00	HRDB
	MICROWAVE ( )	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	HPDPB
	REFRIGERATOR ( )	1	14,990.00	14,990.00	HPDPB
	CABINET ( Lateral Steel Cabinet )	6	14,300.00	85,800.00	HPDPB
	CABINET ( MOBILE CABINET/ PEDESTAL )	30	5,000.00	150,000.00	HPDPB
	REFRIGERATOR ( )	1	14,950.00	14,950.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	CHAIR ( Mid-back clerical chair )	15	5,000.00	75,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	CABINET ( )	5	14,700.00	73,500.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	CABINET ( Mobile Cabinet/Pedestal )	10	4,370.00	43,700.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	WATER DISPENSER ( HOT, WARM AND COLD )	2	10,000.00	20,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	TELEVISION ( 100" TV )	10	100,000.00	1,000,000.00	KMITS
	CHAIR ( Senior Executive Chair )	1	9,500.00	9,500.00	LS
	BLINDS ( Supply, Delivery and Installation of Combi Blinds )	1	525,060.60	525,060.60	LS
	TELEVISION ( )	2	14,999.00	29,998.00	LS
	CHAIR ( 6 Seater Sofa Set )	1	14,999.00	14,999.00	LS
	REFRIGERATOR ( )	1	14,500.00	14,500.00	LS
	CHAIR ( Junior Executive Chair )	10	5,350.00	53,500.00	LS
	CHAIR ( Meeting Chair )	15	5,000.00	75,000.00	LS
	TABLE ( Senior Executive Table )	1	14,999.00	14,999.00	LS
	TABLE ( Junior Executive Table )	7	12,500.00	87,500.00	LS
	TABLE ( Clerical table )	2	4,250.00	8,500.00	LS
	TABLE ( Office Round Table )	4	5,000.00	20,000.00	LS
	FLASHLIGHT ( compatible w/ 1.5volts, Size D battery )	10	150.00	1,500.00	NBVSP
	BLINDS ( )	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	OHR
	CLOCK ( )	3	768.45	2,305.35	OHR
	CHAIR ( SENIOR EXECUTIVE CHAIR )	1	9,500.00	9,500.00	PD
	CHAIR ( JUNIOR EXECUTIVE / CONFERENCE CHAIR )	25	5,350.00	133,750.00	PD
	CHAIR ( JUNIOR EXECUTIVE TABLE )	1	12,500.00	12,500.00	PD
	TABLE ( OFFICE / CLERICAL TABLE )	40	4,250.00	170,000.00	PD
	CABINET ( MOBILE STEEL CABINET )	20	3,900.00	78,000.00	PD
	CHAIR ( CLERICAL / COMPUTER CHAIR )	70	4,600.00	322,000.00	PD
	SHELF ( 4 LAYERS )	10	2,500.00	25,000.00	PS
KITCHEN UTENSILS ( ELECTRIC AIRPOT )	2	1,800.00	3,600.00	PS	
COFFEE MAKER ( )	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	PS	
CABINET ( 2 LAYER OPEN SHELF )	20	2,000.00	40,000.00	PS	
CABINET ( MOBILE CABINET / PEDESTAL )	15	3,800.00	57,000.00	PS	
SHELF ( CLOSED STEEL SHELVES WITH SIX (6) COMPARTMENT )	18	13,000.00	234,000.00	PS	
WATER DISPENSER ( )	5	7,200.00	36,000.00	PS	
CHAIR ( SENIOR EXECUTIVE CHAIR )	20	7,935.00	158,700.00	PS	
CABINET ( Mobile Cabinet/Pedestal )	8	4,370.00	34,960.00	PSCMT-USEC	
REFRIGERATOR ( )	1	14,500.00	14,500.00	PSCMT-USEC	
COFFEE MAKER ( )	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	PSCMT-USEC	
TABLE ( Chairs, Tables, and Office Partitions )	1	350,000.00	350,000.00	SCMO	
BLINDS ( )	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	SCMO	
STOVE ( Induction Cooker )	1	6,295.00	6,295.00	FICT-LUZON	
EXHAUST FAN ( 8 inches / 230V )	1	849.75	849.75	FICT-LUZON	
COFFEE MAKER ( 1.8 L )	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	FICT-NCR	
MICROWAVE ( 30 liters capacity )	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	FICT-NCR	

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	REFRIGERATOR ( 6.5 cu.ft. )	1	14,500.00	14,500.00	FICT-NCR
	WATER DISPENSER ( )	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	FICT-NCR
	KITCHEN UTENSILS ( INDUCTION COOKER single hot plate )	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	FICT-NCR
	CABINET ( MOBILE STEEL CABINET/PEDESTAL )	3	3,900.00	11,700.00	FICT-NCR
	TABLE ( OFFICE/CLERICAL TABLE - FOR OFFICE STAFF )	3	4,250.00	12,750.00	FICT-NCR
	CHAIR ( Clerical Chair )	15	4,600.00	69,000.00	FICT-USEC
	CONFERENCE CHAIR ( Conference/Meeting chair )	17	5,000.00	85,000.00	FICT-USEC
	CABINET ( Mobile Steel Cabinet/Pedestal )	24	3,900.00	93,600.00	FICT-USEC
	CABINET ( Locker Steel Cabinet )	4	10,000.00	40,000.00	FICT-USEC
	CHAIR ( Visitor's Chair )	6	4,250.00	25,500.00	FICT-USEC
	PICTURE FRAME ( frame size: 16" x 20"; mat opening- 105" x 13.5"; image size- 11"x14" (can fit A4 size bond paper) )	200	500.00	100,000.00	HFIDT-ASEC
	COFFEE MAKER ( )	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	HFIDT-ASEC
	CHAIR ( RECEPTION SOFA )	1	14,999.00	14,999.00	HFIDT-USEC
	CHAIR ( SENIOR EXECUTIVE CHAIR )	1	9,500.00	9,500.00	HPSDT-ASEC
	SOFA ( RECEPTION SOFA )	1	14,999.00	14,999.00	HPSDT-ASEC
	CLERICAL CHAIR ( CLERICAL CHAIR/COMPUTER CHAIR )	30	4,250.00	127,500.00	HPSDT-ASEC
	REFRIGERATOR ( 6.5cu.ft., REFRIGERATOR )	1	14,999.00	14,999.00	HPSDT-ASEC
	TELEVISION ( 32" Digital Smart Television LED )	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	HPSDT-ASEC
	TABLE ( Clerical Table )	10	7,000.00	70,000.00	HPSDT-USEC
	CHAIR ( Executive chair )	10	5,000.00	50,000.00	HPSDT-USEC
	CHAIR ( Sofa set with center table )	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	HPSDT-USEC
	BLINDS ( Venetian blind )	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	HPSDT-USEC
	REFRIGERATOR ( 7 ft. condura )	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	HPSDT-USEC
	MICROWAVE ( Microwave )	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	HPSDT-USEC
	WATER DISPENSER ( Water Dispenser )	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	HPSDT-USEC
	CLOCK ( Wall Clock )	4	500.00	2,000.00	HPSDT-USEC
	CABINET ( Steel cabinet with 4 Drawer )	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	HPSDT-USEC
	SOFA ( 6-seater L shape, Black leather )	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	HPSDT-USEC
	SOFA ( 1pc-3 seater/ 3pcs- 1seater stool with round center table )	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	HPSDT-USEC
	BLINDS ( Horizontal Combi Blinds )	1	72,000.00	72,000.00	PHST-ASEC
	CONFERENCE TABLE ( )	1	14,999.00	14,999.00	PHST-ASEC
	CONFERENCE CHAIR ( )	6	5,350.00	32,100.00	PHST-ASEC
	CONFERENCE CHAIR ( )	6	5,350.00	32,100.00	PHST-ASEC
	CONFERENCE TABLE ( )	1	14,999.00	14,999.00	PHST-ASEC
	CLERICAL CHAIR ( )	10	6,700.00	67,000.00	PHST-ASEC
	<b>Sub-total</b>			<b>14,306,395.70</b>	
PRINTING SUPPLIES	TONER ( DRUM CART, BROTHER DR-3455 )	3	6,864.00	20,592.00	AS
	TONER ( TONER CARTRIDGE, HPCE255A, (HP55A), Black )	6	6,791.20	40,747.20	AS
	TONER ( Toner Cartridge, HPCE505A, Black for LaserJet P2055 )	15	4,079.92	61,198.80	AS
	TONER ( Brother TN-3280 Black )	5	5,663.53	28,317.65	AS
	TONER ( Brother TN-3428 Black )	28	3,790.00	106,120.00	AS
	TONER ( Brother TN-3448 Black )	16	5,300.00	84,800.00	AS
	TONER ( BROTHER DR 3215 )	8	7,000.00	56,000.00	AS
	BOARD ( PVC clip board, PVC type with cover wire and clip, vertical )	250	85.00	21,250.00	HFSRB
	STICKER ( NOTARIAL GOLD SEAL, SIZE 23 )	300	40.50	12,150.00	HFSRB
	PAPER ( COATED PAPER C2S 70# 25"X38" )	20	2,193.15	43,863.00	HPCS
	PAPER ( COATED C2S 80# 25"X38" )	20	2,500.00	50,000.00	HPCS
	PAPER ( COATED C2S 100# 25"X38" )	20	2,700.00	54,000.00	HPCS
	PAPER ( COATED C2S 120# 25"X28" )	20	2,900.00	58,000.00	HPCS
	PAPER ( COATED C2S 140# 25"X38" )	10,000	9.00	90,000.00	HPCS
	PAPER ( MATT 70# 25"X38" )	20	1,000.00	20,000.00	HPCS
	PAPER ( MATT 80# 25"X38" )	20	1,200.00	24,000.00	HPCS
	PAPER ( MATT 120# 25"X38" )	10,000	7.50	75,000.00	HPCS
	PAPER ( BOOK PAPER 70# 25"X38" )	10	2,400.00	24,000.00	HPCS
	PAPER ( BOOK PAPER 80# 25"X38" )	10	2,700.00	27,000.00	HPCS
	GLUE ( HOTMELT GLUE (25Kg) )	1	12,500.00	12,500.00	HPCS
	BLADE ( NOTCHING BLADE )	4	2,000.00	8,000.00	HPCS
	HOSE ( PNEUMATIC )	20	100.00	2,000.00	HPCS
	HOSE ( FITTINGS (S) )	2	350.00	700.00	HPCS
	HOSE ( HOSE FITTING (M) )	2	500.00	1,000.00	HPCS
	HOSE ( HOSE FITTING (L) )	2	600.00	1,200.00	HPCS
	TONER ( BLACK CT201986 )	2	11,554.00	23,108.00	HPCS
	TONER ( WASTE TONER CWAA0663 )	2	2,022.00	4,044.00	HPCS
	TONER ( DUPLO INK Du14L (BLACK) )	68	1,888.00	128,384.00	HPCS
	PAPER ( Special Paper )	10,000	5.00	50,000.00	HPCS
	STICKER ( Blood Bag Label with ribbon )	482	3,000.00	1,446,000.00	NBVSP
	PAPER ( Accountable Form (Unit of Measure Booklet) )	600	391.00	234,600.00	NBVSP
	STICKER ( Donation ID Sticker with Film Ribbon )	2,400	562.50	1,350,000.00	NBVSP
	TONER ( For Bother MFC-L5900DW TN3428 )	20	5,900.00	118,000.00	OHR
	<b>Sub-total</b>			<b>4,276,574.65</b>	
	POSTER ( Advocacy Materials for Tobacco Control )	46,083	12.00	552,996.00	BIHC
	PADS ( Printing of Yellow Prescription Pad )	20,500	200.00	4,100,000.00	DDAPTP
	TOOLKIT ( Launching, Dissemination Forum and Printing of Healthy Workplace Toolkit )	1	2,500,000.00	2,500,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	TOOLKIT ( Launching, Dissemination Forum and Printing of Healthy Workplace Toolkit )	1	2,500,000.00	2,500,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	FORMS ( General Forms, Accountable Form No. 51, Official Receipt, Carbonless )	400	391.00	156,400.00	FMS
	BOOK/BOOKLET ( Printing of DRRM-H Planning Guide )	3,100	481.00	1,491,100.00	HEMB
	BOOK/BOOKLET ( Printing and Reproduction of DRRM-H Planning Guide )	3,100	900.00	2,790,000.00	HEMB
	BOOK/BOOKLET ( Printing and Reproduction of the DRRM- H Planning Guide )	3,100	900.00	2,790,000.00	HEMB

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	MANUAL/MANUAL PROCEDURES ( Printing of Revised Hospital Nursing Service Administration Manual )	2,000	2,000.00	4,000,000.00	HFDB
	BOOK/BOOKLET ( Job Description and Competency Dictionary )	220	2,461.00	541,420.00	HHRDB
	CALENDAR ( )	25,000	80.00	2,000,000.00	HPCS
	MAGAZINE ( )	20,000	50.00	1,000,000.00	HPCS
	BROCHURE ( UHC Brochure )	30,000	5.00	150,000.00	HPCS
	POSTER ( UHC Poster )	20,000	20.00	400,000.00	HPCS
	TOOLKIT ( EYELET )	250	50.00	12,500.00	HPCS
	MAGAZINE ( 2018 DOH Annual Reports )	500	200.00	100,000.00	HPDFB
	DISEASE-FREE MARKERS ( )	7	9,500.00	66,500.00	DPCB-IDED
	MANUAL/MANUAL PROCEDURES ( Printing of Manual of Blood Program in Disaster )	1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	NBVSP
	MANUAL/MANUAL PROCEDURES ( Development and initial printing of Manual of Operation on Voluntary Blood Donation Program )	1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	NBVSP
	MANUAL/MANUAL PROCEDURES ( Printing of NVBSP manuals (4 Types) )	1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	NBVSP
	TARPAULIN ( Streamer/Backdrop )	100	800.00	80,000.00	NBVSP
	CHART ( Recording Paper 7 days chart recorder )	3	4,000.00	12,000.00	NBVSP
	MANUAL/MANUAL PROCEDURES ( Printing of Guidelines on Medicine Management )	200	300.00	60,000.00	PD
	MANUAL/MANUAL PROCEDURES ( Publication of the Philippine National Action Plan to combat Antimicrobial Resistance )	500	380.00	190,000.00	PD
	MANUAL/MANUAL PROCEDURES ( Publication of Antimicrobial Stewardship MOP for Hospitals )	2,000	380.00	760,000.00	PD
	MANUAL/MANUAL PROCEDURES ( Publication of Antimicrobial Stewardship MOP for Primary Health Care )	5,000	190.00	950,000.00	PD
	MANUAL/MANUAL PROCEDURES ( Printing of Philippine National Formulary Manual )	30,000	370.00	11,100,000.00	PD
	MANUAL/MANUAL PROCEDURES ( Printing of National Antibiotic Guidelines Manual )	30,000	190.00	5,700,000.00	PD
	MANUAL/MANUAL PROCEDURES ( Antenatal Care Guidelines )	4,000	150.00	600,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	MANUAL/MANUAL PROCEDURES ( Revised RPRH Law )	1,200	120.00	144,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	BROCHURE ( WHO MEC Wheel )	30,000	50.00	1,500,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	BROCHURE ( GATHER Approach (Counseling Cue Cards) )	12,500	12.00	150,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	POCKET GUIDE ( EEENC Pocket Guides )	2,000	350.00	700,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	MANUAL/MANUAL PROCEDURES ( Printing of Training Modules/ MOP )	1	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	MANUAL/MANUAL PROCEDURES ( Printing of EREID MOP, 5 Year Strategic Plan, Situational Analysis, Risk Communication Manual, TOT Modules, National Policy )	1	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	BOOK/BOOKLET ( Reproduction of Updated EREID Clinical Guidelines )	1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	POSTER ( Printing of EREID Posters )	1	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	FLIPCHART ( Reproduction of Flip Chart )	2,000	1,000.00	2,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	FLIPTARP ( Reproduction of Flip Tarpaulin )	1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	BOOK/BOOKLET ( Reproduction of FWBD Policy/ Guidelines )	1	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	POCKET GUIDE ( Reproduction of CPG on Acute Infectious Diarrhea Pocket Guide )	1	3,500,000.00	3,500,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	MANUAL/MANUAL PROCEDURES ( Reproduction of CPG on Acute Infectious Diarrhea Reference Manual )	1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	FLIPTARP ( Reproduction of Healthy Young Ones updated flip tarpaulins and user guide )	2,200	1,136.36	2,499,992.00	DPCB-PHM
	POSTER ( Posters on MMDP )	46,200	10.00	462,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	MANUAL/MANUAL PROCEDURES ( Adolescent Health and Development Program Manual of Operations )	1,500	560.00	840,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	TARPAULIN ( Tarpaulin for Birthing Centers )	575	177.00	101,775.00	DPCB-PHM
	MANUAL/MANUAL PROCEDURES ( Emerging and Re-emerging Infectious Diseases (EREID) Program Manual of Operations and Procedures )	3,000	260.00	780,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	MANUAL/MANUAL PROCEDURES ( Emerging and Re-emerging Infectious Diseases (EREID) Program Strategic Plan (2019-2023) )	500	400.00	200,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	MANUAL/MANUAL PROCEDURES ( Risk Communication Manual for Emerging and Re-emerging Infectious Diseases (EREID) )	3,000	95.00	285,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	POSTER ( Lymphatic Filariasis Poster )	12,431	10.00	124,310.00	DPCB-PHM
	BOOK/BOOKLET ( Clinical Practice Guidelines (CPG) on Acute Infectious Diarrhea Pocketguide Booklet )	24,615	65.00	1,599,975.00	DPCB-PHM
	MANUAL/MANUAL PROCEDURES ( Manual of Procedures (MOP) on Food and Waterborne Disease Program )	4,000	200.00	800,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	MANUAL/MANUAL PROCEDURES ( Clinical Practice Guidelines (CPG) on Acute Infectious Diarrhea Reference Manual )	150	510.00	76,500.00	DPCB-PHM
	FLIPCHART ( Flip Chart/ Flip Tarp "Pagtatae" )	4,350	350.00	1,522,500.00	DPCB-PHM
				<b>Sub-total</b>	<b>76,598,968.00</b>
	BATTERY ( )	2	6,000.00	12,000.00	AFMT-USEC
	TIRE ( )	4	8,000.00	32,000.00	AFMT-USEC
	TOOLS ( Ratchet Wrench, 1/2 Drive Socket Wrench Set, 25 pieces set )	2	3,800.00	7,600.00	AS
	TOOLS ( Air impact Wrench, (Heavy Duty) )	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	AS
	TOOLS ( Crocodile Jack, 3 Tons, (Heavy Duty) )	2	6,500.00	13,000.00	AS
	TOOLS ( Buffing Polisher, Heavy Duty )	1	12,034.00	12,034.00	AS
	TOOLS ( Crescent Joint Pliers, Heavy Duty )	10	1,000.00	10,000.00	AS
	TOOLS ( Tire Wrench L type, 19mm, (Heavy Duty) )	3	678.00	2,034.00	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER	
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	TOOLS ( Tire Wrench L type, 22mm, (Heavy Duty) )	3	678.00	2,034.00	AS	
	TOOLS ( Cross Wrench,Size: 17, 19, 21, 23, Heavy Duty )	1	1,400.00	1,400.00	AS	
	TOOLS ( Early Warning Device )	10	450.00	4,500.00	AS	
	TOOLS ( Impact Screw Driver, (Heavy Duty) )	10	850.00	8,500.00	AS	
	TOOLS ( Adjustable wrench; 10", (Heavy Duty) )	10	550.00	5,500.00	AS	
	TIRE ( Tire 205/65 R15 )	25	4,300.00	107,500.00	AS	
	TIRE ( Tire 245/70 R16 )	5	5,100.00	25,500.00	AS	
	TIRE ( Tire 215/75 R15 )	5	4,000.00	20,000.00	AS	
	TOOLS ( Puller for Bearings, 3/4", (Heavy Duty) )	1	800.00	800.00	AS	
	TOOLS ( Chain Block, 3 Tons, (Heavy Duty) )	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	AS	
	TOOLS ( Gun Vault, Capacity 2 Guns )	3	14,999.00	44,997.00	AS	
	TOOLS ( Automotive Battery Charger 12/12 v, Heavy Duty )	2	10,000.00	20,000.00	AS	
	VEHICLE ( Multi-Purpose Vehicle (Brand New) )	4	1,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	AS	
	VEHICLE ( Sports Utility Vehicle (Brand New) )	1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	AS	
	VEHICLE ( Asian Utility Vehicle (Brand New) )	3	1,500,000.00	4,500,000.00	AS	
	VEHICLE ( Brand New Electric Forklift Truck )	1	1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00	AS	
	REGISTRATION FEE ( )	1	350,000.00	350,000.00	BIHC	
	BATTERY ( )	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	FMS	
	TIRE ( )	5	7,300.00	36,500.00	FMS	
	4X4 PICK UP ( Emergency Response Vehicle )	2	1,394,250.00	2,788,500.00	HEMB	
	TRUCK ( Light Cargo Truck )	1	2,859,850.00	2,859,850.00	HEMB	
	LIGHT DELIVERY VAN ( )	1	1,800,000.00	1,800,000.00	HEMB	
	TIRE ( 185/70/R14 )	10	4,300.00	43,000.00	HFSRB	
	BATTERY ( BATTERY, 3SMF, 12V )	4	6,500.00	26,000.00	HFSRB	
	TIRE ( 205/65/R15 )	10	4,500.00	45,000.00	HFSRB	
	TIRE ( 245/70/R16 )	10	8,790.00	87,900.00	HFSRB	
	BATTERY ( NS40/B20R, 12 V )	2	5,300.00	10,600.00	HFSRB	
	BATTERY ( Battery for four-wheel vehicle )	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	KMITS	
	INSURANCE ( Insurance Expenses (Toyota Avanza and Motorcycle) )	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	KMITS	
	TIRE ( 205/65 Rim Aspec Quality Passenger Car )	4	8,000.00	32,000.00	LS	
	BATTERY ( Battery, motolite 3SM Excel Battery )	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	LS	
	BATTERY ( Motolite Gold 3SMF )	2	8,109.00	16,218.00	OHR	
	TIRE ( )	5	10,500.00	52,500.00	OHR	
	COOLANT ( )	5	500.00	2,500.00	OHR	
	TIRE ( 215/70 R16 )	5	8,100.00	40,500.00	OSEC	
	TIRE ( 265/65 R17 )	5	11,430.00	57,150.00	OSEC	
	TIRE ( 175/70 R14 )	12	3,700.00	44,400.00	OSEC	
	TIRE ( 205/65 R15 )	4	4,500.00	18,000.00	OSEC	
	BATTERY ( 3SMF, 12V )	4	7,040.00	28,160.00	OSEC	
	BATTERY ( NS40/B20R, 12V )	2	3,600.00	7,200.00	OSEC	
	TIRE ( 245/70 R 16 )	4	7,300.00	29,200.00	PSCMT-USEC	
	BATTERY ( DIN 88 PRO )	1	9,600.00	9,600.00	PSCMT-USEC	
	TIRE ( Tires, 245/70 R16 )	5	5,800.00	29,000.00	SCMO	
	BATTERY ( )	2	3,500.00	7,000.00	SCMO	
	TIRE ( Tires, 195/70 R15 )	5	4,000.00	20,000.00	SCMO	
	VEHICLE ( Procurement of Forklift )	2	1,200,000.00	2,400,000.00	SCMO	
	TIRE ( 245/70R16 111, Tubeless )	4	5,000.00	20,000.00	FICT-USEC	
	BATTERY ( Motolite Heavy Duty )	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	FICT-USEC	
	BATTERY ( Battery, DIN 74 PRO OR 88 OR 66 12 V )	1	4,688.00	4,688.00	HFIDT-ASEC	
	TIRE ( )	5	7,500.00	37,500.00	HPSDT-ASEC	
	BATTERY ( )	2	10,000.00	20,000.00	HPSDT-ASEC	
	TIRE ( Chevrolet 245/70 R-16 )	4	5,000.00	20,000.00	HPSDT-USEC	
	BATTERY ( 3 Sm motolite for Chevrolet )	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	HPSDT-USEC	
	BATTERY ( Motolite 2cm )	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	OCSHRT-ASEC	
	TIRE ( Maintenance of vehicle )	4	10,000.00	40,000.00	OCSHRT-ASEC	
	BATTERY ( )	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	PHST-ASEC	
	TIRE ( )	2	11,000.00	22,000.00	PHST-ASEC	
	MAT ( )	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	PHST-ASEC	
				<b>Sub-total</b>	<b>23,104,831.00</b>	
	HEALTH EMERGENCY SUPPLIES	CONTAINERS ( Water Drinking Containers )	10,000	150.00	1,500,000.00	HEMB
		KIT ( Hygiene Kit )	10,000	950.00	9,500,000.00	HEMB
		MANNEQUIN ( CPR Manikin set adult )	20	11,000.00	220,000.00	HEMB
MANNEQUIN ( CPR Manikin set child )		20	11,000.00	220,000.00	HEMB	
MANNEQUIN ( CPR Manikin set infant )		20	11,000.00	220,000.00	HEMB	
			<b>Sub-total</b>	<b>11,220,000.00</b>		
	JEEPNEY/KALESA ( )	250	360.00	90,000.00	BIHC	
	CLOCK ( )	150	400.00	60,000.00	BIHC	
	BAG ( )	200	400.00	80,000.00	BIHC	
	SHIRT ( )	500	250.00	125,000.00	BIHC	
	POWERBANK ( )	200	1,400.00	280,000.00	BIHC	
	BAG ( )	250	500.00	125,000.00	BIHC	
	SHIRT ( )	250	500.00	125,000.00	BIHC	
	SHIRT ( printing of Polo Shirt for DDAPTP and DDAPTP Activities )	1,500	500.00	750,000.00	DDAPTP	
	FAN ( Printing Flyer Fan for the Grand Launch of DOH-Substance Abuse Helpline )	1,000	20.00	20,000.00	DDAPTP	
	UMBRELLA ( Printing of Umnrella for the Grand Launch of DOH-Substance Abuse Helpline 155 )	500	200.00	100,000.00	DDAPTP	
	T-SHIRT AND SHORT ( T-SHIRT AND SHORTS FOR BADMINTON EVENT )	51	500.00	25,500.00	DPCB-EOHO	
	T-SHIRT AND SHORT ( T-SHIRT AND SHORTS FOR TABLE TENNIS EVENT )	24	500.00	12,000.00	DPCB-EOHO	
	T-SHIRT AND SHORT ( T-SHIRT AND SHORTS FOR BASKETBALL EVENT )	280	500.00	140,000.00	DPCB-EOHO	
	T-SHIRT AND SHORT ( T-SHIRT AND SHORTS FOR VOLLEYBALL EVENT )	77	500.00	38,500.00	DPCB-EOHO	
	T-SHIRT AND SHORT ( T-SHIRT AND BLACK JOGGING PANTS FOR HATAW EVENT )	75	500.00	37,500.00	DPCB-EOHO	
	T-SHIRT AND SHORT ( T-SHIRT AND SHORTS FOR FUN RUN EVENT )	105	500.00	52,500.00	DPCB-EOHO	
	T-SHIRT AND SHORT ( T-SHIRT AND SHORTS FOR DART EVENT )	14	500.00	7,000.00	DPCB-EOHO	
	SHIRT ( COMMITTEE SHIRTS )	70	250.00	17,500.00	DPCB-EOHO	
	BAG ( First Aid Kit Bags )	4,000	90.00	360,000.00	HEMB	

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER	
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	BAG ( Family First Aid kit bags )	4,000	60.00	240,000.00	HEMB	
	JACKET ( CPR Jacket with Hood )	400	1,200.00	480,000.00	HEMB	
	BAG ( Family First Aid Kit Bag )	4,000	100.00	400,000.00	HEMB	
	BAG ( First Aid Kit Bag )	4,000	180.00	720,000.00	HEMB	
	PLAQUE ( AWARD PLAQUE, WOODEN )	60	2,000.00	120,000.00	HFSRB	
	WATCH ( Women's Watch (Bronze) )	11	5,000.00	55,000.00	HHRDB	
	WATCH ( Men's Watch (Bronze) )	9	5,000.00	45,000.00	HHRDB	
	WATCH ( Women's Watch (Bronze) )	3	3,000.00	9,000.00	HHRDB	
	WATCH ( Men's Watch (Silver) )	9	7,000.00	63,000.00	HHRDB	
	WATCH ( Women's Watch (Silver) )	12	9,000.00	108,000.00	HHRDB	
	WATCH ( Men's Watch (Silver) )	11	9,000.00	99,000.00	HHRDB	
	WATCH ( Women's Watch (Gold) )	19	10,000.00	190,000.00	HHRDB	
	WATCH ( Men's Watch (Gold) )	9	10,000.00	90,000.00	HHRDB	
	WATCH ( Women's Watch (Gold) )	8	12,000.00	96,000.00	HHRDB	
	WATCH ( Men's Watch (Gold) )	3	12,000.00	36,000.00	HHRDB	
	WATCH ( Women's Watch (Gold) )	6	14,000.00	84,000.00	HHRDB	
	PLAQUE ( Plaque of Appreciation )	113	500.00	56,500.00	HHRDB	
	WATCH ( Men's Watch )	4	3,000.00	12,000.00	HHRDB	
	WATCH ( Women's Watch (Silver) )	6	7,000.00	42,000.00	HHRDB	
	WATCH ( Men's Watch (Gold) )	2	14,000.00	28,000.00	HHRDB	
	WATCH ( Women's Watch (Gold) )	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	HHRDB	
	BAG ( )	2,500	50.00	125,000.00	HPCS	
	UMBRELLA ( )	1,000	150.00	150,000.00	HPCS	
	BAG ( )	500	1,000.00	500,000.00	HPCS	
	SHIRT ( )	1,000	359.00	359,000.00	HPCS	
	BAG ( UHC Back Pack Bag )	1,500	500.00	750,000.00	HPCS	
	CAP ( UHC Cap )	2,000	150.00	300,000.00	HPCS	
	PEN ( UHC Ballpen )	13,600	20.00	272,000.00	HPCS	
	BAG ( UHC Eco Bag )	2,000	50.00	100,000.00	HPCS	
	FAN ( UHC Flyer Fan )	2,000	5.00	10,000.00	HPCS	
	SHIRT ( UHC T-Shirt )	2,640	250.00	660,000.00	HPCS	
	UMBRELLA ( UHC Umbrella )	1,000	350.00	350,000.00	HPCS	
	BOTTLE ( UHC Mug )	2,000	50.00	100,000.00	HPCS	
	JACKET ( )	500	1,500.00	750,000.00	NBVSP	
	SHIRT ( )	900	150.00	135,000.00	NBVSP	
	TOWEL ( )	10,000	35.25	352,500.00	NBVSP	
	UMBRELLA ( )	2,800	150.00	420,000.00	NBVSP	
	BOTTLE ( Tumbler )	1,500	200.00	300,000.00	NBVSP	
	CAP ( Baseball Cap with embroider NVBSP logo )	3,000	200.00	600,000.00	NBVSP	
	FAN ( )	14,500	25.00	362,500.00	NBVSP	
	T-SHIRT AND SHORT ( T-Shirt and Short )	41	1,200.00	49,200.00	OHR	
	BAG ( Purchase and Printing of Bag )	500	500.00	250,000.00	PD	
	T-SHIRT AND SHORT ( Purchase and Printing of T-shirt (with collar) )	500	400.00	200,000.00	PD	
	BOOKMARK MAGNIFYING LENS ( Purchase of Plastic Magnifying Bookmark Lens )	15,000	17.00	255,000.00	PD	
	SHIRT ( )	200	150.00	30,000.00	SCMO	
	UMBRELLA ( )	200	200.00	40,000.00	SCMO	
	BAG ( )	300	400.00	120,000.00	HFIDT-ASEC	
	SHIRT ( )	300	400.00	120,000.00	HFIDT-ASEC	
				<b>Sub-total</b>	<b>13,093,200.00</b>	
		AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min ( )	100	80.00	8,000.00	AFMT-USEC
	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml) ( )	240	45.80	10,992.00	AFMT-USEC	
	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack ( )	12	14.80	177.60	AFMT-USEC	
	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack ( )	24	14.20	340.80	AFMT-USEC	
	BINDING AND PUNCHING MACHINE ( )	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	AFMT-USEC	
	CALCULATOR, COMPACT, electronic, 12 digits cap,1 unit in individual box ( )	5	130.00	650.00	AFMT-USEC	
	CLEANER, TOILET BOWL AND URINAL, , 900ml-1,000ml cap ( )	24	40.00	960.00	AFMT-USEC	
	CORRECTION TAPE, 1 piece in individual plastic ( )	30	30.00	900.00	AFMT-USEC	
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, A4 SIZE, 50 pieces per pack ( )	10	159.88	1,598.80	AFMT-USEC	
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, LEGAL SIZE, 50 pieces per pack ( )	5	169.00	845.00	AFMT-USEC	
	CUTTER KNIFE ( )	10	19.00	190.00	AFMT-USEC	
	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends ( )	50	67.05	3,352.50	AFMT-USEC	
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document, 500 pieces per box ( )	1	361.92	361.92	AFMT-USEC	
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document, 500 pieces per box ( )	1	467.73	467.73	AFMT-USEC	
	ENVELOPE, MAILING, 500 pieces per box ( )	1	126.88	126.88	AFMT-USEC	
	ERASER, FELT, FOR BLACKBOARD OR WHITEBOARD ( )	2	10.68	21.36	AFMT-USEC	
	ERASER, PLASTIC OR RUBBER ( )	10	2.08	20.80	AFMT-USEC	
	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0, 1 unit in individual box ( )	2	2,710.00	5,420.00	AFMT-USEC	
	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs, 50 sets per box ( )	6	52.82	316.92	AFMT-USEC	
	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity,1 piece in individual blister pack ( )	50	187.00	9,350.00	AFMT-USEC	
	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can ( )	50	81.50	4,075.00	AFMT-USEC	
	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min ( )	5	42.48	212.40	AFMT-USEC	
	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min ( )	50	113.00	5,650.00	AFMT-USEC	
	NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves ( )	50	10.00	500.00	AFMT-USEC	
	PAPER SHREDDER ( )	1	5,280.00	5,280.00	AFMT-USEC	
	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 2X3, 100 sheets per pad ( )	30	29.88	896.40	AFMT-USEC	
	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 3X3, 100 sheets per pad ( )	302	38.98	11,771.96	AFMT-USEC	

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm (A4) ( )	500	101.76	50,880.00	AFMT-USEC
	DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE ( )	3	453.96	1,361.88	AFMT-USEC
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 19MM, 12 pieces per box ( )	12	7.57	90.84	AFMT-USEC
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 25MM, 12 pieces per box ( )	12	13.40	160.80	AFMT-USEC
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 32MM, 12 pieces per box ( )	12	19.76	237.12	AFMT-USEC
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 50MM, 12 pieces per box ( )	12	39.52	474.24	AFMT-USEC
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC ( )	100	30.49	3,049.00	AFMT-USEC
	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip ( )	60	34.61	2,076.60	AFMT-USEC
	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip ( )	30	34.61	1,038.30	AFMT-USEC
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal) ( )	200	196.54	39,308.00	AFMT-USEC
	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-plys sheets, 150 pulls, 12 rolls in a pack ( )	730	67.60	49,348.00	AFMT-USEC
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black ( )	24	8.98	215.52	AFMT-USEC
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue ( )	24	8.98	215.52	AFMT-USEC
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red ( )	24	8.98	215.52	AFMT-USEC
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, black ( )	24	11.86	284.64	AFMT-USEC
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, blue ( )	24	11.86	284.64	AFMT-USEC
	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 colors per set ( )	12	37.23	446.76	AFMT-USEC
	TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP ( )	5	55.83	279.15	AFMT-USEC
	LIGHT BULB, Light Emitting Diode (LED), 6W ( )	20	72.49	1,449.80	AFMT-USEC
	INK CARTRIDGE ( Brother T700W Ink (multi-color) )	10	1,600.00	16,000.00	AFMT-USEC
	SIGN HERE STICKER ( )	100	107.00	10,700.00	AFMT-USEC
	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18) ( )	3	96.72	290.16	AFMT-USEC
	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock ( )	100	68.64	6,864.00	AFMT-USEC
	FOLDER, with TAB, A4, 1 pack [100 pieces per pack] ( )	5	217.36	1,086.80	AFMT-USEC
	FOLDER, with TAB, LEGAL, 1 pack [100 pieces per pack] ( )	5	279.64	1,398.20	AFMT-USEC
	CLEARBOOK, A4 SIZE PIECE 20 60121413-CB-P02 ( )	867	38.25	33,162.75	AS
	CLEARBOOK, LEGAL ( )	908	40.75	37,001.00	AS
	FILE ORGANIZER, LEGAL ( ,expanding, plastic, 12 pockets, Legal )	205	75.48	15,473.40	AS
	FOLDER, with TAB, LEGAL, 1 pack [100 pieces per pack] ( ,240mm x 365mm Leaf Dimension. )	429	279.64	119,965.56	AS
	STAPLER, BINDER TYPE ( )	11	684.32	7,527.52	AS
	TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP ( , heavy duty, table top, for 24mm(1") width transparent tape )	172	55.83	9,602.76	AS
	TAPE, ELECTRICAL ( , 18mm x 16m, made of polyvinyl chloride(PVC), assorted colors )	229	18.20	4,167.80	AS
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (±1mm) ( )	1,262	55.12	69,561.44	AS
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (±1mm) ( )	617	106.60	65,772.20	AS
	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (±1mm) ( (2")width, usable length of 50 meters min, light brown )	1,159	18.20	21,093.80	AS
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (±1mm) ( (1") width, usable length of 50 meters min. )	2,215	9.10	20,156.50	AS
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (±1mm) roll ( (2") width, usable length of 50 meters min. )	1,151	18.20	20,948.20	AS
	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-plys sheets, 150 pulls, 12 rolls in a pack ( )	2,195	67.60	148,382.00	AS
	Trashbag, black, 940mmx1016mm, 10pcs per roll/pack ( , Plastic,gusseted type, black, 10's, Large )	60	111.99	6,719.40	AS
	TWINE, PLASTIC ( , one kilo per roll )	130	50.96	6,624.80	AS
	WASTEBASKET, NON RIGID PLASTIC ( , square, oval or round shape, assorted colors )	353	23.59	8,327.27	AS
	WRAPPING PAPER, 50 sheets per pack ( , Kraft, 65gsm, size: width 914.4mm(36"), length: 1,219.4mm(48"). )	79	129.67	10,243.93	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Brother TN-3145 Black )	20	6,000.00	120,000.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Brother TN-3250 Black )	15	4,000.00	60,000.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE ( Duplo DP 514 Black )	20	1,000.00	20,000.00	AS
	ENVELOPE, MAILING, WITH WINDOW, 500 pieces per box ( Mailing Envelope, with window )	3	410.80	1,232.40	AS
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red ( MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, Red )	1,046	8.98	9,393.08	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE ( , (HP680) , Black )	25	403.83	10,095.75	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE ( , (HP680) , Tri-color )	20	403.83	8,076.60	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE ( Brother Ink BT6000BK, Black )	100	700.00	70,000.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE ( Brother Ink, BT5000C, Cyan )	80	700.00	56,000.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE ( Brother ink, BT5000M, Magenta )	80	700.00	56,000.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE ( Brother Ink, BT5000Y, Yellow )	80	700.00	56,000.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE ( Ink, Canon PG-88, Black )	10	1,100.00	11,000.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( CL-98, Colored )	10	1,300.00	13,000.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Canon MF 8350dn, Canon118 Black )	8	5,500.00	44,000.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Canon MF 8350dn, Canon118 Cyan )	8	5,500.00	44,000.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Canon MF 8350dn, Canon118 Magenta )	8	5,500.00	44,000.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Canon MF 8350dn, Canon118 Yellow )	8	5,500.00	44,000.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE ( Ink Duplo DU14L Black )	6	1,650.00	9,900.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Epson Aculaser, Ribbon Cartridge LQ2190 S015531 Black )	5	700.00	3,500.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE ( Ink, Epson Ribbon Cartridge LX300/LX-300+LX-300+II )	5	365.00	1,825.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE ( Ink, HP6615DA (HP15), Black )	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE ( Ink, HPC6625A (HP17), Tri-Color )	2	1,800.00	3,600.00	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	INK CARTRIDGE ( Ink, HPCB335WA (HP74), Black )	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE ( Ink, HP 932, Black )	4	2,000.00	8,000.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE ( Ink, HP 933, Cyan )	4	1,600.00	6,400.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE ( Ink, HP 933, Magenta )	4	1,600.00	6,400.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE ( Ink, HP 933, Yellow )	4	1,600.00	6,400.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE ( Ink, HP 60 2- packs, Black and Tri-Color )	3	1,750.00	5,250.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( HP Part no. C7115A, Original Black, for Laserjet Model 3300mfp series )	6	3,300.00	19,800.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( HP13A, Original Black )	2	3,328.00	6,656.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Lexmark E260A11P Black )	5	6,800.00	34,000.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Genuine Lexmark 11A3540/3070166 Black Nylon Ribbon )	10	950.00	9,500.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Samsung MLT-D111S, Black )	5	2,920.00	14,600.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Samsung MLT-D103L, Black )	50	2,900.00	145,000.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE ( Master Roll, Duplo DR-875 )	20	4,500.00	90,000.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE ( Master Roll, Duplo DRC42 )	2	6,300.00	12,600.00	AS
	ACETATE ( thickness: 0.075mm min (gauge #3) )	38	726.84	27,619.92	AS
	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min ( )	1,260	86.06	108,435.60	AS
	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml) ( Ethanol (ethyl), colorless clear liquid, fully miscible in water, 500 ml, scented, in plastic bottle )	2,820	44.00	124,080.00	AS
	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack ( )	983	19.50	19,168.50	AS
	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack ( )	998	18.46	18,423.08	AS
	CARBON FILM, A4 SIZE, 100 sheets per box ( Polyethylene, 210mm x 297mm )	35	220.50	7,717.50	AS
	CALCULATOR, COMPACT, electronic, 12 digits cap,1 unit in individual box ( )	328	135.20	44,345.60	AS
	CARTOLINA, ASSORTED COLORS, 20 pieces per pack ( )	190	83.72	15,906.80	AS
	CLEANSER, SCOURING POWDER, 350g min/can ( )	38	23.92	908.96	AS
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 19MM, 12 pieces per box ( )	937	7.57	7,093.09	AS
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 25MM, 12 pieces per box ( )	872	13.40	11,684.80	AS
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 32MM, 12 pieces per box ( )	880	19.76	17,388.80	AS
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 50MM, 12 pieces per box ( )	437	39.52	17,270.24	AS
	PAPER CLIP, 33MM, 100 pieces per box or 52 grams (min.) (net of box) ( length of clip, gem-pattern type, vinyl/plastic coated, assorted colors (small) )	1,020	6.29	6,415.80	AS
	PAPER CLIP, 50MM, 100 pieces per box or 120 grams (min.) (net of box) ( length of clip, gem-pattern type, vinyl/plastic coated, assorted colors (big) )	1,109	14.04	15,570.36	AS
	CORRECTION TAPE, 1 piece in individual plastic ( 5mm x 6mm, disposable, white opaque, with protective cap )	2,500	14.55	36,375.00	AS
	CUTTER KNIFE ( for general purpose, heavy duty, plastic molded body, with built-in blade snapper, with metal sliding guide, with screw mechanism )	802	27.40	21,974.80	AS
	CUTTER BLADE, 10 pieces per tube ( for heavy cutter )	89	11.77	1,047.53	AS
	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends ( )	1,330	67.50	89,775.00	AS
	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock ( 75mm x 230mm x 380mm min. )	2,145	68.64	147,232.80	AS
	DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE ( heavy duty, self sinking stamp, with removable and refillable ink pad, steel and plastic frame, four band date and 12-year band, single color )	15	436.50	6,547.50	AS
	DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, memory: 4GB (expandable), 1 unit in individual box ( )	22	6,565.52	144,441.44	AS
	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams ( minimum net content, scented, shrink wrapped )	741	122.98	91,128.18	AS
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document, 500 pieces per box ( 254mm x 381mm, (10" x 15") kraft, 150 gsm, minimum weight, 0.22mm minimum thickness. )	129	518.08	66,832.32	AS
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document, 500 pieces per box ( (9" x 12") paper/document, 229mm x 324mm., basic weight of 150gsm., 0.22mm min. thickness, kraft. )	91	408.14	37,140.74	AS
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc, 100 pieces per box ( 233gsm., 308mm x 205mm, 50mm expansion, 0.38 min thickness, with string and eyelet. )	183	738.40	135,127.20	AS
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC ( 0.50mm, min plastic thickness, with elastic strap, 380mm x 260mm, min size, 30mm, min expansion, assorted colors )	2,650	30.49	80,798.50	AS
	ENVELOPE, MAILING, 500 pieces per box ( white, premium grade bond quality, 70gsm, 105mm width, 241mm length. )	65	328.64	21,361.60	AS
	ENVELOPE, MAILING, WITH WINDOW, 500 pieces per box ( )	3	410.80	1,232.40	AS
	ERASER, FELT, FOR BLACKBOARD OR WHITEBOARD ( . min. 19mm (3/4") thickness of felt, 122mm min. length, 42mm min. width )	107	10.40	1,112.80	AS
	ERASER, PLASTIC OR RUBBER ( , rectangular, 58mm x 18mm x 8mm min dimension, for pencil draft/writing )	440	4.42	1,944.80	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0, 1 unit in individual box ( USB 3.0(backward compatible with USB 2.0), 5400RPM, with dual color LED light to indicate USB 3.0/USB 2.0 transmission, USB powered, Systems Requirements: USB 3.0: Windows XP/VISTA/7; MacOSX 10.4 or above, with USB 3.0 cable and product guide )	80	2,724.80	217,984.00	AS
	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs, 50 sets per box ( for paper, metal, noncorrosive, nonsharp edges, able to hold 25mm thickness of paper )	1,402	83.67	117,305.34	AS
	FILE TAB DIVIDER, A4, 5 colors per set ( for 210mm x 297mm documents, bristol board, 297 x 210mm leaf size (min), 65mm x 12mm Tab size, 153gsm., 0.22mm (min) thickness. )	430	12.48	5,366.40	AS
	FILE TAB DIVIDER, LEGAL, 5 colors per set ( for 216mm x 330mm Documents, bristol board, 330mm x 216mm leaf size (min), 68mm x 15mm Tab size, 153gsm., 0.22mm (min) thickness. )	140	16.64	2,329.60	AS
	FILE ORGANIZER, LEGAL ( expanding, plastic, 12 pockets )	205	75.48	15,473.40	AS
	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity, 1 piece in individual blister pack ( )	1,320	276.64	365,164.80	AS
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, A4 SIZE, 50 pieces per pack ( )	575	171.08	98,371.00	AS
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, LEGAL SIZE, 50 pieces per pack ( clear plastic, for legal size documents, 235mm x 346mm min size, , 0.13mm min. thickness. )	352	213.72	75,229.44	AS
	FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (-5mm), 100 pieces per box ( , legal, paper board, 0.41mm(16 points), book cloth, 180 gsm strap hinge )	259	746.72	193,400.48	AS
	FOLDER, with TAB, A4, 1 pack [100 pieces per pack] ( 240mm x 320mm leaf dimension, 13mm tab, 20mm scoring, smooth-finished and no-blot on both sides. )	215	217.36	46,732.40	AS
	FOLDER, FANCY, legal, 50 pieces per bundle ( with embossed border design on the front cover, 225mmx345mm min size, 0.24mm min thickness, w/ plastic grip, assorted colors. )	104	291.20	30,284.80	AS
	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can ( )	887	87.36	77,488.32	AS
	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min ( in jar with applicator, non-toxic smell. )	543	49.40	26,824.20	AS
	INDEX TAB, 5 sets per box ( , self adhesive, transparent )	518	51.88	26,873.84	AS
	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min ( )	1,100	139.26	153,186.00	AS
	LOOSELEAF COVER, 50 sets per bundle ( for Legal size documents, 214mm x 354mm )	202	670.70	135,481.40	AS
	MAGAZINE FILE BOX, LARGE ( with open end, made of chipboard with thickness of 3.0mm minimum outside is covered with leatherette paper, inside is covered with coated paper, with spine and finger ring, assorted colors )	700	41.60	29,120.00	AS
	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 colors per set ( non toxic smell, non-blotting/non-bleeding )	1,245	37.23	46,351.35	AS
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black ( )	3,116	8.98	27,981.68	AS
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue ( )	2,445	8.98	21,956.10	AS
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, black ( )	2,629	10.31	27,104.99	AS
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, blue ( )	2,541	10.31	26,197.71	AS
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, red ( )	1,024	10.31	10,557.44	AS
	MOUSE, OPTICAL, USB CONNECTION TYPE, 1 unit in individual box ( )	141	143.21	20,192.61	AS
	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 2X3, 100 sheets per pad ( 50mm x 75mm min size, 72 gsm., min basic weight. )	986	32.22	31,768.92	AS
	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 3X3, 100 sheets per pad ( 75mm x 75mm, 75 gsm )	1,764	41.50	73,206.00	AS
	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 3X4, 100 sheets per pad ( 75mm x 100mm, 72 gsm. min basis weight, assorted colors, Post-It brand )	1,420	56.06	79,605.20	AS
	NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves ( ruled both sides, 55 gsm, GSP bond )	5,667	12.73	72,140.91	AS
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm (A4) ( for laser printer, high speed copier, lithographic printing, etc., 500 sheets per ream )	12,000	179.30	2,151,600.00	AS
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal) ( for laser printer, high speed copier, lithographic printing, etc., 500 sheets per ream )	4,625	196.54	908,997.50	AS
	PAPER, MULTI-PURPOSE, 70 gsm., size: 210mm x 297mm (A4) ( )	1,000	114.51	114,510.00	AS
	PAPER, MULTI-PURPOSE, 70 gsm., size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal) ( )	900	129.97	116,973.00	AS
	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide, 1 piece in individual box ( minimum punching capacity or 35 sheets using 70gsm bond paper, approximately 6.5mm diameter of hole )	265	131.96	34,969.40	AS
	PAPER, PARCHMENT, 100 sheets per box ( )	961	96.20	92,448.20	AS
	PENCIL, LEAD WITH ERASER, 12 dozens per box ( wood cased, HB. )	1,542	20.79	32,058.18	AS
	PENCIL SHARPENER, 1 piece in individual plastic case ( manual, mountable type, with clamp, single cutter-head, one-hole guide 9-10mm in diameter )	171	193.32	33,057.72	AS



CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	RING BINDER, PLASTIC, 32MM, 84 rings ( 10 pcs. Per bundle )	91	201.64	18,349.24	AS
	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18) ( )	233	96.72	22,535.76	AS
	RULER, PLASTIC, 450MM, 1 piece in individual plastic ( (18"), transparent/clear )	314	15.60	4,898.40	AS
	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm, 1 piece in individual plastic ( )	929	15.60	14,492.40	AS
	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip ( )	3,816	34.31	130,926.96	AS
	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip ( )	3,828	34.61	132,487.08	AS
	SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip ( )	870	34.61	30,110.70	AS
	STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm ( )	84	29.10	2,444.40	AS
	STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet, 50ml (min.) ( )	144	24.62	3,545.28	AS
	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER TYPE ( , metal or combination of plastic )	674	23.35	15,737.90	AS
	STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD ( 5,000 pieces per box )	2,081	20.05	41,724.05	AS
	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min, 1 piece in individual box ( )	693	82.16	56,936.88	AS
	STAPLER, BINDER TYPE ( )	11	684.32	7,527.52	AS
	STAPLE WIRE, HEAVY DUTY, 23/13 ( )	154	19.76	3,043.04	AS
	CARBON FILM, PE, black, size 216mm x 330mm, 100 sheets per box ( )	10	202.80	2,028.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Epson Aculaser Series M2010D, Black )	10	5,681.52	56,815.20	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( , Hewlett Packard Part No. CB435A original, Black. )	23	2,857.92	65,732.16	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( , Q7553A, Black. )	4	3,972.80	15,891.20	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( HP laser jet P1102 HP CE285A/85A )	24	2,953.60	70,886.40	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( HP Q2612A, Black )	3	3,164.72	9,494.16	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE ( HP C9352AA, (HP), Tri-Color )	15	745.68	11,185.20	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE ( , HP C9351AA, (HP21), Black )	15	658.32	9,874.80	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE ( , CANON CL-811, Colored )	52	1,029.60	53,539.20	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE ( , CANON PG-810, Black )	64	780.00	49,920.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE ( Epson T6641, Black )	22	254.80	5,605.60	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE ( Epson T6642, Cyan )	18	254.80	4,586.40	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE ( Epson T6643, Magenta )	18	254.80	4,586.40	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE ( Epson T6644, Yellow )	14	254.80	3,567.20	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( , Lexmark Part No. E360H11P, Black )	12	8,725.60	104,707.20	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( , Samsung MLT D205L, Black )	10	4,888.00	48,880.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( , Samsung MLT D203L, Black )	50	4,617.60	230,880.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( , Samsung MLT- D203E )	20	7,118.80	142,376.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( , Samsung MLT-D103S, Black )	24	3,005.60	72,134.40	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( , Samsung MLT- D101S, Black )	20	2,641.60	52,832.00	AS
	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml) ( )	1,500	99.00	148,500.00	AS
	BINDING AND PUNCHING MACHINE ( )	2	10,500.00	21,000.00	BIHC
	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity, 1 piece in individual blister pack ( )	300	500.00	150,000.00	BIHC
	FILE TAB DIVIDER, A4, 5 colors per set ( File Tab Divider, A4 )	10	35.00	350.00	BIHC
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal) ( Paper, A4 )	10	250.00	2,500.00	BIHC
	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock ( Data Folder, made of chipboard, taglia lock )	20	80.00	1,600.00	BIHC
	DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE ( Dating and Stamping Machine )	5	350.00	1,750.00	BIHC
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document, 500 pieces per box ( Envelope, A4 Size )	500	5.00	2,500.00	BIHC
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document, 500 pieces per box ( Envelope, Legal Size )	500	5.00	2,500.00	BIHC
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc, 100 pieces per box ( Envelope, Krafting )	500	20.00	10,000.00	BIHC
	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity, 1 piece in individual blister pack ( Flashdrive, 16 GB )	300	200.00	60,000.00	BIHC
	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity, 1 piece in individual blister pack ( Flash Drive 16 GB )	400	276.64	110,656.00	BLHSD
	BINDING AND PUNCHING MACHINE ( )	1	9,168.00	9,168.00	BLHSD
	PAPER TRIMMER CUTTING MACHINE ( )	1	8,088.00	8,088.00	BLHSD
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm (A4) ( Multi copy for laser printer/ink-jet printer, high speed copier; Premium grade; 210mm x 297mm (A4); 80 gsm )	400	179.30	71,720.00	DDAFTP
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal) ( )	400	196.54	78,616.00	DDAFTP
	PAPER, PARCHMENT, 100 sheets per box ( )	10	101.92	1,019.20	DDAFTP
	CARTOLINA, ASSORTED COLORS, 20 pieces per pack ( )	10	83.72	837.20	DDAFTP
	NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves ( )	50	12.73	636.50	DDAFTP
	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min ( )	20	70.72	1,414.40	DDAFTP
	RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min ( )	10	101.92	1,019.20	DDAFTP
	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 260ml/150g min ( )	30	86.06	2,581.80	DDAFTP

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml) ( )	250	44.00	11,000.00	DDAPTP
	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack ( )	20	19.50	390.00	DDAPTP
	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack ( )	30	19.73	591.90	DDAPTP
	ERASER, FELT, FOR BLACKBOARD OR WHITEBOARD ( )	20	10.40	208.00	DDAPTP
	CALCULATOR, COMPACT, electronic, 12 digits cap, 1 unit in individual box ( )	15	135.20	2,028.00	DDAPTP
	CLEANER, TOILET BOWL AND URINAL, , 900ml-1,000ml cap ( )	20	40.00	800.00	DDAPTP
	CLEANSER, SCOURING POWDER, 350g min./can ( )	25	23.92	598.00	DDAPTP
	CLEARBOOK, A4 SIZE piece 20 60121413-CB-P02 CLEARBOOK, LEGAL ( A4 size)	100	39.50	3,950.00	DDAPTP
	CLEARBOOK, A4 SIZE piece 20 60121413-CB-P02 CLEARBOOK, LEGAL ( Legal Size)	150	42.32	6,348.00	DDAPTP
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 19MM, 12 pieces per box ( )	50	8.79	439.50	DDAPTP
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 25MM, 12 pieces per box ( )	50	15.27	763.50	DDAPTP
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 32MM, 12 pieces per box ( )	50	20.25	1,012.50	DDAPTP
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 50MM, 12 pieces per box ( )	50	46.26	2,313.00	DDAPTP
	CORRECTION TAPE, 1 piece in individual plastic ( )	50	14.02	701.00	DDAPTP
	CUTTER BLADE, 10 pieces per tube ( )	20	11.77	235.40	DDAPTP
	CUTTER KNIFE ( )	30	29.74	892.20	DDAPTP
	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends ( )	100	77.20	7,720.00	DDAPTP
	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock ( )	50	68.64	3,432.00	DDAPTP
	DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE ( )	5	453.96	2,269.80	DDAPTP
	DETERGENT BAR, 140 grams as packed (-2.5%) ( Revision of the TRC Organizational Structure and Staffing Pattern/Service Delivery Network(SDN) Policy of DATRC Facilities (Consultative Workshop) )	20	9.14	182.80	DDAPTP
	DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 1kg per plastic pouch ( )	20	37.43	748.60	DDAPTP
	DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, memory: 4GB (expandable), 1 unit in individual box ( )	4	6,272.42	25,089.68	DDAPTP
	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams ( )	20	122.98	2,459.60	DDAPTP
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document, 500 pieces per box ( )	3	408.14	1,224.42	DDAPTP
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document, 500 pieces per box ( )	4	518.08	2,072.32	DDAPTP
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC ( )	300	30.49	9,147.00	DDAPTP
	ENVELOPE, MAILING, 500 pieces per box ( )	2	328.65	657.30	DDAPTP
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc, 100 pieces per box ( )	5	738.40	3,692.00	DDAPTP
	ERASER, PLASTIC OR RUBBER ( )	50	4.42	221.00	DDAPTP
	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0, 1 unit in individual box ( )	5	2,724.80	13,624.00	DDAPTP
	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs, 50 sets per box ( )	100	83.67	8,367.00	DDAPTP
	FILE ORGANIZER, LEGAL ( )	100	86.72	8,672.00	DDAPTP
	FILE TAB DIVIDER, A4, 5 colors per set ( )	50	11.13	556.50	DDAPTP
	FILE TAB DIVIDER, LEGAL, 5 colors per set ( )	50	14.23	711.50	DDAPTP
	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity, 1 piece in individual blister pack ( )	50	212.16	10,608.00	DDAPTP
	FOLDER, FANCY, A4, 50 pieces per bundle ( )	2	291.19	582.38	DDAPTP
	FOLDER, FANCY, legal, 50 pieces per bundle ( )	2	325.51	651.02	DDAPTP
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, A4 SIZE, 50 pieces per pack ( )	2	187.08	374.16	DDAPTP
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, LEGAL SIZE, 50 pieces per pack ( )	2	243.24	486.48	DDAPTP
	FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (-5mm), 100 pieces per box ( )	2	954.72	1,909.44	DDAPTP
	FOLDER, with TAB, A4, 1 pack [100 pieces per pack] ( )	5	217.36	1,086.80	DDAPTP
	FOLDER, with TAB, LEGAL, 1 pack [100 pieces per pack] ( )	5	279.64	1,398.20	DDAPTP
	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can ( )	20	87.36	1,747.20	DDAPTP
	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min ( )	30	49.40	1,482.00	DDAPTP
	INDEX TAB, 5 sets per box ( )	50	53.14	2,657.00	DDAPTP
	MAGAZINE FILE BOX, LARGE ( )	100	41.60	4,160.00	DDAPTP
	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 colors per set ( )	50	37.23	1,861.50	DDAPTP
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black ( )	50	11.86	593.00	DDAPTP
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue ( )	50	11.86	593.00	DDAPTP
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red ( )	50	11.86	593.00	DDAPTP
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, blue ( )	50	8.98	449.00	DDAPTP
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, red ( )	50	8.98	449.00	DDAPTP
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, black ( )	50	8.98	449.00	DDAPTP
	MULTIMEDIA PROJECTOR, 4000 min ANSI Lumens ( )	1	18,616.00	18,616.00	DDAPTP
	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 2X3, 100 sheets per pad ( )	50	32.22	1,611.00	DDAPTP
	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 3X3, 100 sheets per pad ( )	50	41.50	2,075.00	DDAPTP
	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 3X4, 100 sheets per pad ( )	50	56.06	2,803.00	DDAPTP
	PAPER CLIP, 33MM, 100 pieces per box or 52 grams (min.) (net of box) ( )	100	6.29	629.00	DDAPTP
	PAPER CLIP, 50MM, 100 pieces per box or 120 grams (min.) (net of box) ( )	100	14.04	1,404.00	DDAPTP
	PAPER, THERMAL, 216MM X 30M ( )	5	48.78	243.90	DDAPTP
	PENCIL SHARPENER, 1 piece in individual plastic case ( )	5	193.32	966.60	DDAPTP

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	PENCIL, LEAD WITH ERASER, 12 dozens per box ( )	100	20.79	2,079.00	DDAPTP
	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide, 1 piece in individual box ( )	5	131.96	659.80	DDAPTP
	RAGS, ALL COTTON, 32 pieces per kilo per bundle ( )	5	49.69	248.45	DDAPTP
	BINDING AND PUNCHING MACHINE ( )	1	9,534.72	9,534.72	DDAPTP
	RING BINDER, PLASTIC, 32MM, 84 rings ( )	5	201.64	1,008.20	DDAPTP
	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18) ( )	2	109.50	219.00	DDAPTP
	RULER, PLASTIC, 450MM, 1 piece in individual plastic ( )	30	17.68	530.40	DDAPTP
	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm, 1 piece in individual plastic ( )	30	15.60	468.00	DDAPTP
	SIGN HERE STICKER ( )	100	18.26	1,826.00	DDAPTP
	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip ( )	100	34.61	3,461.00	DDAPTP
	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip ( )	100	34.61	3,461.00	DDAPTP
	SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip ( )	100	34.61	3,461.00	DDAPTP
	STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet, 50ml (min.) ( )	20	26.26	525.20	DDAPTP
	STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm ( )	20	29.10	582.00	DDAPTP
	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER TYPE ( )	20	23.35	467.00	DDAPTP
	STAPLE WIRE, HEAVY DUTY, 23/13 ( )	50	19.76	988.00	DDAPTP
	STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD ( )	50	20.05	1,002.50	DDAPTP
	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min, 1 piece in individual box ( )	5	82.16	410.80	DDAPTP
	TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP ( )	5	55.83	279.15	DDAPTP
	TAPE, ELECTRICAL ( )	10	18.20	182.00	DDAPTP
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (±1mm) ( )	50	55.12	2,756.00	DDAPTP
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (±1mm) ( )	50	106.60	5,330.00	DDAPTP
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (±1mm) ( )	50	9.10	455.00	DDAPTP
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (±1mm) roll ( )	50	18.20	910.00	DDAPTP
	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (±1mm) ( )	50	18.20	910.00	DDAPTP
	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-plys sheets, 150 pulls, 12 rolls in a pack ( )	50	67.60	3,380.00	DDAPTP
	Trashbag, black, 940mmx1016mm, 10pcs per roll/pack ( )	20	111.99	2,239.80	DDAPTP
	WASTEBASKET, NON RIGID PLASTIC ( )	20	23.59	471.80	DDAPTP
	WRAPPING PAPER, 50 sheets per pack ( )	10	129.67	1,296.70	DDAPTP
	PAPER TRIMMER CUTTING MACHINE ( )	1	8,088.08	8,088.08	DDAPTP
	PAPER SHREDDER ( )	1	5,699.20	5,699.20	DDAPTP
	PAD PAPER, RULED ( )	20	17.35	347.00	DDAPTP
	ERASER, FELT, FOR BLACKBOARD OR WHITEBOARD ( )	20	18.24	364.80	DDAPTP
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC ( 285gsm 100pcs/box )	5	738.40	3,692.00	DDAPTP
	MOUSE, OPTICAL, USB CONNECTION TYPE, 1 unit in individual box ( )	10	143.21	1,432.10	DDAPTP
	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0, 1 unit in individual box ( )	30	2,714.40	81,432.00	HFDB
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( HP Laser Jet 1006; Toner, 35A, CB435A )	10	2,500.00	25,000.00	HFDB
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Lexmark E260X22G )	10	4,000.00	40,000.00	HFDB
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Brother TN3145 )	10	6,500.00	65,000.00	HFDB
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Brother TN3448 )	10	5,500.00	55,000.00	HFDB
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Brother BT 6000 BLK )	15	600.00	9,000.00	HFDB
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Brother BT 5000 GMY )	15	600.00	9,000.00	HFDB
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Samsung MLT-D103L )	10	4,000.00	40,000.00	HFDB
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Samsung MLT-D203L )	10	3,458.00	34,580.00	HFDB
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( CANON PG 810-BLK )	10	780.00	7,800.00	HFDB
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( CANON PG 811-COLORED )	10	1,029.60	10,296.00	HFDB
	DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, memory: 4GB (expandable), 1 unit in individual box ( for HFDB and PPPH-PMTP use during meeting )	10	6,270.42	62,704.20	HFDB
	PAPER SHREDDER ( for HFDB and PPPH-PMTP use )	5	5,699.20	28,496.00	HFDB
	BINDING AND PUNCHING MACHINE ( for HFDB and PPPH-PMTP use )	3	9,534.72	28,604.16	HFDB
	PAPER TRIMMER CUTTING MACHINE ( for HFDB and PPPH-PMTP use )	3	8,088.08	24,264.24	HFDB
	CHAIR, MONOBLOC, BEIGE, with backrest, w/o armrest ( For HFDB Office use )	30	303.68	9,110.40	HFDB
	PAPER, MULTI-PURPOSE, 70 gsm., size: 210mm x 297mm (A4) ( )	2,000	123.09	246,180.00	HFEP
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal) ( )	1,000	141.11	141,110.00	HFEP
	PAPER, PARCHMENT, 100 sheets per box ( )	100	88.40	8,840.00	HFEP
	STAPLER, BINDER TYPE ( )	2	345.00	690.00	HFEP
	STAPLE WIRE, HEAVY DUTY, 23/13 ( )	10	40.44	404.40	HFEP
	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min, 1 piece in individual box ( )	40	52.16	2,086.40	HFEP
	STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD ( )	100	18.92	1,892.00	HFEP
	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER TYPE ( )	20	18.18	363.60	HFEP
	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip ( )	200	44.01	8,802.00	HFEP
	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip ( )	200	44.01	8,802.00	HFEP
	SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip ( )	50	45.00	2,250.00	HFEP
	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 colors per set ( Highlighter )	50	35.55	1,777.50	HFEP
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black ( )	100	9.65	965.00	HFEP
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue ( )	100	12.15	1,215.00	HFEP
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red ( )	30	14.32	429.60	HFEP

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, black ( )	100	12.27	1,227.00	HFEP
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, blue ( )	100	13.42	1,342.00	HFEP
	PENCIL SHARPENER, 1 piece in individual plastic case ( )	20	187.20	3,744.00	HFEP
	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm, 1 piece in individual plastic ( )	40	15.53	621.20	HFEP
	STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm ( )	8	50.00	400.00	HFEP
	STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet, 50ml (min.) ( )	3	35.00	105.00	HFEP
	NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves ( )	50	10.40	520.00	HFEP
	SIGN HERE STICKER ( )	100	70.50	7,050.00	HFEP
	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 3X3, 100 sheets per pad ( )	200	40.54	8,108.00	HFEP
	TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP ( )	20	47.72	954.40	HFEP
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (±1mm) ( )	30	95.68	2,870.40	HFEP
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (±1mm) ( )	50	17.37	868.50	HFEP
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (±1mm) roll ( )	50	33.28	1,664.00	HFEP
	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (±1mm) ( )	30	33.28	998.40	HFEP
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (±1mm) ( )	30	55.12	1,653.60	HFEP
	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack ( )	50	16.00	800.00	HFEP
	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack ( )	50	20.00	1,000.00	HFEP
	CARTOLINA, ASSORTED COLORS, 20 pieces per pack ( )	1	75.00	75.00	HFEP
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 19MM, 12 pieces per box ( )	12	8.00	96.00	HFEP
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 25MM, 12 pieces per box ( )	12	17.00	204.00	HFEP
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 50MM, 12 pieces per box ( )	12	42.00	504.00	HFEP
	CORRECTION TAPE, 1 piece in individual plastic ( )	40	38.00	1,520.00	HFEP
	ERASER, FELT, FOR BLACKBOARD OR WHITEBOARD ( )	5	12.00	60.00	HFEP
	FILE TAB DIVIDER, A4, 5 colors per set ( )	5	100.00	500.00	HFEP
	FILE TAB DIVIDER, LEGAL, 5 colors per set ( )	5	100.00	500.00	HFEP
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, A4 SIZE, 50 pieces per pack ( )	100	10.00	1,000.00	HFEP
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, LEGAL SIZE, 50 pieces per pack ( )	100	12.00	1,200.00	HFEP
	CLEARBOOK, A4 SIZE PIECE 20 60121413-CB-P02 ( )	25	55.00	1,375.00	HFEP
	CLEARBOOK, LEGAL ( )	25	65.00	1,625.00	HFEP
	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity, 1 piece in individual blister pack ( )	100	450.00	45,000.00	HFEP
	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 2X3, 100 sheets per pad ( )	20	40.00	800.00	HFEP
	PAPER CLIP, 33MM, 100 pieces per box or 52 grams (min.) (net of box) ( )	100	20.00	2,000.00	HFEP
	PAPER CLIP, 50MM, 100 pieces per box or 120 grams (min.) (net of box) ( )	100	30.00	3,000.00	HFEP
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Canon, Black, PG-810 (ip2770) )	12	745.00	8,940.00	HFEP
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Canon, Colored, CL-811 (ip2770) )	12	980.00	11,760.00	HFEP
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Brother, Black )	24	400.00	9,600.00	HFEP
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Brother, Colored, BT 5000 C )	24	400.00	9,600.00	HFEP
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Brother, Colored, BT 5000 M )	24	400.00	9,600.00	HFEP
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Brother, Colored, BT 5000 Y )	24	400.00	9,600.00	HFEP
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Brother, Colored, BT 6000 Bk )	24	400.00	9,600.00	HFEP
	PENCIL, LEAD WITH ERASER, 12 dozens per box ( )	5	85.00	425.00	HFEP
	PENCIL SHARPENER, 1 piece in individual plastic case ( )	2	400.00	800.00	HFEP
	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can ( )	2	500.00	1,000.00	HFEP
	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams ( )	6	187.00	1,122.00	HFEP
	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min ( )	24	179.00	4,296.00	HFEP
	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml) ( )	24	50.00	1,200.00	HFEP
	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-plys sheets, 150 pulls, 12 rolls in a pack ( )	50	250.00	12,500.00	HFEP
	Trashbag, black, 940mmx1016mm, 10pcs per roll/pack ( )	20	200.00	4,000.00	HFEP
	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0, 1 unit in individual box ( )	25	5,000.00	125,000.00	HPDPB
	DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, memory: 4GB (expandable), 1 unit in individual box ( )	5	8,000.00	40,000.00	HPDPB
	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity, 1 piece in individual blister pack ( )	200	500.00	100,000.00	HPDPB
	PAPER SHREDDER ( )	2	8,000.00	16,000.00	HPDPB
	MOUSE, OPTICAL, USB CONNECTION TYPE, 1 unit in individual box ( )	20	500.00	10,000.00	HPDPB
	DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, memory: 4GB (expandable), 1 unit in individual box ( Digital Voice Recorder with Built-in USB )	2	8,000.00	16,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	FACSIMILE MACHINE ( All in one fax machine )	2	10,000.00	20,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD
EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0, 1 unit in individual box ( )	10	5,000.00	50,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD	
FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity, 1 piece in individual blister pack ( )	100	500.00	50,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD	
MOUSE, OPTICAL, USB CONNECTION TYPE, 1 unit in individual box ( )	5	500.00	2,500.00	HPDPB-HSRD	
PAPER SHREDDER ( )	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD	

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	STRUCTURED CABLING ( PLDT Landline )	12	2,000.00	24,000.00	KMITS
	AIR CLEANER ( Registration of Vehicles (Toyota Avanza and Motorcycle) )	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	KMITS
	BATTERY ( Fuel, Oil, Lubricants Expenses )	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	KMITS
	ICT SERVICES PROVIDER ( Mobile Subscription for Contact Center )	12	10,000.00	120,000.00	KMITS
	ICT SERVICES PROVIDER ( Mobile Subscription for DOH Infocast )	12	10,000.00	120,000.00	KMITS
	ICT SERVICES PROVIDER ( Rental of copier (2 BW & 1 Colored) )	3	150,000.00	450,000.00	KMITS
	LAPTOP COMPUTER ( Laptop Computer )	1,015	68,640.00	69,669,600.00	KMITS
	MICROSOFT LICENSES ( Microsoft Office 2016 Standard or Latest for Desktops and Laptops )	4,558	17,899.17	81,584,416.86	KMITS
	MULTIMEDIA PROJECTOR, 4000 min ANSI Lumens ( Multimedia Projector, 4000 min ANSI Lumens )	242	18,616.00	4,505,072.00	KMITS
	PAPER TRIMMER CUTTING MACHINE ( Paper Cutter )	2	8,100.00	16,200.00	KMITS
	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack ( Battery Dry Cell, Size AA, Alkaline, 2 per pack )	200	25.00	5,000.00	KMITS
	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack ( Battery, size AAA, Alkaline, 2 per pack )	200	25.00	5,000.00	KMITS
	DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, memory: 4GB (expandable), 1 unit in individual box ( Digital Voice Recorder )	2	6,300.00	12,600.00	KMITS
	DESKTOP COMPUTER ( Desktop Computer )	3,543	39,208.00	138,913,944.00	KMITS
	ELECTRIC FAN, STAND TYPE ( Electric Fan, Stand Type )	10	900.00	9,000.00	KMITS
	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends ( Data File Box )	200	100.00	20,000.00	KMITS
	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide, 1 piece in individual box ( Puncher )	20	150.00	3,000.00	KMITS
	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends ( Data File Box )	100	80.00	8,000.00	KMITS
	BINDING AND PUNCHING MACHINE ( Binding Machine )	30	10,500.00	315,000.00	KMITS
	CARTOLINA, ASSORTED COLORS, 20 pieces per pack ( Cartolina Assorted Colors )	50	100.00	5,000.00	KMITS
	CORRECTION TAPE, 1 piece in individual plastic ( Correction Tap )	100	20.00	2,000.00	KMITS
	DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE ( Dating and stamping Machine )	10	500.00	5,000.00	KMITS
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC ( Envelope, Expanding, Plastic )	1,000	50.00	50,000.00	KMITS
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black ( Black Marker )	240	15.00	3,600.00	KMITS
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue ( Blue Marker )	240	15.00	3,600.00	KMITS
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red ( Red Marker )	240	15.00	3,600.00	KMITS
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, black ( Whiteboard Marker, Black )	240	15.00	3,600.00	KMITS
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, blue ( Whiteboard marker, Blue )	240	15.00	3,600.00	KMITS
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm (A4) ( Paper Multicopy (A4) )	1,000	200.00	200,000.00	KMITS
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal) ( Paper Multicopy Legal )	1,000	250.00	250,000.00	KMITS
	STAPLER, BINDER TYPE ( Stapler Binder Type )	5	750.00	3,750.00	KMITS
	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER TYPE ( Staple Remover )	100	30.00	3,000.00	KMITS
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (±1mm) ( Masking Tape 48mm )	100	70.00	7,000.00	KMITS
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (±1mm) ( Tape, Transparent 24mm )	100	20.00	2,000.00	KMITS
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (±1mm) roll ( Tape, Transparent 48mm )	100	30.00	3,000.00	KMITS
	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0, 1 unit in individual box ( External Hard Disk 1TB )	500	2,750.00	1,375,000.00	KMITS
	MICROSOFT LICENSES ( Windows Server 2016 Standard Edition 2 Core License Pack )	2,370	5,210.00	12,347,700.00	KMITS
	MICROSOFT LICENSES ( Windows Server 2016 Standard Edition Device CAL )	3,500	1,500.00	5,250,000.00	KMITS
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( MLT-D203L for Samsung Printer ProXpress M3820ND )	24	4,617.60	110,822.40	NBVSP
	INK CARTRIDGE ( Epson L220 black )	6	600.00	3,600.00	NBVSP
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( HP Laserjet P3015 )	12	6,754.80	81,057.60	NBVSP
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Brother HL 5250 DN )	36	3,500.00	126,000.00	NBVSP
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (±1mm) ( )	37	55.12	2,039.44	NBVSP
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (±1mm) ( )	27	30.00	810.00	NBVSP
	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (±1mm) ( )	62	19.50	1,209.00	NBVSP
	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack ( )	10	28.00	280.00	NBVSP
	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack ( )	20	26.00	520.00	NBVSP
	CALCULATOR, COMPACT, electronic, 12 digits cap, 1 unit in individual box ( )	15	135.20	2,028.00	NBVSP
	CARBON FILM, A4 SIZE, 100 sheets per box ( )	4	95.00	380.00	NBVSP
	CUTTER KNIFE ( )	19	19.00	361.00	NBVSP
	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends ( )	108	69.78	7,536.24	NBVSP
	FILE ORGANIZER, LEGAL ( )	50	69.78	3,489.00	NBVSP
	TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP ( )	20	47.72	954.40	NBVSP
	TAPE, ELECTRICAL ( )	24	155.00	3,720.00	NBVSP
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document, 500 pieces per box ( )	970	0.85	824.50	NBVSP
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document, 500 pieces per box ( )	1,160	1.07	1,241.20	NBVSP

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC ( 12 plastic pockets w/ tab and handle push lock )	170	240.00	40,800.00	NBVSP
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc, 100 pieces per box ( )	1,100	6.00	6,600.00	NBVSP
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc, 100 pieces per box ( )	315	17.56	5,531.40	NBVSP
	CORRECTION TAPE, 1 piece in individual plastic ( )	315	17.56	5,531.40	NBVSP
	ERASER, PLASTIC OR RUBBER ( )	65	2.00	130.00	NBVSP
	FILE ORGANIZER, LEGAL ( 76mmx230mmx380mm, red )	160	120.00	19,200.00	NBVSP
	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity, 1 piece in individual blister pack ( )	26	486.40	12,646.40	NBVSP
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 19MM, 12 pieces per box ( )	20	19.00	380.00	NBVSP
	FOLDER, FANCY, A4, 50 pieces per bundle ( )	1,690	2.49	4,208.10	NBVSP
	FOLDER, FANCY, legal, 50 pieces per bundle ( )	1,120	3.00	3,360.00	NBVSP
	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min ( )	61	47.82	2,917.02	NBVSP
	STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet, 50ml (min.) ( )	26	20.95	544.70	NBVSP
	STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm ( )	2	75.50	151.00	NBVSP
	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 2X3, 100 sheets per pad ( )	42	40.44	1,698.48	NBVSP
	PAPER, MULTI-PURPOSE, 70 gsm., size: 210mm x 297mm (A4) ( )	1,842	140.00	257,880.00	NBVSP
	PAPER, MULTI-PURPOSE, 70 gsm., size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal) ( )	870	156.00	135,720.00	NBVSP
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm (A4) ( )	60	203.00	12,180.00	NBVSP
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal) ( )	60	230.00	13,800.00	NBVSP
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal) ( )	40	232.00	9,280.00	NBVSP
	PAPER, MULTI-PURPOSE, 70 gsm., size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal) ( )	40	224.00	8,960.00	NBVSP
	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 colors per set ( )	192	19.00	3,648.00	NBVSP
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black ( )	411	12.15	4,993.65	NBVSP
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue ( )	81	12.15	984.15	NBVSP
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red ( )	70	12.15	850.50	NBVSP
	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip ( )	366	43.00	15,738.00	NBVSP
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue ( )	294	43.00	12,642.00	NBVSP
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, black ( )	170	10.28	1,747.60	NBVSP
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, blue ( )	140	10.28	1,439.20	NBVSP
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, red ( )	115	10.28	1,182.20	NBVSP
	PENCIL, LEAD WITH ERASER, 12 dozens per box ( )	377	4.35	1,639.95	NBVSP
	PENCIL SHARPENER, 1 piece in individual plastic case ( )	12	230.00	2,760.00	NBVSP
	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 3X3, 100 sheets per pad ( )	335	17.00	5,695.00	NBVSP
	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 2X3, 100 sheets per pad ( )	210	19.00	3,990.00	NBVSP
	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide, 1 piece in individual box ( )	35	118.67	4,153.45	NBVSP
	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min ( )	99	35.00	3,465.00	NBVSP
	RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min ( )	86	47.00	4,042.00	NBVSP
	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18) ( )	11	115.00	1,265.00	NBVSP
	RULER, PLASTIC, 450MM, 1 piece in individual plastic ( )	18	15.00	270.00	NBVSP
	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm, 1 piece in individual plastic ( )	49	85.21	4,175.29	NBVSP
	PENCIL SHARPENER, 1 piece in individual plastic case ( )	44	230.00	10,120.00	NBVSP
	STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm ( )	12	22.00	264.00	NBVSP
	STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD ( )	342	18.92	6,470.64	NBVSP
	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min, 1 piece in individual box ( )	55	82.16	4,518.80	NBVSP
	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER TYPE ( )	53	17.63	934.39	NBVSP
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (±1mm) ( )	401	33.88	13,585.88	NBVSP
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (±1mm) roll ( )	8	35.00	280.00	NBVSP
	DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE ( 5mm )	4	134.00	536.00	NBVSP
	TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP ( )	8	190.00	1,520.00	NBVSP
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (±1mm) ( )	200	37.00	7,400.00	NBVSP
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (±1mm) ( )	30	55.12	1,653.60	NBVSP
	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (±1mm) ( )	100	168.00	16,800.00	NBVSP
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (±1mm) ( )	30	120.00	3,600.00	NBVSP
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (±1mm) roll ( 8mm x (2") width usable length 50m )	100	134.00	13,400.00	NBVSP
	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity, 1 piece in individual blister pack ( )	20	450.00	9,000.00	NBVSP
	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml) ( )	232	39.52	9,168.64	NBVSP
	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min ( )	6	81.12	486.72	NBVSP
	CARTOLINA, ASSORTED COLORS, 20 pieces per pack ( )	39	72.80	2,839.20	NBVSP
	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-plys sheets, 150 pulls, 12 rolls in a pack ( )	1,084	75.57	81,917.88	NBVSP
	PAPER TRIMMER CUTTING MACHINE ( )	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	NBVSP
	PRINTER, LASER, MONOCHROME ( Epson L220 Multi-Function )	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	NBVSP
	PAPER SHREDDER ( )	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	NBVSP
	CUTTER BLADE, 10 pieces per tube ( )	24	1.10	26.40	NBVSP

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (±1mm) ( 48mm x 30m tan roll 2" )	100	33.28	3,328.00	NBVSP
	CUTTER BLADE, 10 pieces per tube ( )	30	11.77	353.10	OHR
	CUTTER KNIFE ( )	25	27.40	685.00	OHR
	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends ( )	50	70.20	3,510.00	OHR
	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock ( )	100	68.64	6,864.00	OHR
	DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, memory: 4GB (expandable), 1 unit in individual box ( )	3	6,565.52	19,696.56	OHR
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document, 500 pieces per box ( )	5	408.14	2,040.70	OHR
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document, 500 pieces per box ( )	10	518.08	5,180.80	OHR
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document, 500 pieces per box ( )	10	738.40	7,384.00	OHR
	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0, 1 unit in individual box ( )	10	2,724.80	27,248.00	OHR
	ERASER, FELT, FOR BLACKBOARD OR WHITEBOARD ( )	10	4.42	44.20	OHR
	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs, 50 sets per box ( )	20	57.09	1,141.80	OHR
	FILE ORGANIZER, LEGAL ( )	30	75.48	2,264.40	OHR
	FILE TAB DIVIDER, A4, 5 colors per set ( )	100	12.48	1,248.00	OHR
	FILE TAB DIVIDER, LEGAL, 5 colors per set ( )	100	16.64	1,664.00	OHR
	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity, 1 piece in individual blister pack ( )	40	276.64	11,065.60	OHR
	FOLDER, FANCY, A4, 50 pieces per bundle ( Bulk )	50	253.29	12,664.50	OHR
	FOLDER, FANCY, legal, 50 pieces per bundle ( Bulk )	50	291.20	14,560.00	OHR
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, A4 SIZE, 50 pieces per pack ( )	100	171.08	17,108.00	OHR
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, LEGAL SIZE, 50 pieces per pack ( )	100	213.72	21,372.00	OHR
	FOLDER, with TAB, A4, 1 pack [100 pieces per pack] ( )	100	217.36	21,736.00	OHR
	FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (-5mm), 100 pieces per box ( )	30	217.36	6,520.80	OHR
	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can ( )	50	87.36	4,368.00	OHR
	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min ( )	20	47.82	956.40	OHR
	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 colors per set ( )	100	37.23	3,723.00	OHR
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black ( )	50	9.65	482.50	OHR
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue ( )	50	9.62	481.00	OHR
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red ( )	50	9.65	482.50	OHR
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, black ( )	50	9.65	482.50	OHR
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, blue ( )	50	9.65	482.50	OHR
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, red ( )	50	9.65	482.50	OHR
	NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves ( )	100	32.22	3,222.00	OHR
	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 2X3, 100 sheets per pad ( )	100	32.22	3,222.00	OHR
	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 3X3, 100 sheets per pad ( )	100	41.50	4,150.00	OHR
	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 3X4, 100 sheets per pad ( )	100	56.06	5,606.00	OHR
	PAD PAPER, RULED ( )	100	17.35	1,735.00	OHR
	PAPER CLIP, 33MM, 100 pieces per box or 52 grams (min.) (net of box) ( )	200	6.29	1,258.00	OHR
	PAPER CLIP, 50MM, 100 pieces per box or 120 grams (min.) (net of box) ( )	80	1,404.00	112,320.00	OHR
	PAPER SHREDDER ( )	1	5,699.20	5,699.20	OHR
	PAPER, MULTI-PURPOSE, 70 gsm., size: 210mm x 297mm (A4) ( )	800	132.37	105,896.00	OHR
	PAPER, MULTI-PURPOSE, 70 gsm., size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal) ( )	800	154.75	123,800.00	OHR
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm (A4) ( )	800	114.51	91,608.00	OHR
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal) ( )	800	129.97	103,976.00	OHR
	PENCIL SHARPENER, 1 piece in individual plastic case ( )	10	193.32	1,933.20	OHR
	PENCIL, LEAD WITH ERASER, 12 dozens per box ( )	50	20.79	1,039.50	OHR
	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide, 1 piece in individual box ( )	10	131.96	1,319.60	OHR
	RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min ( )	50	101.92	5,096.00	OHR
	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min ( )	50	70.12	3,506.00	OHR
	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay fiat length (#18) ( )	10	96.72	967.20	OHR
	RULER, PLASTIC, 450MM, 1 piece in individual plastic ( )	20	15.60	312.00	OHR
	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm, 1 piece in individual plastic ( )	30	15.60	468.00	OHR
	SIGN HERE STICKER ( )	100	34.61	3,461.00	OHR
	SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip ( )	200	34.61	6,922.00	OHR
	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip ( )	200	34.61	6,922.00	OHR
	STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet, 50ml (min.) ( )	20	24.63	492.60	OHR
	STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm ( )	10	27.66	276.60	OHR
	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER TYPE ( )	30	21.84	655.20	OHR
	STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD ( )	100	20.05	2,005.00	OHR
	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min, 1 piece in individual box ( )	20	62.16	1,243.20	OHR

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP ( )	10	55.83	558.30	OHR
	TAPE, ELECTRICAL ( )	10	18.20	182.00	OHR
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (±1mm) ( )	50	55.12	2,756.00	OHR
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (±1mm) ( )	100	9.10	910.00	OHR
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (±1mm) roll ( )	50	18.20	910.00	OHR
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( FOR SAMSUNG M3820 MLT-D203L/SEE )	20	8,000.00	160,000.00	OHR
	DOCUMENT CAMERA ( )	1	28,860.00	28,860.00	OHR
	STAPLER, BINDER TYPE ( )	2	684.32	1,368.64	OHR
	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, DRY CHEMICAL ( )	5	1,144.00	5,720.00	OHR
	STAPLE WIRE, HEAVY DUTY, 23/13 ( )	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	OSEC
	TRANSPARENCY FILM (A4) ( )	5	115.00	575.00	OSEC
	SIGN HERE STICKER ( )	10	80.00	800.00	OSEC
	PAPER, PARCHMENT, 100 sheets per box ( A4 size )	10	101.92	1,019.20	DPCB-PHM
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm (A4) ( )	1,500	172.31	258,465.00	PS
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal) ( )	1,500	193.84	290,760.00	PS
	AIRLINE TICKETS ( LOCAL TRAVEL )	1	170,000.00	170,000.00	PSCMT-USEC
	AIRLINE TICKETS ( INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL )	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	PSCMT-USEC
	PAPER SHREDDER ( )	1	8,495.00	8,495.00	PSCMT-USEC
	ACETATE ( )	1	726.84	726.84	FICT-NCR
	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml) ( )	60	44.00	2,640.00	FICT-NCR
	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min ( )	30	88.06	2,641.80	FICT-NCR
	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack ( )	20	19.50	390.00	FICT-NCR
	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack ( )	20	18.46	369.20	FICT-NCR
	CALCULATOR, COMPACT, electronic, 12 digits cap, 1 unit in individual box ( )	5	135.20	676.00	FICT-NCR
	CLEARBOOK, A4 SIZE piece 20 60121413-CB-P02	10	38.25	382.50	FICT-NCR
	CLEARBOOK, LEGAL ( )	30	14.55	436.50	FICT-NCR
	CORRECTION TAPE, 1 piece in individual plastic ( )	10	67.50	675.00	FICT-NCR
	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends ( )	10	67.50	675.00	FICT-NCR
	CUTTER BLADE, 10 pieces per tube ( )	10	11.77	117.70	FICT-NCR
	CUTTER KNIFE ( )	20	27.40	548.00	FICT-NCR
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 50MM, 12 pieces per box ( )	100	39.52	3,952.00	FICT-NCR
	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams ( )	20	122.98	2,459.60	FICT-NCR
	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock ( )	50	68.64	3,432.00	FICT-NCR
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document, 500 pieces per box ( )	1	408.14	408.14	FICT-NCR
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document, 500 pieces per box ( )	1	518.08	518.08	FICT-NCR
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc, 100 pieces per box ( )	1	738.40	738.40	FICT-NCR
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC ( )	50	30.49	1,524.50	FICT-NCR
	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0, 1 unit in individual box ( )	2	2,724.80	5,449.60	FICT-NCR
	FACSIMILE MACHINE ( )	1	4,711.20	4,711.20	FICT-NCR
	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs, 50 sets per box ( )	3	83.67	251.01	FICT-NCR
	FILE ORGANIZER, LEGAL ( )	10	75.48	754.80	FICT-NCR
	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity, 1 piece in individual blister pack ( )	5	276.64	1,383.20	FICT-NCR
	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can ( )	5	87.36	436.80	FICT-NCR
	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min ( )	20	139.36	2,787.20	FICT-NCR
	LIGHT BULB, Light Emitting Diode (LED), 6W ( )	100	72.49	7,249.00	FICT-NCR
	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 colors per set ( )	10	37.23	372.30	FICT-NCR
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black ( )	20	8.98	179.60	FICT-NCR
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue ( )	20	8.98	179.60	FICT-NCR
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red ( )	20	8.98	179.60	FICT-NCR
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, black ( )	10	11.86	118.60	FICT-NCR
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, blue ( )	10	11.86	118.60	FICT-NCR
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, red ( )	10	11.86	118.60	FICT-NCR
	NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves ( )	50	12.73	636.50	FICT-NCR
	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 2X3, 100 sheets per pad ( )	30	32.22	966.60	FICT-NCR
	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 3X3, 100 sheets per pad ( )	30	41.50	1,245.00	FICT-NCR
	PAD PAPER, RULED ( )	20	17.35	347.00	FICT-NCR
	PAPER CLIP, 33MM, 100 pieces per box or 52 grams (min.) (net of box) ( )	20	6.29	125.80	FICT-NCR
	PAPER CLIP, 50MM, 100 pieces per box or 120 grams (min.) (net of box) ( )	20	14.04	280.80	FICT-NCR
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm (A4) ( )	20	179.30	3,586.00	FICT-NCR
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal) ( )	20	196.54	3,930.80	FICT-NCR
	PENCIL, LEAD WITH ERASER, 12 dozens per box ( )	5	20.79	103.95	FICT-NCR
	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide, 1 piece in individual box ( )	2	131.96	263.92	FICT-NCR
	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm, 1 piece in individual plastic ( )	5	15.60	78.00	FICT-NCR
	PENCIL SHARPENER, 1 piece in individual plastic case ( )	5	193.32	966.60	FICT-NCR
	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min ( )	20	70.72	1,414.40	FICT-NCR
	RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min ( )	20	101.92	2,038.40	FICT-NCR



CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip ( )	50	34.61	1,730.50	FICT-NCR
	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip ( )	50	34.61	1,730.50	FICT-NCR
	SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip ( )	25	34.61	865.25	FICT-NCR
	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER TYPE ( )	10	23.35	233.50	FICT-NCR
	STAPLE WIRE, HEAVY DUTY, 23/13 ( )	20	20.05	401.00	FICT-NCR
	STAPLE WIRE, HEAVY DUTY, 23/13 ( )	20	19.76	395.20	FICT-NCR
	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min, 1 piece in individual box ( )	5	82.16	410.80	FICT-NCR
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (±1mm) ( )	10	55.12	551.20	FICT-NCR
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (±1mm) ( )	10	106.60	1,066.00	FICT-NCR
	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (±1mm) ( )	10	18.20	182.00	FICT-NCR
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (±1mm) ( )	10	9.10	91.00	FICT-NCR
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (±1mm) roll ( )	10	18.20	182.00	FICT-NCR
	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-plys sheets, 150 pulls, 12 rolls in a pack ( )	30	67.60	2,028.00	FICT-NCR
	Trashbag, black, 940mmx1016mm, 10pcs per roll/pack ( )	50	111.99	5,599.50	FICT-NCR
	WASTEBASKET, NON RIGID PLASTIC ( )	10	23.59	235.90	FICT-NCR
	ELECTRIC FAN, STAND TYPE ( )	3	1,006.39	3,019.17	FICT-NCR
	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0, 1 unit in individual box ( )	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	FICT-USEC
	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0, 1 unit in individual box ( )	3	3,500.00	10,500.00	HFIDT-USEC
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( SAMSUNG 203L BLACK INK )	2	4,617.60	9,235.20	HFIDT-USEC
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Brother TN-3428 BLACK )	6	3,790.00	22,740.00	HFIDT-USEC
	INK CARTRIDGE ( Brother Ink Toner BT6000BK BT5000M BT5000Y BT5000C )	4	1,560.00	6,240.00	HFIDT-USEC
	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity, 1 piece in individual blister pack ( )	25	500.00	12,500.00	HFIDT-USEC
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Brother TN-3428 BLACK )	8	5,000.00	40,000.00	HFIDT-USEC
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( BROTHER DCP-T700W )	6	260.00	1,560.00	HPSDT-ASEC
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( BROTHER MFCL5900DW )	15	5,200.00	78,000.00	HPSDT-ASEC
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( SAMSUNG SCX - 3400F )	8	5,000.00	40,000.00	HPSDT-ASEC
	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, DRY CHEMICAL ( )	2	1,080.56	2,161.12	HPSDT-ASEC
	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0, 1 unit in individual box ( Ext. hardrive 1ve,1tb 2.5" hdd,usb,3.0 1 unit individual box )	4	4,000.00	16,000.00	HPSDT-USEC
	FACSIMILE MACHINE ( Fax machine )	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	HPSDT-USEC
	MOUSE, OPTICAL, USB CONNECTION TYPE, 1 unit in individual box ( Wireless Mouse )	10	400.00	4,000.00	HPSDT-USEC
	PAPER SHREDDER ( )	1	5,700.00	5,700.00	OCSHRT-ASEC
	PAPER TRIMMER CUTTING MACHINE ( Multi functional Manual Steel Paper Trimmer Cutter )	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	PHST-ASEC
	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide, 1 piece in individual box ( HEAVY DUTY STAPLER )	1	3,359.16	3,359.16	PHST-ASEC
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm (A4) ( )	20	1,500.00	30,000.00	PHST-ASEC
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal) ( )	20	350.00	7,000.00	PHST-ASEC
	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0, 1 unit in individual box ( )	2	6,000.00	12,000.00	PHST-ASEC
	DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, memory: 4GB (expandable), 1 unit in individual box ( )	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	PHST-ASEC
	CALCULATOR, COMPACT, electronic, 12 digits cap, 1 unit in individual box ( )	10	500.00	5,000.00	PHST-ASEC
	FACSIMILE MACHINE ( )	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	PHST-ASEC
	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity, 1 piece in individual blister pack ( )	12	1,000.00	12,000.00	PHST-ASEC
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Brother DCP T700W Black )	6	3,000.00	18,000.00	PHST-ASEC
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Brother DCP T700W CYAN )	3	2,500.00	7,500.00	PHST-ASEC
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Brother DCP T700W Magenta )	3	2,500.00	7,500.00	PHST-ASEC
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Brother DCP T700W Yellow )	3	2,500.00	7,500.00	PHST-ASEC
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( Brother MFC L5900DW TN3428 )	4	6,000.00	24,000.00	PHST-ASEC
	TONER CARTRIDGE ( SAMSUNG ProXpress M3820 ND )	4	7,000.00	28,000.00	PHST-ASEC
	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, DRY CHEMICAL ( )	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	PHST-ASEC
	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min ( )	30	86.06	2,581.80	PHST-USEC
	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml) ( )	50	38.22	1,911.00	PHST-USEC
	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack ( )	20	48.00	960.00	PHST-USEC
	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack ( )	10	52.00	520.00	PHST-USEC
	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip ( )	50	46.90	2,345.00	PHST-USEC
	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip ( )	50	46.90	2,345.00	PHST-USEC
	CLEARBOOK, A4 SIZE piece 20 60121413-CB-P02 CLEARBOOK, LEGAL ( )	30	44.00	1,320.00	PHST-USEC
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 19MM, 12 pieces per box ( )	16	9.10	145.60	PHST-USEC
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 25MM, 12 pieces per box ( )	16	20.40	326.40	PHST-USEC
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 32MM, 12 pieces per box ( )	16	21.10	337.60	PHST-USEC
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 50MM, 12 pieces per box ( )	16	49.95	799.20	PHST-USEC
	CORRECTION TAPE, 1 piece in individual plastic ( )	40	27.00	1,080.00	PHST-USEC

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	CUTTER KNIFE ( for general purpose, heavy duty, plastic molded body, with built-in Blade snapper, with metal sliding guide screw mechanism )	5	35.40	177.00	PHST-USEC
	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends ( )	20	48.90	978.00	PHST-USEC
	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock ( )	60	81.20	4,872.00	PHST-USEC
	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams ( )	30	92.35	2,770.50	PHST-USEC
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document, 500 pieces per box ( )	2	480.10	960.20	PHST-USEC
	ENVELOPE, MAILING, 500 pieces per box ( )	1	167.10	167.10	PHST-USEC
	ENVELOPE, MAILING, WITH WINDOW, 500 pieces per box ( )	1	214.10	214.10	PHST-USEC
	ERASER, FELT, FOR BLACKBOARD OR WHITEBOARD ( )	2	13.80	27.60	PHST-USEC
	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0, 1 unit in individual box ( )	1	3,603.60	3,603.60	PHST-USEC
	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs, 50 sets per box ( )	10	71.40	714.00	PHST-USEC
	FILE TAB DIVIDER, A4, 5 colors per set ( )	6	13.60	81.60	PHST-USEC
	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can ( )	30	112.60	3,378.00	PHST-USEC
	FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (-5mm), 100 pieces per box ( )	6	228.90	1,373.40	PHST-USEC
	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min ( )	4	49.90	199.60	PHST-USEC
	INDEX TAB, 5 sets per box ( )	8	57.20	457.60	PHST-USEC
	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min ( )	30	129.10	3,873.00	PHST-USEC
	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 colors per set ( )	20	39.90	798.00	PHST-USEC
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black ( )	20	18.90	378.00	PHST-USEC
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue ( )	20	18.90	378.00	PHST-USEC
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, black ( )	12	18.90	226.80	PHST-USEC
	MOUSE, OPTICAL, USB CONNECTION TYPE, 1 unit in individual box ( )	2	154.00	308.00	PHST-USEC
	NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves ( )	10	11.50	115.00	PHST-USEC
	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 2X3, 100 sheets per pad ( )	40	40.40	1,616.00	PHST-USEC
	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 3X3, 100 sheets per pad ( )	30	40.10	1,203.00	PHST-USEC
	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 3X4, 100 sheets per pad ( )	30	55.80	1,674.00	PHST-USEC
	PAPER, MULTI-PURPOSE, 70 gsm., size: 210mm x 297mm (A4) ( )	150	143.00	21,450.00	PHST-USEC
	PAPER, MULTI-PURPOSE, 70 gsm., size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal) ( )	20	154.00	3,080.00	PHST-USEC
	PENCIL, LEAD WITH ERASER, 12 dozens per box ( )	4	21.00	84.00	PHST-USEC
	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min ( )	10	63.00	630.00	PHST-USEC
	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18) ( )	2	113.00	226.00	PHST-USEC
	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm, 1 piece in individual plastic ( )	10	16.00	160.00	PHST-USEC
	SIGN HERE STICKER ( )	20	179.10	3,582.00	PHST-USEC
	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min, 1 piece in individual box ( )	2	129.40	258.80	PHST-USEC
	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER TYPE ( )	10	25.10	251.00	PHST-USEC
	STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD ( )	10	20.40	204.00	PHST-USEC
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (±1mm) ( )	20	21.00	420.00	PHST-USEC
	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-plys sheets, 150 pulls, 12 rolls in a pack ( )	20	78.65	1,573.00	PHST-USEC
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (±1mm) ( )	10	32.00	320.00	PHST-USEC
			Sub-total	331,721,150.76	
	DVD REWRITABLE ( 4x speed, 4.7GB capacity, 120 minutes recording time, individually packed in non-breakable slim plastic case )	470	21.79	10,241.30	AS
	BINDER ( Document, 1.5" thick, A4 size, 3 rings, PVC, assorted colors )	70	110.00	7,700.00	AS
	BINDER ( Document, 3" thick, A4 size, 3 rings, PVC, assorted colors )	50	150.00	7,500.00	AS
	BINDER ( 3-Rings, 1.5 , PVC, Legal, Assorted colors )	70	150.00	10,500.00	AS
	BOX, STORE AND SAVE ( Kraft, 12.5 W x 15.5 L x 10.10 H )	40	441.00	17,640.00	AS
	COMPACT DISC REWRITABLE(CD-RW) ( , 700MB minimum capacity, 80 minutes recording time, 4x - 10x minimum speed, packed in polypropylene slim plastic case, Sky brand )	300	18.00	5,400.00	AS
	COMPACT DISC RECORDABLE (CD-R) ( , 700MB min )	200	10.00	2,000.00	AS
	DVD REWRITABLE ( , 4x speed, 4.7GB capacity, 120 minutes recording time, individually packed in non-breakable slim plastic case )	470	21.79	10,241.30	AS
	DVD RECORDABLE ( , speed: 16x min, 4.7GB capacity )	650	15.00	9,750.00	AS
	CERTIFICATE HOLDER ( with clear vinyl pocket, size: 240mm x 320mm (9.50" x 12.50") for 8 1/2 x 11 (A4) size certificate, documents, or photo )	3,000	50.00	150,000.00	AS
	CORRECTIBLE FILM RIBBON ( Nakajima AX200 8mm x 185m (compatible for olympia typewriter) )	50	133.00	6,650.00	AS
	CORK BOARD ( , size 18" x 20" with aluminum frame )	10	500.00	5,000.00	AS
	CORK BOARD ( , size 36"x48" (3 ft x 4 ft.) with wooden frame )	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	AS
	CORK BOARD ( , size 18" x 24" with wood frame )	5	463.00	2,315.00	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	CORK BOARD ( , size 24" x 36" (2 ft x 3 ft) with wooden frame )	8	600.00	4,800.00	AS
	DESK TRAY ( wire mesh, 2 tier, black )	120	275.00	33,000.00	AS
	ID JACKET NAME CARD HOLDER ( plastic horizontal with plastic clip per piece, transparent )	9,550	8.00	76,400.00	AS
	ID JACKET NAME CARD HOLDER ( plastic with individual assorted color lace, transparent holder )	6,850	15.00	102,750.00	AS
	ILLUSTRATION BOARD ( , 760mm x 1000 mm, 860gsm, 1.30mm thickness, double face (black and white), smooth finish )	67	45.00	3,015.00	AS
	INDEX CARD ( , PLAIN, size: 127mm x 203mm, (5"x8"), 100 pcs/pack )	112	110.00	12,320.00	AS
	INDEX CARD ( , RULED, size: 127mm x 203mm, (5"x8"), 100 pcs/pack )	7	150.00	1,050.00	AS
	INDEX CARD BOX ( , for 127mm x 203mm (5"x8") )	30	350.00	10,500.00	AS
	INDEX CARD BOX ( , for 127mm x 203mm (3"x5") )	30	250.00	7,500.00	AS
	TRANSPARENCY ACETATE FILM ( , size-A4, 100 Sheets per box/pack )	200	270.00	54,000.00	AS
	LAMINATING FILM ( A4 , 100 per box )	26	750.00	19,500.00	AS
	LIQUID HAND SOAP ( , in bottle dispenser, 800 ml. anti-bacterial )	247	150.00	37,050.00	AS
	MANILA PAPER ( , 1200mm x 900mm 60gsm., 0.14mm thickness, pale yellow, 10 sheets per pack )	215	30.00	6,450.00	AS
	NOTE PAD ( , Stick on, 50mm x 50mm (2" x 2") min )	370	135.00	49,950.00	AS
	PHOTO PAPER ( glossy A4, 200 gsm 20 sheets/pack )	120	70.00	8,400.00	AS
	PHOTO PAPER ( matte 8.5" x 11", A4, 20 sheets/pack )	40	110.00	4,400.00	AS
	PAPER STICKER ( pad, Matte, 210mm x 297mm (A4) 80 gsm ,10 sheets per pack )	595	40.00	23,800.00	AS
	PAPER LAID ( , for Certificate, 8 1/2"x11", 85gsm, (shades of pink, blue, yellow, green, cornfield cream or ivory) )	22	1,000.00	22,000.00	AS
	PAPER LAID ( , for certificate, A4, 100gsm, 500's per ream (white) )	25	1,000.00	25,000.00	AS
	PAPER, COPY PAPER ( , A4, colored (assorted colors) one color per ream, 80 gsm )	743	310.00	230,330.00	AS
	PAPER, COPY PAPER ( , Legal, colored (assorted colors) one color per ream, 80 gsm )	298	350.00	104,300.00	AS
	PAPER, COPY PAPER ( , A3 70 gsm )	46	420.00	19,320.00	AS
	STICKY NOTE ( SIGN HERE STICKER )	1,880	65.00	122,200.00	AS
	STICKY NOTE ( Flag Plain, 25.5mm x 43.2mm, 50pcs/pack, )	386	40.00	15,440.00	AS
	RING BINDER ( , 10mm x 1.12m, 80 rings, 0.30(min) thickness, assorted colors, ten (10) pieces per bundle )	10	67.00	670.00	AS
	RING BINDER ( , 11mm x 1.12m, 80 rings, 0.30(min) thickness, assorted colors, ten (10) pieces per bundle )	10	80.00	800.00	AS
	RING BINDER ( , 12.7mm x 1.12 meters, (1/2"x44"), plastic, 80 rings, assorted colors (10's) )	22	95.00	2,090.00	AS
	RING BINDER ( , 14mm x 1.12m, 80 rings, 0.30(min) thickness, assorted colors, ten (10) pieces per bundle )	10	107.00	1,070.00	AS
	RULER ( , Plastic, 300mm (12"), width: 28mm min )	389	7.00	2,723.00	AS
	SOAP ( BATHROOM SOAP , 70grams as packed assorted colors, assorted scents )	370	17.00	6,290.00	AS
	BOARD SPECIALTY PAPER ( , 8 1/2" x 11" , 220 gsm, 20 sheets/pack, White, Vellum )	402	30.00	12,060.00	AS
	BOARD SPECIALTY PAPER ( , 8 1/2" x 13", (Legal) 220 gsm, 10 sheets per pack )	300	35.00	10,500.00	AS
	STAMP PAD INK ( , Red, 50ml, with applicator )	28	50.00	1,400.00	AS
	STAMP PAD INK ( , Black, 50 ml with applicator )	41	50.00	2,050.00	AS
	STAPLE REMOVER ( , twin jaws, made of metal or combination of plastic and metal )	497	16.00	7,952.00	AS
	TAPE, DOUBLE ADHESIVE ( , foam type, 24mm x 5 m )	375	150.00	56,250.00	AS
	TAPE, DOUBLE ADHESIVE ( , tissue type, 12mm x 10 m )	253	25.00	6,325.00	AS
	TAPE, MAGIC TAPE ( 24mm x 50m, transparent )	148	90.00	13,320.00	AS
	CLOTH TAPE ( , 1", heavy duty, duct type )	278	145.00	40,310.00	AS
	CLOTH TAPE ( , 2" heavy duty, duct type )	280	170.00	47,600.00	AS
	WHITEBOARD ( , magnetic, with aluminum frame, size 3'x 4', plywood backing )	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	AS
	WHITEBOARD ( magnetic, with aluminum frame, 4' x 6', plywood backing, with stand )	5	3,800.00	19,000.00	AS
	WHITEBOARD ( magnetic, with aluminum frame, 4' x 6', plywood backing )	7	2,800.00	19,600.00	AS
	BINDER ( Filler, Plastic Sheet Protector, A4 size, 20 sheets per pack )	18	60.00	1,080.00	AS
	BINDER ( Filler, Plastic Sheet Protector, Legal size, 20 sheets per pack )	5	80.00	400.00	AS
	CORKBOARD ( Corkboard, size 12" x 16" with wooden frame (30cm x 40cm) )	2	245.00	490.00	AS
	DATER ( Size: 4mm )	10	120.00	1,200.00	AS
	FLASH DRIVE, 8GB ( )	200	450.00	90,000.00	AS
	FOLDER WITH SLIDE ( , Plastic, Colored Long Size (assorted color) )	600	14.00	8,400.00	AS
	FOLDER WITH SLIDE ( , Plastic, Colored A4 Size (assorted color) )	500	10.00	5,000.00	AS
	SPECIALTY PAPER ( , Board A4, 500 pc/box )	2	700.00	1,400.00	AS
	DAILY TIME RECORD (DTR) ( Time Card, For Amano Bundy CLock, Black Print )	21	69.47	1,458.87	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	TRANSPARENCY ACETATE FILM ( , size-LEGAL, 100 Sheets per box/pack )	20	350.00	7,000.00	AS
	CLOTH TAPE ( Cloth Tape, 3", heavy duty, duct type )	10	250.00	2,500.00	AS
	DRY LIFT-OFF TAPE ( 7583LO / 7584LO, compatible for Olympia Typewriter Carrera de luxe )	10	150.00	1,500.00	AS
	STAPLER HEAVY DUTY ( 260, 500 x 500 jpeg )	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	AS
	STAPLE WIRE HEAVY DUTY 23/17(5/8) ( (23mm) staple wire )	20	50.00	1,000.00	AS
	MARKING PEN ( MARKING PEN, Permanent Green )	30	36.00	1,080.00	AS
	ALL-PURPOSE CLEANER ( , for vinyl, computer peripherals & other plastic 7 metal surface 145 gsm )	30	60.00	1,800.00	AS
	BALLPOINT PEN ( fine point, black )	8,380	11.00	92,180.00	AS
	BALLPOINT PEN ( fine point, blue )	7,930	11.00	87,230.00	AS
	BALLPOINT PEN ( fine point, red )	980	11.00	10,780.00	AS
	BALLPOINT PEN ( fine point, green )	186	11.00	2,046.00	AS
	BALLPOINT PEN, GEL PEN ( 0.5mm point black )	1,200	23.00	27,600.00	AS
	BALLPOINT PEN, GEL PEN ( 0.5mm point blue )	800	23.00	18,400.00	AS
	BALLPOINT PEN, GEL PEN ( 0.5mm point red )	50	23.00	1,150.00	AS
	BALLPOINT PEN, GEL PEN ( 0.5mm point green )	60	23.00	1,380.00	AS
	BALLPEN, BLACK ( Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen Rubber Grip, )	436	15.00	6,540.00	AS
	BALLPEN, BLUE ( Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen Rubber Grip, )	436	15.00	6,540.00	AS
	BALLPEN, RED ( Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen Rubber Grip, )	116	13.75	1,595.00	AS
	BALLPOINT PEN ( Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen Rubber Grip, Green )	80	25.50	2,040.00	AS
	BATTERY, DRY CELL ( C, medium alkaline, 2 pc/pack )	156	185.00	28,860.00	AS
	STAPLER HEAVY DUTY ( )	7	345.00	2,415.00	AS
	BOX, CORRUGATED ( 12.5" x 15.5" x 10.5" H (Small) )	1,275	40.00	51,000.00	AS
	BOX, CORRUGATED ( 14.17"W x 22" L x 12.2" H (Large) )	661	64.00	42,304.00	AS
	LAMINATING FILM ( , 250 MIC, 7 inches, 100 meter )	10	800.00	8,000.00	AS
	BALLPEN, BLACK ( Ballpen, Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen, Rubber Grip, BLUE )	1,500	15.00	22,500.00	AS
	CORKBOARD ( Corkboard, size 48" x 72" (4 ft x 6 ft), Aluminum frame )	2	6,000.00	12,000.00	AS
	CARTOLINA WHITE (20PCS PER PACK) ( )	43	45.56	1,959.08	AS
	CERTIFICATE FRAME ( Wood frame, glass, for A4 size (8 1/2 x 11 in) document )	775	160.00	124,000.00	AS
	BALLPEN, BLACK ( Ballpen )	100	20.00	2,000.00	BIHC
	TRACING PAPER ( 20"x30" 250 pcsper ream )	10	3,254.00	32,540.00	DDAFTP
	STICKER PAPER ( a4 size )	30	35.00	1,050.00	DDAFTP
	SPECIALTY PAPER ( )	50	20.00	1,000.00	DDAFTP
	COLORED PAPER ( assorted colors )	50	18.20	910.00	DDAFTP
	SOAP ( Bathroom soap anti-bacterial, assorted scent 50g branded )	30	21.32	639.60	DDAFTP
	DUCK TAPE ( 48mm (3") width, Usable length of 50M )	50	30.85	1,542.50	DDAFTP
	CLIP ( Bulldog 76 mm(3") )	30	52.36	1,570.80	DDAFTP
	BALLPEN, BLACK ( )	50	9.48	474.00	DDAFTP
	BALLPEN, BLUE ( )	50	9.48	474.00	DDAFTP
	FASTENER ( Non-rust metal, Holds 22mm thick file, With prongs 70mm apart, 50 sets/box )	100	83.67	8,367.00	DDAFTP
	PUSH PINS ( Hammer head type, Assorted colors, 100 pieces/box )	20	19.09	381.80	DDAFTP
	CUTTER BOARD ( Rubber material, with grid lines, 45 cm x 53 cm )	1	708.00	708.00	DDAFTP
	ID BADGE ( )	300	10.00	3,000.00	DDAFTP
	TRAY ( In and Out Tray )	10	3,000.00	30,000.00	DDAFTP
	CERTIFICATE FRAME ( A4 size )	50	100.00	5,000.00	DDAFTP
	TOILET DEODORANT ( Deodorizer moth proofer, Multi-scent, Branded )	20	23.44	468.80	DDAFTP
	FLASH DRIVE, 8GB ( USB 2.0/3.0 Complaint (USB High Speed); Metal Head Type; 8GB Storage Capacity; Windows XP, 7, 8 & Mac 6+, Linux 2.4+ compatible; Hot Swapple; plug & play; LED Flashes for USB detection and data transmission; Meets FCC standards )	500	150.00	75,000.00	DDAFTP
	ACETATE PAPER ( A4 size )	15	50.00	750.00	DDAFTP
	ACETATE PAPER ( Legal size )	10	60.00	600.00	DDAFTP
	BOND PAPER ( Multi copy for laser printer/ink-jet printer, high sped copier; Premium grade; A3 size; 250pcs/ream )	5	3,254.00	16,270.00	DDAFTP
	NOTEBOOK ( Notebook with sticky notes )	1,000	75.00	75,000.00	HEMB
LANYARD WITH ID HOLDER ( Signature (HEMB) Lanyard with ID holder )	1,500	55.00	82,500.00	HEMB	
CERTIFICATE HOLDER ( Procurement of Certificate Holder )	500	200.00	100,000.00	HFDB	
COLORED PAPER ( A4 size )	50	315.00	15,750.00	HFEP	
COLORED PAPER ( Legal size )	50	385.00	19,250.00	HFEP	
BOND PAPER ( A3 size )	20	450.00	9,000.00	HFEP	
STAPLE REMOVER ( Twin Jaw Type )	30	9.00	270.00	HFEP	
BALLPOINT PEN ( Black )	500	3.75	1,875.00	HFEP	
BALLPOINT PEN ( Blue )	500	3.75	1,875.00	HFEP	
BALLPOINT PEN ( Red )	80	3.75	300.00	HFEP	
BALLPOINT PEN ( Green )	50	3.75	187.50	HFEP	
TAPE, DOUBLE ADHESIVE ( Tissue Type )	30	16.50	495.00	HFEP	
TAPE, DOUBLE ADHESIVE ( Foam Type )	20	205.00	4,100.00	HFEP	

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	DUCK TAPE ( 1 inch, cloth tape )	30	142.00	4,260.00	HFEP
	DUCK TAPE ( 2 inch, cloth tape )	30	200.00	6,000.00	HFEP
	TAPE, MAGIC TAPE ( 1 inch )	20	165.00	3,300.00	HFEP
	CORKBOARD ( small )	14	600.00	8,400.00	HFEP
	BINDER ( clear sheet protector (filler plastic sheets) A4 size )	150	10.00	1,500.00	HFEP
	BINDER ( clear sheet protector (filler plastic sheets) Legal size )	100	5.00	500.00	HFEP
	MANILA PAPER ( )	20	5.00	100.00	HFEP
	ID JACKET NAME CARD HOLDER ( id holder )	400	8.00	3,200.00	HFSRB
	CERTIFICATE HOLDER ( Frame Certificate Holder, vinyl folder, 8 1/2" x 11" )	100	73.00	7,300.00	HFSRB
	ID JACKET NAME CARD HOLDER ( PLASTIC ID CARD HOLDER WITH CLIP )	300	8.50	2,550.00	HFSRB
	NOTEBOOK ( )	625	200.00	125,000.00	HPCS
	NOTEBOOK ( UHC Notebook )	1,000	200.00	200,000.00	HPCS
	SOAP ( Handwashing Liquid Soap (500ml) )	600	200.00	120,000.00	NBVP
	HYPOCHLORITE ( )	160	100.00	16,000.00	NBVP
	ADHESIVE ( Double w/ foam 1", 2mtr. Heavy Duty )	35	204.75	7,166.25	NBVP
	BALLPEN, BLACK ( )	773	11.00	8,503.00	NBVP
	BALLPEN, BLUE ( )	716	11.00	7,876.00	NBVP
	BALLPEN, RED ( )	418	11.00	4,598.00	NBVP
	CELLOPHANE TAPE ( clear 18mm x 30m )	24	18.00	432.00	NBVP
	CELLOPHANE TAPE ( clear 24mm x 30m )	24	24.00	576.00	NBVP
	CLEARBOOK ( refillable, 20 pockets, A4 blue )	20	37.00	740.00	NBVP
	CLEARBOOK ( refillable, 20 pockets, long blue )	20	32.00	640.00	NBVP
	CLIP ( Bulldog HD steel big (Binder Clip, black 2") )	66	3.25	214.50	NBVP
	CLIP ( Bulldog HD steel small )	22	45.50	1,001.00	NBVP
	CLIP ( Paper plastic coated 100's )	128	6.64	849.92	NBVP
	CLIP ( Paper plastic coated 100's (Big) )	142	14.35	2,037.70	NBVP
	CLIP ( Paper, viny coated no.3 (33mm) )	5	18.00	90.00	NBVP
	CORRECTION FLUID ( )	36	19.00	684.00	NBVP
	CUTTER BOARD ( wood large for paper size )	2	780.00	1,560.00	NBVP
	COLORED PAPER ( assorted colors )	13	200.00	2,600.00	NBVP
	DATER ( kw trio 2504 4mm )	10	94.75	947.50	NBVP
	DAILY TIME RECORD (DTR) ( )	20	250.00	5,000.00	NBVP
	TAPE, DOUBLE SIDED ( tissue type (12mmx10m) )	12	59.75	717.00	NBVP
	DUCK TAPE ( 48mm x 30m )	12	91.00	1,092.00	NBVP
	ELECTRONIC CONTACT CLEANER ( )	5	248.00	1,240.00	NBVP
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING ( expanding kraft w/ elastic A4 14pts. )	400	7.00	2,800.00	NBVP
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING ( expanding long, 12 plastic pockets w/ tab and handle push lock )	20	266.00	5,320.00	NBVP
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY ( documentary, golden kraft, 150gsm, 254mm x 381mm )	40	7.00	280.00	NBVP
	TRANSP EXPANDING FILE ( seagull B4303 cheque 12 pockets garter lock B1 vt Rd y1 ngn bk gr black lining )	12	44.75	537.00	NBVP
	FASTENER, COLORED ( 50's kw trio plastic pf507 7cm 2in asstd color )	503	45.00	22,635.00	NBVP
	FAX PAPER ( )	6	55.00	330.00	NBVP
	FOLDER WITH SLIDE ( A4 red )	40	7.00	280.00	NBVP
	FOLDER WITH SLIDE ( Long (Blue) )	300	7.00	2,100.00	NBVP
	FOLDER WITH SLIDE ( Long (Red) )	300	7.00	2,100.00	NBVP
	FOLDER WITH SLIDE ( Long (Yellow) )	300	7.00	2,100.00	NBVP
	FOLDER WITH SLIDE ( Long (Green) )	300	7.00	2,100.00	NBVP
	FOLDER ( Expandable Long (Green) )	300	7.00	2,100.00	NBVP
	FOLDER ( Long (Brown) )	500	7.00	3,500.00	NBVP
	FOLDER ( Short (Brown) )	500	7.00	3,500.00	NBVP
	FOLDER ( white short )	200	5.00	1,000.00	NBVP
	FOLDER ( white long )	200	10.00	2,000.00	NBVP
	TRAY ( In & out tray metal filing )	5	299.00	1,495.00	NBVP
	INDEX DIVIDER ( Valiant 5x8in plain multi colored 25s )	100	38.75	3,875.00	NBVP
	MAGAZINE FILE BOX ( large )	40	70.00	2,800.00	NBVP
	MAGAZINE FILE RING ( legal )	50	200.00	10,000.00	NBVP
	ADHESIVE ( )	5	46.75	233.75	NBVP
	MOISTENER ( Fingertip 500x375 )	10	20.50	205.00	NBVP
	PAINT BRUSH ( 2" )	7	109.00	763.00	NBVP
	PLASTIC COVER ( PVC book cover, gauge 4 )	12	1,719.00	20,628.00	NBVP
	PAPER TAPE ( Adding machine )	20	8.11	162.20	NBVP
	RULER ( plastic transparent 12" )	7	15.00	105.00	NBVP
	RULER ( plastic transparent 18" )	12	15.00	180.00	NBVP
	LEVER ARCH FILE ( 8cm cr320 )	100	185.00	18,500.00	NBVP
	SPACE BINDER ( A4 size )	100	180.00	18,000.00	NBVP
	SPACE BINDER ( legal size )	100	190.00	19,000.00	NBVP
	ELECTRONIC CONTACT CLEANER ( )	4	348.00	1,392.00	NBVP
	TAPE MEASURE ( )	2	241.00	482.00	NBVP
	TAPE, DOUBLE SIDED ( 24mm x 30m )	6	39.75	238.50	NBVP
	TRANSP EXPANDING FILE ( A4 )	2	155.00	310.00	NBVP
	STAMP, SELF INKING ( )	2	500.00	1,000.00	NBVP
	CABLE, NYLON ( 3x100mm, colorful nylon cable self-locking plastic wire zip ties set fastening wrap strap cable ties organizer )	3	390.00	1,170.00	NBVP
	SOAP ( )	30	14.36	430.80	NBVP
	TAPE, DOUBLE SIDED ( Tissue Type (12 mm x 10m) )	12	16.00	192.00	NBVP
	ADDING MACHINE ( )	2	625.50	1,251.00	NBVP
	CORK BOARD ( 30cmx40cm )	2	245.00	490.00	NBVP
	STICKY NOTE ( )	200	21.00	4,200.00	NBVP
	BINDER ( )	485	224.00	108,640.00	PS
	BINDER ( )	1	9,534.72	9,534.72	PSCMT-USEC
	BINDER ( Binding and Punching Machine )	1	9,534.72	9,534.72	FICT-LUZON
	LUGGAGE BAG ( Luggage Bag for Training )	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	HPSDT-USEC
			Sub-total	3,496,594.11	
	TABLE TENNIS RACKET ( )	6	1,500.00	9,000.00	DPCB-EOHO

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
SPORTS EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES	TABLE TENNIS BALLS ( )	5	150.00	750.00	DPCB-EOHO
	TABLE TENNIS TABLE WITH WHEELS ( )	1	14,999.00	14,999.00	DPCB-EOHO
	BASKETBALL NET ( )	2	500.00	1,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	BASKETBALL ( )	3	1,650.00	4,950.00	DPCB-EOHO
	DART BRASS PINS ( )	2	500.00	1,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	DART BOARD ( )	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	BADMINTON SCORE BOARD ( )	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	BADMINTON SHUTTLECOCK ( )	15	1,200.00	18,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	VOLLEYBALL NET ( )	1	12,500.00	12,500.00	DPCB-EOHO
	VOLLEYBALL BALL ( )	2	3,900.00	7,800.00	DPCB-EOHO
	BADMINTON NET ( )	2	600.00	1,200.00	DPCB-EOHO
	TABLE TENNIS NET WITH SET POST ( )	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	<b>Sub-total</b>			<b>76,199.00</b>	
WAREHOUSE EQUIPMENT	PALLET ( Plastic Pallet )	1,000	2,500.00	2,500,000.00	HEMB
	TROLLEY ( HAND TRUCK TROLLEY PUSH CART PLATFORM )	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	PS
	TROLLEY ( HEAVY DUTY INDUSTRIAL (100KG) ALUMINUM FOLDING HAND TROLLEY )	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	PS
	LADDER ( 3 STEP ALUMINUM STEP LADDER )	1	4,200.00	4,200.00	PS
	<b>Sub-total</b>			<b>2,518,200.00</b>	
OTHERS	SHOES ( Rubber Shoes )	995	1,500.00	1,492,500.00	AS
	SIGNAGE ( Fabrication and Installation of the Philippine Cancer Center Signage )	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	HFDB
	SIGNAGE ( Name Plate Holder )	100	280.00	28,000.00	HPCS
	<b>Sub-total</b>			<b>2,020,500.00</b>	
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING ( Technical Writing )	1	450,000.00	450,000.00	AFMT-USEC
	IEC DEVELOPMENT ( Hiring of Consulting Firm to develop a Strategic Communication and Advocacy Plan )	1	20,000,000.00	20,000,000.00	DDAPTP
	FRAMEWORK/PLAN DEVELOPMENT ( 2019 Integrated HIV Behavioral and Serologic Surveillance: Methods Development and Formative Assessments )	1	10,000,000.00	10,000,000.00	EB
	HEALTH RESEARCH ( Development of Draft Occupational Health Service Packages for Workers including the Establishment of Workers' Clinics )	2	750,000.00	1,500,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	FRAMEWORK/PLAN DEVELOPMENT ( Development of Draft National plan of Action for Occupational Health (2019-2023) )	2	1,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	FRAMEWORK/PLAN DEVELOPMENT ( Development of Draft 5-year Occupational Health Promotion Plan )	2	1,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	HEALTH RESEARCH ( Scale-up Survey on Chemical Hazard Mapping for Emergency Preparedness (LGU-Key Cities and Municipalities) )	1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	IEC DEVELOPMENT ( Launching, Dissemination Forum and Printing of Healthy Workplace Toolkit )	1	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING ( Consultancy on Development and testing of PHEMAP Executive Course and conduct of Public Health and Emergency Management in Asia and the Pacific (PHEMAP) Executive Course (2 batches) )	1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	HEMB
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING ( Consultancy on Reversioning of National PHEMAP Course )	1	1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00	HEMB
	FRAMEWORK/PLAN DEVELOPMENT ( FINALIZATION OF THE EMT OPERATIONAL GUIDE )	1	108,000.00	108,000.00	HEMB
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING ( PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION REVIEW AND PLANNING FOR CHDS )	1	350,000.00	350,000.00	HEMB
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING ( EMT BASIC INDUCTION COURSE FOR JBLMRH EMT (Back-to-back with local verification) )	1	432,000.00	432,000.00	HEMB
	FRAMEWORK/PLAN DEVELOPMENT ( CAPACITY BUILDING ON DISASTER RISK REDUCTION AND MANAGEMENT IN HEALTH PLANNING FOR CHDS )	1	223,200.00	223,200.00	HEMB
	MOP/SOP/STANDARDS/PROTOCOL DEVELOPMENT ( REVIEW ON LOGISTICS POLICY AND FOREIGN DONATIONS DURING EMERGENCIES AND DISASTERS )	1	172,800.00	172,800.00	HEMB
	MOP/SOP/STANDARDS/PROTOCOL DEVELOPMENT ( DEVELOPMENT OF GUIDELINES ON THE MANAGEMENT AND UTILIZATION OF FIELD HOSPITAL )	1	162,000.00	162,000.00	HEMB
	FRAMEWORK/PLAN DEVELOPMENT ( DEVELOPMENT OF INTEROPERABILITY MECHANISM FOR QUAD CLUSTER RESPONSE )	1	162,000.00	162,000.00	HEMB
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING ( EMT BASIC INDUCTION COURSE FOR DJNRMH EMT (BACK TO BACK WITH LOCAL VERIFICATION) )	1	432,000.00	432,000.00	HEMB
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING ( HERO TRAINING )	1	252,000.00	252,000.00	HEMB
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING ( NATIONAL TRAINING ON MEDICAL PREPAREDNESS AND RESPONSE FOR RADIOLOGICAL AND NUCLEAR EMERGENCY )	1	450,000.00	450,000.00	HEMB
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING ( OPERATIONALIZATION OF ESSENTIAL HEALTH SERVICE PACKAGE (EHSP) IN RELATION TO SERVICE DELIVERY NETWORK )	1	162,000.00	162,000.00	HEMB

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
CONSULTING SERVICES	MOP/SOP/STANDARDS/PROTOCOL DEVELOPMENT ( DEVELOPMENT OF WASH IN EMERGENCIES POLICY AND GUIDELINES )	1	216,000.00	216,000.00	HEMB
	MOP/SOP/STANDARDS/PROTOCOL DEVELOPMENT ( DEVELOPMENT OF OPERATION CENTER POLICIES, GUIDELINES AND REFERENCE MATERIALS )	3	198,333.33	595,000.00	HEMB
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING ( DEVELOPMENT AND TESTING OF PHEMAP EXECUTIVE COURSE AND CONDUCT OF TWO (2) BATCHES OF PHEMAP EXECUTIVE COURSE )	1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	HEMB
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING ( REVERSIONING OF NATIONAL PHEMAP COURSE )	1	1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00	HEMB
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING ( TRAINING OF TRAINER'S ON NUTRITION IN EMERGENCIES ( 2 Batches ) )	2	486,000.00	972,000.00	HEMB
	FRAMEWORK/PLAN DEVELOPMENT ( FINALIZATION OF THE MISP-SRH LOCALIZED TRAINING MODULE )	1	162,000.00	162,000.00	HEMB
	FRAMEWORK/PLAN DEVELOPMENT ( UPDATING OF MHPSS BASIC FACILITATOR'S TRAINING MODULE )	1	189,000.00	189,000.00	HEMB
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING ( PUBLIC HEALTH AND EMERGENCY IN ASIA AND THE PACIFIC ( PHEMAP) EXECUTIVE COURSE ( 2 Batches ) )	2	300,000.00	600,000.00	HEMB
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING ( TRAINING ON HOSPITAL ASSESSMENT AND PLANNING )	1	259,200.00	259,200.00	HEMB
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING ( BASIC LIFE SUPPORT PROVIDER'S COURSE )	1	45,000.00	45,000.00	HEMB
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING ( STANDARD FIRST AID TRAINING )	1	135,000.00	135,000.00	HEMB
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING ( GOVERNMENT RADIO OPERATOR CERTIFICATION )	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	HEMB
	FRAMEWORK/PLAN DEVELOPMENT ( DEVELOPMENT OF DRRM-H COMMUNICATION PLAN AND ADVOCACY KIT )	1	297,000.00	297,000.00	HEMB
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING ( OBSERVANCE OF NATIONAL DISASTER RESILIENCE MONTH )	1	32,000.00	32,000.00	HEMB
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING ( DISASTER RISK REDUCTION MANAGEMENT IN HEALTH SUMMIT )	1	900,000.00	900,000.00	HEMB
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING ( STRESS MANAGEMENT & TEAM BUILDING )	1	295,000.00	295,000.00	HEMB
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING ( ORIENTATION OF NEW PERSONNEL AND RETOOLING OF OLD PERSONNEL (CSC Policies and Guidelines, Magna Carta Benefits etc. Preparedness, Response and Operation Center) and Values Re-orientation and Integration )	1	295,000.00	295,000.00	HEMB
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING ( EMERGENCY CARE SYSTEM ASSESSMENT WORKSHOP )	1	324,000.00	324,000.00	HEMB
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING ( DOH TABLE TOP EXERCISE FOR A 7.2 MAGNITUDE EARTHQUAKE )	1	45,000.00	45,000.00	HEMB
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING ( CONSULTATIVE MEETING AND PLANNING WORKSHOP WITH REGIONAL PROGRAM MANAGER, SUPPLY OFFICERS AND DRMM-H MANAGERS )	1	1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00	HEMB
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING ( PROVISION OF TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE THROUGH MONITORING AND ATTENDANCE TO MULTI-AGENCY COORDINATION MEETING FOR THE SEA GAMES )	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	HEMB
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING ( CONSULTATIVE MEETING AND PLANNING WORKSHOP WITH REGIONAL PROGRAM MANAGER, SUPPLY OFFICERS AND DRMM-H MANAGERS )	1	1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00	HEMB
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING ( PROVISION OF TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE THROUGH MONITORING AND ATTENDANCE TO MULTI-AGENCY COORDINATION MEETING FOR THE SEA GAMES )	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	HEMB
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING ( EMERGENCY CARE SYSTEM ASSESSMENT WORKSHOP )	1	324,000.00	324,000.00	HEMB
	HEALTH RESEARCH ( Evaluation Study on the Implementation of Standard Budgetary Meal Allowance for Govt Hospitals )	1	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	HFDB
	HEALTH RESEARCH ( Research on the cost benefit analysis/ROI of an Info. System )	1	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	HFDB
	HEALTH RESEARCH ( Time and Motion Study (Ratio of IT personnel needed) )	1	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	HFDB
	HEALTH RESEARCH ( Technical Assistance for the Conduct of Online Survey on the status of QAP for Hospital Based Clinical Lab )	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	HFDB
	HEALTH RESEARCH ( IHOMP Assessment and Technical Assistance to Hospitals for IHOMIS upgrading and installation )	1	6,000,000.00	6,000,000.00	HFDB

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING ( Conduct of Master in Public Management Major in Health Systems Development (MPM HSD) for Scholars of the Department of Health )	1	9,540,000.00	9,540,000.00	HHRDB
	HEALTH RESEARCH ( PIDS )	1	25,000,000.00	25,000,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	HEALTH RESEARCH ( UP-NIH )	1	17,000,000.00	17,000,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	SURVEY ( Phase 4: Collection of Geographic Coordinates of Health Facilities Contract Management )	1	10,000,000.00	10,000,000.00	KMITS
	INFORMATION/APPLICATION SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT ( Digitization/ Scanning of various reference materials )	1	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	KMITS
	FRAMEWORK/PLAN DEVELOPMENT ( Development of a Capability Framework to Support eHealth Implementation in the Philippines )	1	2,500,000.00	2,500,000.00	KMITS
	INFORMATION/APPLICATION SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT ( Service provider for the mHealth/mCessation SMS Service )	1	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	KMITS
	INFORMATION/APPLICATION SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT ( Phase 1: Establishment of the DOH Data Management )	1	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	KMITS
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING ( Revision and Printing of Medical Certification of Cause of Death Manuals for Filipino Physicians and Conduct of Trainings )	1	6,000,000.00	6,000,000.00	KMITS
	SYSTEMS ANALYSIS AND DESIGN ( DOH Health Management System Diagnostic Analysis and Strategic Planning )	1	10,000,000.00	10,000,000.00	KMITS
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING ( Development of eLearning Tool on Medical Certification of Cause of Death (MCCOD) Training of Trainers for the Post-Graduate Internship (PGI) Program and Pre-Service Medical Students )	1	7,000,000.00	7,000,000.00	KMITS
	FRAMEWORK/PLAN DEVELOPMENT ( Development of the DOH Data Management and Governance Framework )	1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	KMITS
	MOP/SOP/STANDARDS/PROTOCOL DEVELOPMENT ( Outsourcing of the DOH Enterprise Resource Management )	1	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	KMITS
	MOP/SOP/STANDARDS/PROTOCOL DEVELOPMENT ( Certifying Body for the DOH ISO QMS Certification (Central Offices and Center for Health Development) )	1	2,250,000.00	2,250,000.00	OSEC
	SURVEY ( Support to the National Nutrition Survey for the following: - Study on Iodine Status of Filipino Women: Pregnant, Lactating, and Reproductive Age; Study on Iodine Content of Salt using WYD Iodine Checker Machine; Study on Vitamin A Status of Filipino Children )	1	58,473,248.00	58,473,248.00	DPCB-PHM
	HEALTH RESEARCH ( Assessment of exclusive breastfeeding component of the Early Childhood Development Intervention Package (ECCD-IP) Pilot Implementation in Pangasinan )	1	5,133,072.80	5,133,072.80	DPCB-PHM
	HEALTH RESEARCH ( ASSESSMENT OF THE EFFECTIVENESS OF GRAPHIC HEALTH WARNINGS ON TOBACCO PRODUCT PACKAGING 2016 )	1	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	HEALTH RESEARCH ( Development of Draft Occupational Health Service Packages for Workers including the Establishment of Workers' Clinics )	2	750,000.00	1,500,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	FRAMEWORK/PLAN DEVELOPMENT ( Development of Draft National plan of Action for Occupational Health (2019-2023) )	2	1,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	FRAMEWORK/PLAN DEVELOPMENT ( Development of Draft 5-year Occupational Health Promotion Plan )	2	1,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	HEALTH RESEARCH ( Scale-up Survey on Chemical Hazard Mapping for Emergency Preparedness (LGU-Key Cities and Municipalities) )	1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	IEC DEVELOPMENT ( Launching, Dissemination Forum and Printing of Healthy Workplace Toolkit )	1	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	PRODUCTION SERVICES ( Production services for the Department of Health's Rebranding using Universal Health Care as Handle among Others )	1	35,000,000.00	35,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	SURVEY ( Assessment of Selected Risk Factors to Non-Communicable Diseases (NCDs) among Adolescents and Adults: Expanded National Nutrition Survey (FNRI) )	1	6,000,000.00	6,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	SURVEY ( Assessment of Selected Risk Factors to Non-Communicable Diseases (NCDs) among Adolescents and Adults: Expanded National Nutrition Survey (FNRI) )	1	22,000,000.00	22,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	SURVEY ( Assessment of Selected Risk Factors to Non-Communicable Diseases (NCDs) among Adolescents and Adults: Expanded National Nutrition Survey (FNRI) )	1	12,000,000.00	12,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	SURVEY ( Assessment of Selected Risk Factors to Non-Communicable Diseases (NCDs) among Adolescents and Adults: Expanded National Nutrition Survey (FNRI) )	40,000,000	1.00	40,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	IEC DEVELOPMENT ( Hiring of a Firm to Develop the 2020-2022 Health Promotion and Communication Plans for Selected Neglected Tropical Diseases Programs, including Production of its IEC/Social Media Materials )	1	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	SURVEY ( )	1	20,000,000.00	20,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM



CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ABC	END-USER
	MOP/SOP/STANDARDS/PROTOCOL DEVELOPMENT ( Senior Health Program Officer )	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	FICT-VISMIN
<b>Sub-total</b>				<b>345,306,520.80</b>	
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR ( Structural Retrofitting and Repair of Building 19 )	1	17,000,000.00	17,000,000.00	EB
	NEW CIVIL WORKS ( PHASE 1 - PROPOSED NEW CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDING 15 (HFEP) )	1	35,000,000.00	35,000,000.00	HFSRB
<b>Sub-total</b>				<b>52,000,000.00</b>	
<b>Grand Total</b>				<b>17,474,269,301.87</b>	